
( 

\ ( 

( 

l 

( 

• 

( 

l 

BULLETIN NO. 1067 

ISSUE 2 

DECEMBER, 1942 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

PERFORATOR TRANSMITTER {MODEL 15) 

LTEL�J:YPEJ 
CORPORATION 

SUIISIDIARY Of" 

Western Electric Company 
CHIC A G 0, U.S. A. 

Copyright 1933, 1941 and 1942 by, Teletype Corporation Printed in U.SA 



-



( 

( 

(-

( 

( 

• 

( 

l 

Break Key 

Cables 

Cable Cla.mps 

Cam Pulsing Contacts (Ass em.) 

Cam Sleeve - T ransmitter Shaft 

Condenser • • . .  

Connecting Links 

Contact Mounting (Assem.) 

Copyholders ( Assem.) 

Counter Bracket - For Left-Hand Mountin� 

Counter Casting - For Right-Hand Moun tine: 

I 
(B-1067) 

ALPHABETICAL IliDEX 

Counter Control Contacts (Assem.) - Mounted on Keyboard 

Counter Control Contacts (Assem.) - Mounted on Perforator Unit 

Counter Control Unit 

Counter Mechanism ( Assem.) 

Cover - Counter Mechanism 

Cover - Perforator Unit • 

Cover - Perforator and Counter Unit 

Cover - Printer • . . . • • . . • 

Electric Impulse Counter (Assem.}- With Accessories (Walnut) 

Filter Units (Assem.} . 

Form Accumulating Shelf (Assem.} 

Gears • •  

Indicator - Counter 

Keyboard 

Key Levers 

Keytops . •  

La"llp - Counter 

Line Test Key • 

Link Extensions 

Metal Tearing Ed�e Parts 

Magnets • •  

Name Plates 

Notes of Explanation 

Numerical Index . . •  

Perforator Control Contacts (Assem.) 

Positive Action Perforating Parts 

Punch Block (Assem.) 

Punch Contacts (Assem.) 

Punch Contact and Latch (Assem.} 

Punch Unit Parts 

Pa;:;e 

1 

24 

1,2,3,11,13,17 

7 

6 

3 

4 

6 

21 

17 

17 

7 

9 

5 

16 

17 

20 

20 

18,19 

2 7  

8 

19 

6 

17 

1,2,3 

1 

23 

17 

1 

10,12 

19 

10,16 

1,19 

29 

30 

7 

14 

15 

9,11,13 

14 

9,10,11,12,13,14 



Resistor and Guard - For 220 Volt Operation 

Resistor - Flat Tyf:€ 

Resistor - Round Ty:;e 

Selector Bars • • 

Selector Fingers 

Selectnr Levers 

Sets of Keytops 

Sets of Parts . 

II 
( B-1067) 

Set of Parts for Convertine Bell System Keytop Arrangement 11011 to "A" {for use on 
15-A Perforator Transmitter) • • • • . . . • . • • . . • . . •  

Set of Parts for Converting· Bell System Keytop Arrangement 11C11 to 11B" (for use on 
15-B Perforator Transmitter) • •  

Set of Parts for Converting Bell System Keytop Arran,Iement 11C11 to 11A11 (for use on 
15-D Perforator Transmitter) • 

Set of Parts for Converting Bell System Keytop Arrane;ement "C" to 11B11 (for use on 
15-E Perforator Transmitter) 

Set of Parts for Converting Bell System Keytop Arrant;;ement "C" to 11 A" (for use on 
15-J Perforator Transmitter) 

Set of Parts for Converting Bell System Keytop Arrangement "C" to "E" (for use on 
15-K Perforator Transmitter) 

Set of Parts for Oonvertine Bell System Keytop Arrangement "C" to 11 A" 
15-1£ PerforEctor Transmitter) 

(for use on 

Set of Parts for Converting Bell System Keytop Arraneernent "C" to "B" (for use on 
15-N Perforator Transmitter) • 

Set of Parts to Apply Adjustable Feed Punch Selector Lever and Selector Lever Guide 

Set of Parts to Apply Improved Count�r Control Y.echanism 

Set of Parts to Apply Lone; Spacer Bar to Perforator Transmitters Equipped with 
Space Y.echanism Having Centrally Located Space Key Lever • • . . .  

Set of Parts to Apply Lower Punch Operating Contacts and Adjustable Key Pressure 
Mechanism • . • . . . . . . . . . . .  · . · . . .  · · · · • . • . • . . • •  

Set of Parts to Apply Space Mechanism wi t�1 Centrally Locat�d Space Key Lever 

Set of Parts to Apply Two-Piece Armature Lever and Follow-Through Feature • •  

Set of Parts to Equip a Perforator Transmitter With Positive Action Perforating 
Feature . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • .  

Set of Parts to Hold Universal Ear Depressed 

Set of Parts to Provide Cover Locating Stud and Terminal Block Guard 

Set of Parts to Provide Improved Operating Margins For the Punch Unit 

Set of Parts to Reduce Friction of the Repeat Space Rod Cutout 

Slide Plate 

Spacer Bars 

Tape Feed Parts 

Tape Gauge 

Tape Reel Bracket 

Tape Reel Container ( Assem.) 

Terminal Block (Assem.) • 

Tool - For Cleaning Punch Block 

Transmitter Parts 

Transmitter Shaft 

Universal Bar • •  

Page 

15 

2 

3,5,7,15 

4 

10,12 

10,12 

23,25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

27 

26 

27 

26 

26 

26 

2S 

25 

14 

2S 

27 

5 

1,2 

10,11,12,13 

15 

19 

22 

1,11 

15 

6 

6 

5 

.�� 

{� 

·'"' 
,;, 

·") *• 

.) 

J 

f 

;; 



r C, 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

(,, 

8.9400 Kt:YBORRLJ BRSF:-SLIICK Gt.OSS 
101870 Ki:YSORRCJ B-4S e·CJIIRK BROWN WRINKLe 

77876 POSTL---------------
-, .55!18 /VVT 1 

�74$89 ii:RMINRt. BLOCK (R.SSEM.) 74$69 TERMI/VRt. Bt.OCK--------------� 
96883 T£RMIII(,I9'-
10!4S6 SCRCWfr·---------------. 
.!14·48 Nt/T 

917.S!i1 INSt/L-4iO.C'-----------
7.9S4 P OS T f.--------� 
.95!18 NVT 

1169 SCRI!"W 
2191 LOCK WRSHe� 
7S4!!7 UN�!" ii!"Si Ki!"Y 

(w. c: co. 920) @92S3� t.!/Ve Tt:Si KEY 
(WE. co. 92AU) 

8�466 BR£'RK KEY 
(W.E. CO. 92R) 

10.98 .SCRif:W 
.2/91 t.OCK WR.SHF:R, 
7�5.29 BRRCKET 
6746 .SCReW 
.219/ i.OCK WR.SHE£, 
94248 c,:;su: ct.-4MP 
1187 .SCReW 
2 6 6 9  t.OCK WR.SH£'£ 
91727 NRM£' PLRTF: 
83408 . SCRF:W 
(rOR Bi!"LL SY.STI!"M NI9Mi!" PL.-4ii!"S 
Si!"E CHRRT BCL.OW) 
81749 C-4BL.i!" C LI9MP 
1187 SCii'i!"W 
219/ LOCK W19SHE£ 

-1-

(B-1067) 
6746 SCREW 

,------------1 2191 t.O CK WR5H£1i' 
674ti> SCR£W 

,----------1219/ t.OCK WRSH££ 
(4891 .SHIM 
6746 .SCREW 

,---------1 .2191 LOCK WR.SH£R 
(002 WR.SH£R 
7�986 SCR£W 

,-------1 2191 t.OCK WR.SH£R 
8.9.90 WR.SHI!"R 
7�892 SHIM 
SP-4CING £00 Bli'I9CKif:T 
,see- P-4G£' 6 

r-17.9.94 POST 

I �.9S98 Nt/T 

0i��1
6

LO�z,
R

:,::SH£'1i' 
3627.9 WRSH&'R /)8.9.94$ BRI9CKC:T 

(6746 .SCRI!"W � 2/91 LOCK WRSHI!"Ii' 
(00.2 W-"'SHeR 

S!I07-<: SPRING 
116.9 .SCReW l36�0 LOCK WRSHCR 

7� 7SI TRIP-Orr PRWt. 
91/.20 SPRING 
B-2440 scee-w 
2191 LOCK WRSH££ 
(00-<: WRSHI!"R 
,70.9.24 BC RR!NG 

�72SOI .SHRrT 
7247-2 SHIM 
85.9 74 LOCKING LF:J/£1€' 

BJS535S KeY t.eYI!"R I orrse-T '!)8.95.94 KEY i.£YeR) 
fils!J337 Ki!"Y LeYF:Ri Of""f""S. T 8.9.9.96 KeY L£Yeli') E 6746 S CR£W I -----------­

.219/ t.OCK WRSH£'R;--- / 
8.9402 Ki!"Y t.EY£'R GVIOE 

@9.210 KEY t.£1/ER I 
@7.298 4 KF:Y t.i:Y£.-E.'j VPPCR 

) X (84990 SCR£W-NICKeL 

��� ���� �11 
9100.5 li'ePCRT SP-4CE E%T£'1VS!ON 

� >C 
,� f!o.sooo scRF:W-Bi.19CK NICKEL-

@9209 KF:Y t.EYI!:Ie I 
@7.298.3 KEY L.i!"YCR) CENT/!:£ 

@7476Z KEY t.I!:Y£Rj t.O 'l!:li? 
@7482 KCY t.£'1/£.-E.' ) W. 

7807S scR.:w 
,.219/ LOCK WRSHF:� 

88995 POSi 
700.2 WRSH£R 
2191 t.OCK WRSHI!:R 
8606 NVT 
K£YTOPS- S/!:1!: PRGI!" 23 
89496 SHRr7--------------� 
266.3 8Uf""f""ER-RUBBI!"2-------� 

IS746 SCRI!:W 
219/ LOCK W!9SHE'Ii? 

8949.9 SP-4Ce'R 819R t.OOP-------' 
KEYBOARD BASE 

(TOP VIEW) 

8.S.SS2 REiRINJI\IG PLIITE·WIILA/t/T 
87174 R&TI91N/NGPt.RTE­

Bt.-4CK G'i.OSS 
101871 REi-41NI Nu PU�TI!:-

0-4RK BROWN WRIN.KZI!" 

C]8S.S76 KEY t.eYER SPRING .. ) �\ (4 Pt.!9CES M-4RKEO 'X/ 

@2S6S KEY t.EYER SPRING 

80402 SCREW 
:!640 t.OCK WRSHER 

'---- 89494 SP-4CE£ KEY i.i£"1/£'£ 

B949S SPRCER BI9R- SHORT 
(BLRCK 819K£'UT£) 
t/SE.S 8.94.SO SPRING 

91002 SPRC£2 S-4R ·t.ONQ 
'------1 (BLIICK 8-4K£t.ITE) 

8543 SCReW (WITH CENTRALLY LOCATED SPACER KEY LEVER) 
VSES 9/001 SPR!Nu 

IO.S.S09 .SP.I9CER B-4-f'·t.ONG 
(0-4RK BROWN 8-4KEUTE 
VS£S 91001 SP.eiNG 

2191 t.OCK WRSJ-IER 

CI7BLES 
rOR RLL C-48/.CS ,4NO 

WIRING CJIRG'RRM NUMBERS 
S£1!" CH/9/i'T ON J='/96'£' 24 

@ ;:-o,e SPRING CUSHION OR PNF:UMRTIC KEYTOPS 
@ f""OR CELLt.lt.OI£J Ke'YTOP S 
@@ SEE PRGE 29 P'OR NOTe'S OF e'XPt.19NI9TION 

"P £/i'J""O,e-4 TOR 'rR-4NSM!iTE R  " NRME' J='t.R'rES 
8CU. .SYS'ri!"M PIIRT NVMBt'R 8£'1.<. SYSTeM P-4RT NVMBE.E COOE COO£ 

15-11 84168 IS-..; 102244 
IS-S 91288 IS'-K 10224S 
;s-c 84.96.S 15-t.. /0.2.?46 
IS-O 92164 IS·M 102247 I I 
IS-E 9216S 15-N 10224-8 
IS-r 9Z166 IS·P 102,e4-9 
!S·G 102242 

VSE 8.3408 SCREWS FOR NAME PLATES 



s??8 .ec-s;.sroe--20 OHMs 
(W..:: co. 18 5) 

7547? 2!:5/sro.e-.sso OHM51----------, 
(we: CO /B�N) 
(BeLL SYSrt:M) 

$.5.569 /NSI./LR/02-------------, 

$2769 STRRP--------, 

ss-e2 scec-w ��·.. ' .•. ·�� 

8.8.892 PO.S/ 

J 6807 SCReW /OP 
844.9 COU-1"11€ 
21.91 t..OCK WR.SH�2f BO//OM 
.8606 NU/ ) 

2.878 SPRC£'2 K!:V L!:Vl:2 
80.B9.<e SPI'IC£'2 Kl:Y L!:V£'2 SPR/Nu 

7-264.5 sc2EW'---------___j 

7462.8 SPRC�2 BRA? -LONGI---___ .J 
(8L.4CK 8RK!:LI'Tt:} 

$.8.84/ SP/9C�2 BR2 LOOP'------� 

6746 SCREW 
21.91 LOCK W�SH!:J? 

-2-

(B-1067) 

0 

KEYBOARD BASE 

(TOP VIEW) 

'94Z48 CA8LE CLAMP 

r------------11187 SCREW 

ZG6!1 LOCK' WASHER 

G74G SCREW 
,-------l(l/SED 01.1 (/lo//TS WITHOUT 

REPEAT SPACE' ME'C#AI.IISM) 

0 

0 

J--++-----Kl:V7"0P5-5!:!: PRGE 2.3 

- --i8JJSI SH�,rr 
.f/.599 Nl.// 
.86.;10 i.OCK WR.S!-1!:2 
!O.B-27 W/95H!:2 

(WITH SPACER KEY LEVER LOCATED AT LEFT SIDE) 

(PARTS NOT SHOWN OR LISTED SAME AS SHOWN ON PAGE 1) 

� 
i� 

/') 

'ii) 

.. 

.:) 



( 

( 

( 

(� 

{ 

(w 

( 

83330 KEY80AI20 IMSE-8J.AC.t.( GJ.OSS 
101870 KEYSOA/i!O 8ASE-OAI2K BROWN W!i!INKLE 

26�3 8VFFER-12U88ER---------------. 

1038 5CI2EW 
2/'JI LOCK WASHE/2 f------------� 
7002 WASHER 

74986 SC12EW 
��

2 
���;:sHER f--------------, 

81433 SHIM 

�9354 STI2AP f--------------. �ZG8 SCREW 

94248 CA8J.E CJ.AMP-.15t;RAP. 
94Z4'J CABLE CL.AMP-.218 RAP. 
1187 5CI2EW 

ZGG9 J.OcK WASHER 

33-344 SCREW 
z�g LOCK WASHE/2 

7480$ SCREW 
2669 J.OCK WASHER 

.t.(EY LEVER SPI211VGS 
{sEE PAGE J) 

77698 .SC2EW 
8Y55 WASHER-FIBRE 
261;9 LOCK WASH£12 
2922 NVT 

G74t,; SCREW 
2191 LOCI(' WASHER 
70.314 WASHE/! 

83356 8�CKET--------------� 

@ seE PAGE 29 FOR NOTES OF EXPJ.ANAT'ION. 

-3-
(B-1067) 

KEYBOARD BASE 
(BOTTOM VIEW) 

,-----------------8��5� COIVOEIVSER COVER 

,---------78011 COIVLJENSER-IM.F. EACH 

74986 SCReW 
2191 J.OCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 
91565 SHIM 

8�8S4 IIVSVLATING CLOTH 

,-------1248 XREW 

1245 .SCRE W 
'.382 J.OCK WASHER 

Rll-11 HI j II KEY J.E¥ER.5{SEE PAGE 1) 

.SCREW 
J.OCK WASHER 
WASHER 

.SCI2EW 
J.OCKWASHER 

83303 SPRING PLATE 

83338 SHAFT 

NVT 
J.OCK WASHER 

1248 SCREW 

'81755 RESISTOR-
ZOO OHMS EACH 

87.38.5 S�AP -4"LONG 
(ro.P 220 Y. O NLY) 



�I 
\ l 

.33-198 SCREW ������������--, 

7855o
•

Y
"

LEVER GUIOE �--------, 

78551 SHAFT---------�� 

854.3 SCREW 
2191 LOCK �ASHER 

83307 CONNECTING LINK-A� 

83308 CONNECTING LINK-"8" 

83309 CONNECTING 

83310 CONNECTING 

83311 CONNECTING LINK-'E':-

83312 CONNECTING LINK-"G-" 

@835.37 C ONNECTING LINK-"H" 

@SEE PAGEZ9FOR N.:OTES OF' EXPLANATION. 

-4-

(B-1067) 

SELECTOR BARS 

NO.$TAMPEO PART 
ON 8AR N(IM8ER 

A-1 8.3314 

A-2 83315 

8-1 8.3316 

8-Z 83.31 7 

C-1 83.318 

C-2 8331� 

0 - 1 83320 

0-2 83321 

E - 1 83322 

E-2 8.3323 

G-2 8.3324 

H-1 8.3325 

H-2 83326 

10 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

78552 RETAINER 

78553 SELECTOR 8AR G{IIOE 

33-15 SCREW 

83�N9 SHIM 

SCREW 
LOCJt' WASHER 

WASHER 

i------83305 SELECTOR 8AI2 BRACKET 

�� 

� 

'�) 

J 

,�) 

J·· .. , . . 



-r:
::-

1 
<S)

 
l()

 
0

 
' 

-
I

 

�
 

\.
l 

(i
ii) 

� � ..
.. 

� Cil � � � ll
"

 
!I(� 
�

::
:) 

� a �
 

� 
,0\ 

@
 

\.
., " 

!!>
.-.

._ 
�� 
<:

:jq)
 

�
 ·�

 
� 

' 
�

�
:t

 
��

!:) 
� 

\.J
 

c!c�
� 

��� 
f� 

� 
!I

I 
IIi� 

\!! 
q:

 
��

� 
�� 

!:l 
e 

Iii�
�

 
�
�
 

IIi
 

"
 

\lj
-.j

 
(;)

�
 

� 
� 

�'
� 

�
"

 
�

�
g

 
!..� 

� 
�

 
�

 
K

'V
K

 
�

�
 

�
 

1 

0
 

I 

� 
� 

� 
It

 
it 

�� � 
� 

� 
!i

i � 
"

 
��� � 

� 
I)

�
 

'0
-.j

 
lq

 
� 

�--
-� 

� 
� 

;t�� 
ii

i/ 
�

 

��� 
I!! ..

... 
"

 
��

IQ 
!;f

 
� 

�
.

�
 

�
 

�
�

 .... 
�

 
� 

� 
Q; 

'111:1� 
';"�

!.( 
� 

' 
� 

!!. 
� 

� 
�!l

l� 
�
�
�
�
 

� 
1':

: 
���;t: 

!9
 

� 
\j

 

!ii 
���� 

!li
 

Ill� 
� 

� 
� 

���� 
��9::11) 

IIi
 

1.;:
 

�
�

 

� 
� 

t--111�� 
���� 

!:l 
�

 
G)

'l
l-

li(
 

� 
:t 

��
:t

� 
� !!

!!:)
� 

�
 

"
'�

"
�

 
'0

 

l 

@
 

� 
l 

� � (1:
 

� � � 

� 
� 

� 
� "

 
..

. 
�

 
� 

Il
l 

� 
-.j

 
� 

� 
� 

� 
� 

� 
� 

� 
� 

t;:
 

� 
\.l

 
� 

"'
 

� 
�}.: 

� 
� 

Il
l 

� 
�

 
�\J 

CQ
 

::s
 

� 
Iii 

::s 
Iii� 

� 
� 

()
 

..,
 

;t 
l-9) 

� 
� 

� 
"'

 
�

 
�Iii 

� 
� 

"
 

Cl
l 

"i
 

(§)
 

®
 

�
 

v
 

�
 

..
., 

�
 



7.J81 CONTACT MOi/NTING (ASSEM.) 
(COMPONENT PARTS SHOWN 

R5ZG 

737.3 
2407 
7.383 

-6-
(B-1067) 

SCREW 
r-------------l2�R9 /Ji/SHING-8Al"<!L!TE 

LOCK WASHER 

_,------!JORGO SPRING 
POST 
SHIM 

Ct(JTCII LE/IER 
NL/7" 89897 1/l/T 

898!16 OIL CLIP �lrniMI.I.b UlCI<' WASHER 
WASHER 

8.3349 lJETeNT !JRACKET--------
104749 .8/..0CI<'ING PLATE 
(INCL.UOeS IIG3 SCREWS; 3G40 /..OCK WA5HERS

, 
8.3346 OPERATIN6 LeileR--------------.. 

3S9!J NUT 
,34;40 LOCK' WASHERf-____ I 
74808 IJ(JSHING I -- / 

8fM7.3 EXTeN.S I ON 
80444 SCREW 
2191 LOCK 

7318 CONTACTLEVER-------------------� 
8491/ CONTACT SRACKET(SEE PAGE 7)'-----------, 

92170 FILTER 8RACKE7(SE£ PAG£8}-----------t 

7.J87 IJ.l?ACE -------------....___ 

SPRIIo/G 
SCREW 
Sl'l'ICING ROO BRACKET 
SPliCING ROO BRACKET 
EXTENSION 

EXTENSION 
SCREW 

LOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

Ci/10{/T Lei/eli? 

ROUER 
SCReW 
WASHER 
ttJCJ! WASHeR 
1/(/7" 
LOCI<' LOOP 
SCREW 

8S.J!J SCREW l � 1!1!11'1 

21<JI LOCK WASHER 
�991; 

41fDfD3 WASHER 
"""' 4 .!JUO 

LOCK WASHER 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

7382 !V<ACKET-FRONT'---------------� 

91/ZO SPRING--------------

G!J4Z SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASHER�----------------------_J 
.34-5(; NLIT 

2504 

12502 MOUNTING STRIP --------------------' 

Ni/T 
SPRING 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
BRACKET-REAR 
$CREW 
PAWL 

COPE/! PLATE. 
CONTACT SrtJP 

78 CONTACT :;/>RING 

STIFFENER 

L---------------7381 CONTACT MOUNTING (ASSEM)----------------' 

G74t; SCR/!W 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

7.3.39 CAM SLEE/IE (rOR 7i/N!TCODI!)I----, 
8097 CAM 5/./!EIIe(FOR 7f (/NIT CODE}. 

904..38 8LIT T ON-rELT ... ��·� 

804� 5PRIN6------------------_J 

739/ CLi/7CII-ORIVEN---------------__J 

7.389 CLi/TCH-ORIVING --------------------------------__J 

74001 SHArT----------------------------------------_J 

8989G OIL CLIP 
r-------14810 OIL• WICK-PELT 

89897 NUT 

SCReW 
LOCK WASHER 
WA SHE R 

74064 GEAR-Zr;.T(FOR7 (JNITCOPE) 
'4595 G£AR-24T( RJR 7j UNIT COP/!) 

'--------71/wl 81/SHING 

1---------7.372 SEARING 

/' 

------------1 ;�:� fg�:�ASH£12 

'---------748!11 SHIM 

@USED ON UNITS HAVI NG THE FEED PAWL ATTACHED TO THE A RMATURE LEVER. (SEE PAGES 10 a II) 
@USED ON UNITS NOT HAVING THE FEED PAWL ATTACHED TO THE A RMATURE LEVER. (SEE PAGES 12 a 13) 

@SEE PAGE 29 !"'R NO'TCS Or .£XPLANA770N. 

'�� 

�� 

") 

) <>'' 

) 

�J 



,, 
' 

( 

(� 

<: 

( 

( 

(, 

8466$ SR�CKcr�------------------------, 

-7-
(B-1067) 

�-------------------------------- 84479 COY£� 

116$ SCRCW 8�664 $C�£W 

84665 8VSHING-8�Kci./7'£ 

� � � 
�4<� <C<"K m.SHa J \ " 104-.27 W�SHCR 

82547 WSV<AT<>e )�.� •••• ._g! j ""940 caNmer SP2hh3 

?tJt�����#s�==�f=:±=�=----------------8467.5 CONT,.:JC7' S.PA:'ING 

80444 i£RMIN�i. 
84.!!10.5 CON7'�C7' SPRING 

���������F=====����==============���===848!!1.2 57'/FF£/V£� 
884$1 Pt.R7'£"- \ 8.29.$0 COAIT�Ci S.PIC'IAIG 

�ir!�ft====���2Z:J---------------81T-<'I CONT�CT SPRIIVG 

6746 SCRCW I -------------------����E==�=m 
.21.!11 LOCK W�SH£� 1--
700,2 WRSHCR �--------------------------------417.$.$ INSVt.,.:Jro,e 

'--------------- 8 4904 PERFORATOR CONTROL CONTACTS (ASSEM)-----------___.J 

76$82 CO!Vi�CT SP�ING'--------------------------� r------------------ 41742 Ci.�MP PL�re 

7495.2 SCIC'EW 

82444 8V$h'IIVG·8RK£L/7'e 
417.20 CONiRCiSPIC'ING f3/ ,7 3 § f /':�: .. ',r:·�:·::H 417.5.5 INSUt.�ro,e 

84.!124 SPRIIVG-I'"'IC'ONT
r---------------------� 84.!12$ 5P�/NG- RC�R 

'--------------------8.2$.;17 INSVL�TOIC' 

TeRMIN�i. 

J COIV7'RCT B��CK£7 

866.51.,_ S7"1FF£N£1i!'----------------------__/ 

L-------------------------- 8/7,<'6 

8549 SCRCW 

.2191 i.OCK WRS#cRf-----------------< 
416104 W�SHC� �--------------------------------------- 84.!111 

'3 '·' 0 t- ':.'::,-P � ' BIX,:. ol t: 

'------------------89974 CAM PULSING CONTACTS (ASSEM)-------------

\··; f 

80444 

417.9.51 

8177.51 
74716 8VSHIIVG-8RKCt. 

4174.2 
8489.2 

91574 

S!56,e 
8488 
81846 

91571 COUNTER CONTROL CONTACTS (ASSEM� 
(MOUNTED ON KEYBOARD) 

1048 sc.ecw 
�--------------------------------1219/ LOCK W�SHCR 

7002 W�SHCR 

'-----------9157.5' COYe£ 



-8-

(B-1067) 

�76 

I 

/9/ 
SC'.o?EW " 
:CJO' WASHER/�------� ,------------------192216 FILTER (ASSEM) 

(w.e.co. so-A) 

91734 hLTER 13RACKET ... 1 o 0 r-��========>-- t074<P MOL//JTI/116 sc,e£� 

92224 FILTER UNIT (ASSEM) ---------------__j 
(CAM PULSING CONTACTS) 

92505 SH/ELOING TLIBE -----------------, 

7002 WA.SHeR 'i � �� \) � 
(LISED WITH TeRMINAL�� L /'" �' <ot 

/1 
f?J2216 FILTER (ASSEM.)I .......=-r--c',•j L - , 

����� 
� 

�-----16746 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

8539 SCREW 
92170 FILTER .BRACKET �· /219/ i.OCK WASHER 

92222 FILTER UNIT (ASSEM� 
(KEYBOARD TRANSMITTING CONTACTS) 

1663 WASHER 

@�2243 FILT£R(ASSeM.)1 
rBt825 � CONIJENSCR-Jk.U. � ,.-----------1� 1W.E.co. 152-C) 'f4 .33 -86 SCREW 

/Y. S1 .%40 LOCK WASHeR 

91733 F�TER .BRACKET�---------------� 

"" sc«w J 

: ii J � I !'""'" SCREW 

"" <OCK WA'NER ' : ? : 0: , � Z'-' I.OC,- WASHER 

--==q.u\\\� , I ) 

'----------------92225 FILTER UNIT (ASSEM) --------------__j 
(PUNCH MAGNET) 

lEXCLUDES @) 

, 

) 

'). · --f 
' 

•. ) 

.,J 

· ... .. ··�� � 



<:. 
(" 

(" 

( ' 

( 

( 

1026 .SCJ;EW 
21�1 LOCK WASAfEJ;�----------------------��----� 
7002 WA:!HEJ; 

283G SPRING -------------

1174 sc.eEwi .. [ 599 NUT ) fl\ cr--
84701 CONTACT L EVE2 .::LC,c, 

84767 CONTACT SPRING -----------------

84698 CONTACT SPRING ----------� 

-9-
(B-1067) 

G74G SCREW 
�-----------------42191 LOC� UIASHER 

7002 WASHER 

l-o----------------84702 COWTACT BRACKET 

�-------�4173.5 IAISULATOR (6) 

-�----------------81726 TERMINAL 

417.32 CLAMP PLATE 

J

. 

749.52 .SCREW 
---------------------74!%5 BUS!-IING -81/KELITE 

L-----------------------84757 PUNCH CONTACTS (ASSEM) (A NTI-CHATTER) ----------­
(MOUNTED ON PERFORATOR UNIT) 

84702 COW/ACT 8RACKET-------i 

81726 TERMINAL ------+f-----,1.:__--, 
84767 CONTACT SPRING----1-+------, 

90176 CONTACT SPRING � � ; ;;;;��;:;;�::":;·::.::·;,;? 
I , ····"·' . •••.•.• ,, 

89486 STIFFENER 
O 

, = 
.. 

417.33 !NSULATOR(S) -----...-

417.32 CLAMP PLAT£--------" 

1206 .SCREW 
71D24G BUS!-IING-BAKELITE 

90177 PUNCH CONTACTS (ASSEM� (PUSH CLOSE) 
(MOUNTED ON PERFORATOR UNIT) 

81.516 ARMATU2e -----------4�4----��-. 

747.98 scREw J 1 �'a ZI:JI LOCK WAS!-IER � � 

81S91 ARMIITURE LEVER--------------+----�--_../ 

83J€>/C FEED PUWC'!-1 SELECTOR LeVeR 

1/GZ SCReW f----------------....Y 
.3640 LOCK WASHeR 

81717 CONTACi BRACKET 

84te74 CON/ACT .SPRING 

@ @ I 
84147$ CONTACT SPRING 

81724 CONTACT SPRING 

·84892 Si!FFENER 

�: � i � � 
I, . / ::�-.:x::.::��:.�:.: 

? : 0 ?:fi:,','j,'{ ""' TERMNA< 

' •I ::��:.�:.:::)r::·:.,: 41W IN'SUL.4rOR(6) 
I I I 417.32 CL.AMP PLATE 

80S08 SCREW 
82559 8USHING-8AKELITE 

81727 COUNTER CONTROL CONTACTS (ASSEM) 
(MOUNTED ON PERFORATOR UNIT) 

84700 PVNC!-1 CONTACTS 
OPERATING LEVER 
EXTEIVSION-BAKELITE 

�----------------t'B)8!14!!7 EXTENSION-BAKELITE 
$740 SCREW 
Z4ZZ LOCK WA:!I-IER 
71073 WASI-IE2 

8.J.JG7 COUNTER COWTACTS 
OPERAiiiVG LEVER 

84912 EXTEWS!ON-BA�EL.IiE 
.5740 .SCREW 
2422 LOCK WASHER 

CLAMP PLAT£ 

SP21NG 
SP/?1/VG 

8470.1 8/?ACKET 

.S CReW 
LOCK WAS!-IER 
WASHER 

THESE PARTS ARE USED ONLY ON UNITS EQUIPPED WITH A 
L-----------IONE-PIECE A RMATURE LEVER(INCLUDING SELECTOR FINGER GUIDE) 1---------------_j 

AND A NON-ADJUSTABLE FEED PUNCH SELECTOR LEVER 
(PARTS NOT sHOWN oR LISTED S AME As oN PAGES 10 a 19 

@USE!) WITAf TI-lE 847$7 Pl/NC!-1 coNTACTs (AsSEM.) 
@USE!) WITH TArE 90177 Pl./NC!-1 CONTACTS {ASSEM.) 



6'.3921 PEJ<FORATOR BRACKET (WIT# IZ2-G7� 22228 SPRING 

6811 SCREW 
' 

2191 /.OCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER �------------, 
12Z-G97 ECCENTRIC 
7G099 WASifER 

8.3384 BACK SPACE 
1174 .SCReW 
.3640 LOCK WAS#ER 
.3.599 NVT 
847.58 .SPJ<ING 

8J38t;, BACk' SPACE 
//!It;; SCREW 

86920 STAR 
86!11 9 LOCK 

Jt;;04 Nl/T 

8.3385 BACK SPliCE CAM------, 

81�03 
854J 
21!11 

�91Z05 OETCI-IT 

9t;;871 PETENT LEf/EJ 
9G872 ROLLER 
96873 JOl/RNAL 
74101.3 SCREW 
3G40 LOCK WASHER 

82725 SPRING }- � 22228 SPRING POST 

8.3372 TA P£ STRIPPER 
8543 SCREW 

2191 LOCK WASHER 

7002 WASHER 

89498 ARMATLIIZE LEVER --------" 

IZZ-G7 SPRING 
827Zt; SPRING 

82727 SPIZ!I./G ------------
61601 

7469:! SPRING POST----------' 

81609 TE�IJIAL 
854J .5CIZI!W 
2191 LOCK WAS#cll 
7002 WASHeR �-191 MAGNET-19 OHMS PER COIL (FOR 110 //.) 

-ZOO MAGNET-715 OHM.S PER COIL (FOR 220 

028 SCREW 
64-0 LOCK WASHER 
438 WASHE/l 

81596 SCREW 
238'Z LOCK WASHER f---------/ 
.3438 WA3HER 

11140 
2191 
8JJO 

8/SO/ MAGNET COIZE -----------� 

74014 SCREW 
2G69 LOCK 

-10-

(B- 1067) 

,------------------ 91.54� SCREW 

PUNCH UN IT 
(FRO N T  VIEW) 

,----------------81524 SELECTOR FINGER(�) 

ARMATl/RE 
,------------�84082 SCREW 

LOCK WASHE/l 

.SCREW 
LOCK WASifER 

NUT 

CONTACT LEVER 
SPRING 
SCREW 
LOCK WA.SHER 
Bl/SifiNG 

,--------!11544 SPRING Af)J/.ISTING LEI/ER 

$CREW 
LOCK WAS#ER 

;-------j91548 8l/S#ING 
.SPAC£12 
N UT 

r-----91.545 EXTEN�ION 

SCREW 
Ltx:K WASI-IER 
W.I/51-/EIZ 

SCI<EW 
WASHER 
NUT 
SPRING 
SPRING 

SELEC'JlJ!< LEVER "'i 
________-t8 ... _.64 SELECTOR L£1/ER #21"'5 

t;;S SELECTOR L EVER *'J 1"4 

SCReW 
LOCK WAS#ER 

I-�----8E70 EXTENSION 

CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW 

� LOCK WA SH/HZ 

LINK EXTENSION(G) 

8EARING BRACKET 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

WASHER 

I'EEP P/INCN .5/!LECTOR LEY/! I< 
.SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

SI-IIM 

BEARING ROP 
.SCREW 

SCREW 
'-------j3640 LOCK WASHER 

WASH/!12 

S/!LEC'JlJR LEVER GUIOE 

ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE AND PAGE I I  
ARE U SED ON UN ITS HAVING THE FE ED PAWL 
ATTACHED TO THE ARMATURE L E VER. 

@LI�.? ON LINIT$ HAVING 7HE 102883 PLINCI-/ CONTACT ANf)LATCif{AS5EM.){.5EE PAGE 14) 

� 

,, 

c") 

,<e)" 
',::> 

,) 

J 



( 

( 

( 

( 

(, 

83921(:-;�n:::.:;;�� fff:�%E];,RING POSTS}(st:E PAGE 
81564 SCREW 
3598 NI/T 
2191 LOCK 

91S47 
1/69 
.35!18 

81S9.3 ARMATI./RI: 
1026 SCREW 

81GOS CHAO CHI/TE 
.JJ-110 SCREW 
3640 LOCK W ASHER 

86865 CHAO CHI./TE �������� 

89-199 SELECWR 1'111/GER 
8543 SCREW 
219/ LOCK WASHER 

1161 
Zl91 

81S97 BRACKET 
81G!i7 SHIM 
8539 SCREW 
2191 LOCK 

3S'!J8 MIT 
2191 LOCK WASHE2'1--���� 
816.38 COL.J.AR 

73482 
82392 

73481 TAPE 71!NSION LEVER 

I �� 84023 SPRING I "' 

JG99 N(/T 
3640 LOCK WASHERf---���-­

-11-
(B-1067) 

'!JIS70 P(INCH CONTACTfi/SSEM. 

SCReW 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

CONTACT LEVE/2 
SPRING 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
8VSHING 

111/.51./i.ATOR (6} 

71!RMINAL 

/&Vf"D .SCNCW . 
,r--��� ���,r 8VSHING-IJAKEt.IT.

J 
,.--��-4/732 CLA M P  PL.AT£ 

II/� Ob 
r--�'7'- CONTACT .SPRING 

�98 CONTACT SPRING 

\1'1'4-0'1 

C'A8U' CLAMP 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

EXTENSION 

SCREW(2} 
LOCK WASHEIZ 

NI/T 
LOCk WASH/:2 
WASHER 

ARMATVRE LI:Vt:R 
ROLLER FORK 
ROLLE I: 

SPRING 
/O.J-27 WASHER 

122-3S9 .FEEo ROLL -AOW/11/CEO 
122-577 I'EEO ROLL-STRAIGHT 
81S98 8VSHING 

t ----- I 73482 STI/0 
7 I I ;:<II 

8155.3 rEEO PAH'L --------_J 

PVNCH 8LOCKtASSEM.) 
SEE PAGE IS FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
12G'!J .SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

2410 TAPE GUIDE 
11104 .SC/CEW 
2422 LOCk WASHER 

1269 
2191 

�6117 TERMINAL BLOCK (AssEM.) 

028 SCREW 
G40 LOCK WASHER f------------------' 
650 WASHER-BRAss 

PUNCH UNIT 

(TOP VIEW) 

ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE A N D  PAGE 10 
ARE USED ON UNITS H AVING THE FEED PAWL 

ATTACHED TO THE A RMATURE L EV ER. 

SCREW(!) 
LOCK WASHER 

CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

NVT 
LOCK WASHER 
COLLAR 

BRACKET 
SCREW 

LOCK WASHE/2 



84484 819CK .SPRC£' PI9WL. 
847SS .SPRING' 
1174 .SCREW 
4640 LOCK W,&;SHER 
4S.9.9 lo/(.17" 

869�0 S'T"/92 
4604 N(.I'T 
8ti.91S LOCK PI../9/E 

97636 'TAPE STRIPPER Pl.A 
@99.98S TAPe STRIPPER �96871 "EiENT U:VER 

.9687,2 ROI..LER 
.9687'.5 c.IO(.IRN,&;I.. 
7461.!/ .SCREW 
,5640 LOCK W,<;SHER 

9/A!OS DETENT (RSSEM.) 

7.!1.!146 'TH(.IM8 Nl.lr 
3S98 N(.I'T 
.97'6.!19 SPRING ..P0$7" 
747'00 .SPRIN� 

97'6.!/.S �£'£'0 PRWI.. 
1215' .SCREW 
.S5S8 NVT 
21.91 L OCK W19SHE2 

85'4.!1 SCREW 
21.91 I..OCK W,<;SHERf-----J 
700-<! W.4SHER 

976.!/Z 82RCKE7�--� 

827.<!7' SPRING 
81601 $1/..ENCE'R-;:-eL 

746.92 SPR ING .POST'-------' 

8160.9 rERMIN,&;L 
8S4./J SCREW 
Z/91 LOCK W.4SHER 
700� WRSHC'R 

�MAGNE'T.S (sec PRG'E' 10} 

/0�8 SCREW 
.:1640 LOCK WRSHE'R 
24.58 WRSHE:R-SR/95$ 

. SIS96 scRew 
..:14.!18 WRSHER 
2$82 t.OCK WR.SHE:R i 

81$01 

8.!1.96.!1 
1160 scRew 
8.S.SO WRSHER 
2191 L OCK W.4SHER 

74014 SCRE:W 
..26G!!I LOCK WRSHER 

-12-
(B-1067) 

PUNCH UNIT 

(FRON T VIEW) 

scREW 

SPRING PO.S'T 
SPRING 

-697 E'CCEN'TRIC 
9 W,&;SHER 

SCREW 
W,&;SHER 

LOCK W,&;.SHER 
ARMAT(.IRE 
ScREW 

LOCK WASHER 
SEt..Ecro.e �INGER(,;) 

91556 CON'T,&;CT L£"1/ER 
796S SPRING 

_r----1116/ SCREW 
21.91 LOCK WRSHC'R 

8VSHING' 

.SPRING 19".!(.15T/� 1.£'1/E.e 

CONTRCT OPI:'RI9i/N$1.EYER 

.SEI..Ecro.e /..EYER "5-
S£/..CCiOR UYC'R �I� 
SELECTOR /.EllER lf',s I� 

UNK E:X'TE:NSION 

;:-E:£'0 PUNCH 
.SC'I..EC'TOR 1..£'1/E,f? 

.SCREW \ ��onv 'OCK W_,SH£2 

�84S92 SHIM 

8.:1$62 BC'RR/AIG 81C'I9CK£'i 

8./1$76 8£'.4RING ROD 
6807 SCREW 

SCREW 
L_------l $640 LOCK WI9SH£'R 

WR.SHER 

'---------91SS8 S£'/.E:CTOIC' 1..£1/ER G(.III:JE 

ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE A ND PAGE 13 

ARE USED ON UNITS N OT HAVING THE F E ED PAWL 

ATTACHED TO THE ARMATURE LE V ER. 

@V.:SEP ON (/NITS HAI/1Nt7 iHE 10288.1 PVNCH CONTACT AND t.A'T"CH (ASSEM.){SEE PAGE 14) 

.�� 

c) 

') 

)., >�. 

�J 



( 

( 

( 

( 

98841 P£Rr0RRTOR 8�RCK'€T�------------------

81605 CHRP CHViE COJ/£� 
.9.9·110 SCREW 1-----------------, 
.3640 L.OCK 11/RSHER 

815!1.!1 RRMRTVRE 
1026 SCREW 

86865 CHRO CHVi£------------, 

1161 
219/ 

PVNCHSlOCK 
(Sec PRG&: IS 1 _ _ 

COMPONENT PRRTS) 
1269 sc.e£W 
2/91 L.OCK' 11/,t:;SHER 

85$9 SCREW 
2191 t.OCK WRSH£R 

7.S<P8-2 
8-2$92 

840-Z.S 

.SS!19 NVT 
.1640 lOCK J11!9SH£.121--------____/ 
10.3·.<7 J1/!9SH£.12 

976$/ RO..ILIST/N6 8�1'/CK'ET-

117!1 SCReW 

-2191 lOCK W!9SH£R 
700/ WRSH£.12 (vN0£.12 976!1{) 

1.206 SCREW 
S5.9.9 NVT 
.8640 t..OCK WRSH£:.12 

976.!18 <?VIP£ 
8S4.S SCREW 
.21.91 LOCK WRSH£.12 
7002 WRSHt!"R 

122·.SS.9 /'"£"£0 ROL.L.·!90YRIVC£: rt:£:0 
12.2·577 reEo .eou -.sr.e,q;aHT r££0 
8/598 BVSHING' 

-13-
(B-1067) 

PUNCH UNIT 

(TOP VI EW) 

91570 PVNCH CONmCT (/;SScM) 

!OZ6 $CREW 
,----------------------j 21.91 t.OCK WRSHER 

W;<;SHE./2 

CONTRCi 8RRCK€T 

,-------417.5'.8 !NSVL.RTOR (6) 

TERMINRL 

sc.e£w 
SVSHING -BRKEL li£ 

'.82 CL.,t;MP PlRT£ 

� 84767 CONT;<;CT SPRING' 

CONTRCT SPRING J 

94248 CRSl£ CL.RMP 
'---+------11187 SCReW 

2669 L.OCK WRSH£.12 

t-o----- 8.5.970 EXTENSION 

sc.ee:w{;) 
lOCK WJ9SH£.12 

94-248 CRSU: CLI'IMP 
'------------; 118 7 sc.eew 

lOCK WRSH£� 

,t;RMRTLIR£ LEVER 

.97641 R RMRTVR£ 
\._-----------j 84082 sc.e£w 

1.91 I..OCK W,t;SH£R 

9.9.987 �£TRININ6 8.12RCK£i 
115.9 sc.ee:w \._ __________________ ---i 8640 I..OCK' WRSH£ R 
10<9·27 WRSH£e 

SPRING" 
SCREW 

I..OCK WR.SHER 

894.9!1 .SELECTOR r!NG"E.e 
G"VIOE 

8549 SCREW 
,Z/.91 L.OCA( WR.SHE.e 

A LL PARTS LIST ED ON THIS PAGE A N D  PAGE 12 
ARE USED ON UNITS NOT HA VING THE FEED PA WL 

ATTA CHED TO THE ARMATURE LEVER. 



65986 POST�--------, 

6.54$ SCR!:W 
21.91 t.OCK Wl'lSHG"2 
7'00-2 WRSH!:/e 

10$51/ 

7'0.514 

7'8469 �001"·2V88!:/e-----------1 

/1119 SCIC'!:W-------------------__/ 

/045.!11 /NSV<.I'lTOIC'---------------_J 

-14-

(B-1067) 

�2688 �VNCH CONT�CT 
RNO t.RTCH (/:;SSE"M) 

S.i?l'lCK£'7 
SC.i?E"/111 

t.OCK W;t;.SH!:.i? 

CONT�CT SR-9CKE7 

c----------------tU547 IN.SVt.l'lTOR (!} 

�--------·------102697 .STirrE:NEJe 

T!:.i?M/NI'lt. 
INS Vt.RTOR (4) 
Ct.RMP Pt..�TE: 

.SCRE"W 
5 8V.SHING·8RK£UT!: 

CONTI'lCT .S�.i?/NG 
CONT-9CT $�2/NG 

SC.i?!:W 
NVT 

t.OCK /11/R.SHe"R 

� \ 0\ , � 102895 O�E:2-9T/NG I..EVEIC' 

.SP,E'ING" 

SCIC'E:W-;t;CJV.STING 
Nvr 

t.OCK Wl'lSHE:IC' 

7614 .SPIC'ING 
'----------------//0Ai!89$ .S�.i?ING" Pt.l'lT!: 

;t;RMI'l7"V.i?t: 

THESE PARTS CONSTITUTE THE POSITIVE ACTION PERFOR ATING FE ATURE _________ ____1 

103551 SE T OF PARTS TO PROVIDE COVER LOCATING STOP AND TERMINAL BLOCK GUARD 

(PARTS NOT SHOWN OR LISTED SAME AS SHOWN ON PAGES 12 8 13) 

� 

'') 

. )'' '�: 

,J.· �"'' 



( 

( 

(" 

<� 

( 

t 

(. 

Sl7.9.il GU/.0£ 8N.O .Ole" Pt.R'TG"SJ S'TR-4/GHT (FITTG"tJ TOG£THG"R) ) 
S/7.9 7 G"U/.0£ 8ND OlE Pt.RTG"Sl 8oi/RNCeD .FG"eO (.FIT'T£0 TOGG"THt:::R} ) 

55-1/G 

1,(!.2·80 .SH£.0DER Gf.IID£'--------------1 
751,2/ 

-15-
(B-1067) 

.SCR/t"W 

.OOWet.. 

PVNCH HOL.Oe.R 

77.986 Wt:::RRING STRIP­
STRRIGHT F££0 

75/-20 Wt:::RRING STR!P­
/'10/I'RNCE:" Ft:::EO 

77.984 GU/0£ PU?Tii:·STRRIG"HT F££0 

J J. 

: .. ) ��.__ 
� · � /,2,(!·84 OOW£1.. 

S/S/4 Gf.IILJE Pi..-4T£·RLJ/1'8NC £ 0  FG"G"tJ ldbJ uuunu I '--- ----- ----5740 SCREW 
77983 FEEO Pf.INCH-5MAU. (FOR 817!1Z ONLY) '1 1 s9soo FEG"tJ Pf.INCH-.SMIU.i.. (FOR 89504 ;tN1141J '--------------/ZZ-565 CO.O£ Pf.INCH·t.lfRGe 

�1792 
�-----------� �9504 

91114 

9764-e 8UMPER-t.G"RTH£!i!{j:z• 

/0,28 .SCR£W 
.90.951 t.OCK WRSHG"R 

8/S.i/Z 8f.IMPG"R·t.G"RTHeR(f/HIGH) 
1168 .SCREW 
.!1640 t.OCK WR.SHER 
.20.6'4 WR.SHE.€ 

Z.!IZ.e t.O CK W8SH£R----..J 

55.95 NUT---------_J 

SIS.!// SCREW-I. 

8.94.9-2 .SCR£W-t.£FT-----------_J 

87.i187 RE SISTOR SRRCKEr'--------� 

87477 RES/STOR·/000 OHMS--------

855.9 SCREW 

21.91 t.OCK W-4SHeR 

1-2.97 .SCREW 
9646 LOCK WRSH£,€ 
.i/498 WR.SHER 
8.9.96.9 w.-:;.sHER-BRKELITE 

PUNCH BLOCK ASSEM. - STRAIGHT FEED 
PUNCH BLOCK (ASS EM.)- STRAIGHT FEED 1---------------� 
PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM.)- ADVANCED FEED 

� 

8155.2 8f.IMPER·LG"RTHE£ 

.. I 1168 .SCR/t"W '·"'' .. •�·' 
5640 t.OCK WI"?.SH£/e 

ZO.i/4 WR.SHER 

i->------81S.i!O .SCREW -RIGHT 

� "" Z.i/Z,(! t.OCK WI"?SfiE/e 

5595 NUT 

'-----------86468 .SC.Rt:::W·RIGHT 

.i/.!1·110 SCR£W 
�------j5640 i.OCK WI"?SfiER 

'Ill- 87.6'88 R£SI.STOR GU-4R.O 

c__ ______________________________ FOR 220 VOLT OPERAT ION ------------------_J 

9.5%0 TAPe GAf.IGE-----__J 

@ SE'E' PIUiE' 29 FOAi' NOIE'S OF £%.Pi.RNRTION. 

cQl 

99947 IOOL (FOR CLEANING 
PI.INCH 8LOCkS) 



-16-
(B-1067) 

787/.S FR??ME (??SSEM)-W!THBE�RINGSI-----� ??NO SPRING POSTS 
r----------------��c-2 SCREW �c40 i.OCK W,<?SH£.12 

787�0 RPTCHET�-------------, 

700-tfSO SCRCW 
7874>2 Ci./?MP 
78740 SPRING 

78747 Pi.�G--------� 

7874c SCREW ------� 
547.5 NV/------� 
7B74.S ,OP.SHPOT CYi./NOf:R-

78744 PIS/ON 
7874.5 CPP 
78748 .SP.C'!NG 

1/60 SC!CCW 
Z/9/ i.OCK Wh'SHER 
a.s.so Wh'SH£R 

�-----------i-�XBl �!'!o Sf'b�'% M�SHER 
787.58 coNr,.:;cr V:;sscM) 

,-------------74954 COA/Th'CTSPRING 

,----------70SZ9 STIFFCNC.C' 

,---------77040 CON'TPCT SPRING 

,------747�8 7EAPMINRL 

,------.787.86 BRPCKET 

/NS.:Ii.,<;>TOR 

417.S>2 Ci.PMP PL??Tt: 

!OS! SCREW .Sc40 LOCK WP.SHE£ 
7c7.!JO BVSHING-SPKCL/TCI 

,1161 SCREW 
l..([fl)lt-=J=- II 1 8.a.so WPSHCR 

116/ SCRC:W 
21.91 L.OCK W/?SHE.C' 

:21.91 LOCK Wh'SHEE 
"----1----!+-----IO<;t 6 .SCREW 

�����L__,���������====�-t-�----787.5.5 CONTRC7L.EY£R 

8.S.SO W/?SHC.C' 

7618 .SPRI!VG-------

1161 SCREW 

\ _ _.::::_r__:�����;:q;g:=3'E���;d���=�]t-----l Zl$1 LOCK Wh'SHCR -
787.54 CONTPCT Ch'M 

!lei sc.eEw 
Z/.91 LOCK Wh'SHER 

llcZ SCREW f-------
7Z6.SS SHIM 

M-1.9'11 k£�GNCT-
SOO OHMS PCR COli. 
(VSC.O ON 80TH ENOS:, 

8270Z S'-�EW---.../ 
787.5.5 IN.SVL.-470£ 

787-28 8R!9CKET---_/ 

787-29 ??RMPTVRC---------_/ 

.S.S-ZI.S SCRCW---------------� 
787-"'Z FCED P/?WL SRPCKCT-----------_j 
7'1161.5 SCRCW 
.S640 L.OCK WPSHCEt-----------------_j 
/O.S->27 WPSH£,€ 

0 

J;;:Z6 

13'8.94 SET SCREW'------------_/ 

8Z7� 0 SCRCW 
LATCH BE!9CKET 

82 71.5 SCREW 
.Sc40 L.OCK WRSHCR 
.559.9 NVT 
7.S78.S R£L£PS£ L.EYCE 
7c!8 SPRING 

787>2.5 i.P/CH PRWL 
.S.fl -50 SCREW 
104807 11/PSHE£ 
,.S4-S6 NVT 
78741 SPRING 

1!68 SCREW AX� .S640 L.OCK WPSHER 
_l46o4>2 SPPCE£ 

�/O.fl.S8c TC.C'MI/V,<?i. I#V??.C'LJ 

c__ _____ 8Z70>2 SCRCW 

1!6Z SCREW 
'-----------i 7>26.5.5 SHIM 

'-----------787-<;'4 FEE£J PPWL 

..B.S ·SO .SCRCW 
'-------------1..B6 40 LOCK W??.SH££ 

.54-$6 NVT 

0 

7S4c.9 SVMPCR-RVSSCR 
!OS! SCREW 

W,;>.SHER 
Wh'.SHER (6} 

'----------<.11)8.5.901 01.4L. PLJ"?TE 

83437 COUNTER MECHANISM (ASSEM) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 
(FOR LEFT OR RIGHT HAND MOUNTING) 

@ Pr'JRTS r'JRC V.SE£J CWLY WHEN 
CO�N/CR MCCHPN!SM (P.SSCM.) IS 

MOI.INTCD ON /HE i.E!'"/ HA'N£J S/0£, 

·') 

;!) 

''")·-" 
'"'',,•\ 

,,;) 

,J 

I 



(� 
( 

! 
! 

( 

c1 ? . .5l 

( 

( 

q 

( 

�. 

COVNTE/C' COYER (,<�S.SEM) 
$.34.39-WA'O::Nt:/7" 

$7528- ,St.,<�CK GLOSS 
!tl4997- 0,4/C'K BROWN WRINKt.E 

COVNT�IC' COJ/ER 

8.:1$ S.S -JV,</£J\IVT 
87175-St.RCK Gt.OSS 

10197..?-0RRK BROWN WR!NK't.E 

-17-
(B-1067) 

8.$901 OI,Qt. Pt.,<�T� 

8.39.£!,;; INDJC,QTOR 

7.38.94 .SCR�W 
S/766 RETR!NIN$ R!N.St-------------.._ 
81765 PRCJ -FI!t.T 

81764 Gt.Rss-------� 

!'"OR COVNT'i!R Mt:Cfi,<�N!SM 
(,<�SSt:M} (Si!t: PR.Si! !G) 

81770 8/C'RCKCT'-U:I'"T 

81772 SVS!-1/NG-RUfJBER 

1012 .sce.:w--------._ 

COt.IN'T't:R SR,QCKI!T 
8$.357-BROWJ\1 t.RCC:VCR 
10187.3-CJr'lRK SROWN WRIJI!Kt.E 

8.3441 NIP'P'LI!"------, 

COVNTCR C,:JSTJNG 

iS.3.a75-JY,&lLNt.!T 
<87177- Si..RCK GLOSS 

101854-0,<//C'K BROWN WR!NKL.e 

1245 SCREW 
2382 LOCK WASHER 

$9.$54 STR,<�P'
�--_J 1268 SCR'Eif/ 

S.S442 Cr:?St.t: Ct.,:JMP-t.ONG 

12.2·48 t.RMP .SOCKET----..../ 

/16.5 .SCR�W 

I 1 8!772 Bt.ISHING-RUfJfJER 

,----81771 BRAck'ET-RIGh'T 

.sc..e.:w 

116.3 .SCRI!W 

$17/GS P,:J£J-F£L.T 

f/6.9 .SCREW 
.2191 L.OCK W-"1.SHt:e 

.SH/cL.O Ci Z. \ 1 7 + '!. 
8.3.378-WPi.NVT 

"JY � \ 1-�,.----1�87/7.:5 -Bi.RCK GLO.S.S 

f-�------------"�,----�,------.J. 101$74- .CJRRK BROWN 
WR'!Nk'i.E 

1-<!2.8 .SCReW 
'----------12.$8.2 L.CJCK W,Q.SHcR 

.34.88 WI"?.SHI!R 

'-----------1
12..?-.SO t.,&lMP-RECJ-1/0 V. 
84041 L.RMP-RE.CJ--.:?20 V 

USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON THE RIGHT HAND SIDE 

99871 COVNT'ele 8R,t;CK£T---------.. 

6811 SCReW 
219/ LOCK Wr:?.SHER 
90421 .SPr:?CCR -R£,4/C' 

92204 CRSt. C Ct.,t;MP 
1187 .SCR�W 
2669 t.OCK Wr'l.SHe!C 

68!0 .SCA!'EW 

J 
i 

2669 L.OCK W,:JSHeR .- • 
99878 CLr:?MP SV.Sh'ING i-

I • .9.987,2 i.RMP 8RRCK�T' 

--+f----122-.SO t.,t;MP•RE0-//0 V. 
!2 

.r ... • 
122-48 L.RMP .50ct.(ET 

-�1 8.8441 NIPPLE 

8.0444 .sc.e.:w 
'-----lzl9/ LOCK WRS.Hc.€ 

USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON THE LEFT HAND SIDE 



8.2�12 HINGE BRI'lCKCT 
a.gees NUT 
.21.9/ t.OCK WRSHER 
700,2 Wl'l.SHER 

5$-.SO .SCRCJV
�-------------, .S�·S6 NUT 

8-Z�IJ STDP RRM·JC"RO NT'-----------, 

rRSTeNING .STRIP 
80877 -BROWIV 
8168� - BLRCK 

8.241� DET£"11/T KNOB f---------­
Z/.91 t.OCK WR.SHER 

8.24-2.5 GLI'l.S.S- 6 /{HIGH f-------.., 
7�7.59 .STRIP•ret.T 

!072 THUMB .SCREW---�-, 

Gt.R.S.S RRIL -L.ErT 
80870- PRIME COPT 1'"/NI.SH 
80B7.2- Wl'lLNUT 
8168$- BLACK GL.O.SS 
.91.514 - BLI'lCK WRINKLE 
101.512 - LIGHT BROWN W.E'INKL.E 

GL.I'lSS RRIL.•RIGHT 
8086.9 - P,E'IMe COI'lT 1'"/NI.SH 
80871 - WALNU7" 
81G8Z- BL.RCK GL.O.SS 
.9/S IS - SLACK WRINKLE 
10/S/.S - LIGHT BROWN WRINKL.E 

.s.s-so .SCREW---_/ 

8098.5 .SCREW 
805186 t.OCK WR.SHER 

eases 

760.99 

SA!41 1 HINGe SRRCKeT 
8.S88S NUT 
Ael91 LOCK WR.SHER 

700.2 WRSHeR 
74917 PRD Re TRINER 

a{CJ.S4.21 PRD-<.G"ri SlOe 
�.2�06 ReT I'l/N/NG .SPRING 
@NO PliO USEO ON t.EFT SlOe 

8Z40.4 RcTAINING SPRINe 

8.240.:1 PRO- FRONT 
8Z410 RE7'191NING .SPRING 

88876 LRCING-SROWN 
88877 LRC/NG'-SL ACK 

-18-
(B-1067) 

8.241.5 C"OVcR DeTeNT SPRIN<7 
e.s8ss NUT 

r-------------------1.21.91 t.OCK WR.SH£'2 
700.2 WR.SHcR 

10$0 
r-----------�$4$8 

5.5.98 

.SCReW 
WRSHeR 

NUT 

PAPER GUIDe PU1Te 
8JS7.2-PRIMe COI'lT riN/SH 
85.57.5-WRt.NUT 

,-----------j8.SS74-BL.RCK GL OSS 
.91.2-2.:!-St.l'lCK WRINKt.e 
101.51.5- LIGHT BROWN WRINKLE 

8.S88S Nur 
�--------4 76099 WR.SHCR 

,----8087$ .STOP RRM·ReRR 

10$0 
.54.:18 
.SS98 

.SCReW 
WRSHCR 
NUT 

r{8Z�0.2 
I 

.8240.9 
PRD-RERR-UPPeR 
-e'ETR/N/NG .SPRING 

760.9.9 
8.S88S 

WR.SHcR 
NUT' 

SCREW 
t.OCK WRSHER 

NUT 

A:'-e'M C OVERING .STRIP 
748ZS-PR/ME COR7" fiNISH 
7�67 / - WRL.NUT 

748Z6-BLI'1CK Gt.OS.S 
.91-ZZ-2 ·BLRCK WRINKi.e 
10/.514 -LIGHT BROWN WRINKLe 

Nl./T 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHeR 

8.S88S NUT 
21.91 L.OCK WR.SHeR 

8.9.90 PRD ReTRINeR 

@ 8.2.5.9.9 PRO - RIGHT SlOe 
@ 1049.9.3 PAO -RIGifT SlOe 

8.2�0.5 RErRINING .SPRING 

�8.240/ PRO-i.OWER ReAR 
, �8.2408 ReTAINING' SPRING 

746.5 7 .SPRING- OOOR 

@ USeO ON COVERS etYUIPPcl) W17"H A RIGifT HIINO OFFSeT COPYHOi.OcR. 
@l.ISE/) ON COV.ERS eQUIPPED WITH A LEFT HAND OFrScT COPYHOLDEIZ. 

,, 

$) 

/'')··· . .. '*' �' 

,:) 

.· . . ··.�·-. �J 



r� ., 

( 
f 

\ 

(' 

< 

(, 

� 

l. 

(_ 

WRL.N£17'-----------, 

876.!1.8 NR.Me .PL.RTe (/9SSeM.} 
(WITH !116-C! WINCOW} 

78474 sceew 
.34-11 NVT / 
CO.P.P£� PL.RTeC ------, 
10.<!00.9 NRMe PL.RTe (RSSeM.) 

(WITH !116-Z/ WINCCW) 
IOZZ.$6 SC�£W 
.34-11 NVT 

se,..;oss ------­

..74149-P N.RME PLRT� 
876.86 SCReW 

.34-11 NVT 

COPPee .PI..RTeC4 
!OZIZ8 N.R.M.O .PL.RTe 
IOZI.Z7 SCReW 

.34-11 N£17" 

BRASS--------� 
78Z81 NAMe PL.ATe 
87/E.fJG SCRt:W 
.34-11 NUT 
COPPE.R PL.ATEC4 
101884 NAME PLATt: 
IOZIZ7 SCReW 
34-11 NUT 

TRP£ �.O.OL Be.RCKET 

1014.!1.<!-P�IME CC'.RT FINISH 
8.3.3.91- WRL.NVT 
86871- 8LRCK GLOSS 
!JUtS - BLRCK WRINKLE 
101865-t:JRRK BROWN WRINKLE 

6810 SCI<EW 

Z"9 LOCK WA�HER t----------It--' 
.34-4 NUT 

-19-
(B-1067) 

o= �10-CZ.$6 SCR.OW-CC'PP.OR PU1TE£J 
.34-1/ NVT 

___
__ 

_,to.aaoz cove-R PLRTe­
PR�K BROWN WRINKLe 

�H---------746.37 S.P�ING" 

S�.RSS------, 

827.28 NRMe .PLRTe

J 
876.36 SCR.OW 
.:14-11 NVT 

8272.!1 NR.Me .PL.RTe 
�-1111-------1876.:16 SCReW 

.:14-11 NVT 

(sRRSS -------
8.3.377 N.R.M.O PLRTE 
876.36 SCReW 
.34-11 

�--------
CC'PP.O£ PL,RTeC�1 
1<7187.9 NRM.O PLRTe 
1<7ZIZ7 .SCREW 
.34-11 NUT 

LOWER FRONT VIEW OF COVER 
'---------t·8887G LACING- BROWN 

88877 LACING- BLACK 

102050 I'VRM' 1/{Xl/Ml/LIITING 
SHELF (A.7SEM.)­
LIGHT BROWN WRINKLE 

SCI<EW 

LOCK WASHER 

r-----------f---102720 BRACKET 

102/IS SH/ELO 

LE FT SIDE VIEW OF COVER RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF COVER 

FRSTENINtS .STRIP 
(vNCeR COJ/eR LIC) 

!JOZ45 -BROWN 
746.35 - BL.RCK 

GL.RSS RRIL -LEFT 
90.2.36 - W.RLNVT 

.91ZZ<7 - BLRCK WRINKLe 

80.985 SCReW 
80.986 L.OCK W.R.SHER 

�---------- 7467.:1 TeRRING Et?Ge 

�-------1
107.9 THUMB .SCReW 
74674 NI.IT 

C:LRS.S RRIL -RIGHT 

� � �, Ill 1 90.2.:15- WRL.NVT 

\, � ., !11-C/.!1 - SL,t;CK WRINKLe 
fJ 

UPPER FRONT VIEW OF COVER 
(SHOWING PARTS REQUIRED FOR METAL TEARING EDGE) 

·-----746.38 tSLR.SS-.:I :fj "
lf/GH 



8$4.2.9 B.RCK .SP.RCE£------------� 
i 
8.54-27 G"L.Rss·------------------,_ 

83 428 13LIISS RAIL-tJLAC/,( LIICQi/ER 
10!8G4 GLASS RAIL -OAR!.( 8/i?OWN LAC(Ji/eR 
1014710 STRIP -I'"EL T 
.S4-t56 /Vi/T 
.5640 LOCK W.RSHE!e 

0.:14 W.RSHE£ 

PERFOR.RTOR i/N/T COVE£ 

'40S.!J -PR/ME CO.RT r/NI.S/-1 
'$4..2.9- W-"'?L.NVT 
't58.S4- BLRCK G't.OSS 

9!.214- BL-'fCK WRINKLE 
10186.9-0.RRK BROWN WRINKLE 

-20-
(B-1067) 

( 8$4-24 T.RPE G"V/OE 
las..:;.s sceEw r--------------i -21.91 LOCK W-"'JSHEe 
8!7$4 CL.RMP PLATe 

10.98 sceEw 

k--+----ll-------------1.21.91 LOCK W.RSHER 
700.e W.R.SHE.If? 
.SS!!18 Ni/T 

CH-"'JNNEL ·ICVBBE£ 

L---------4 8.S4.!J.;t. -SL,I?CK 
101.96.9-0-'fRK BROWN WR/Nti 

8.542.9 S.RCK SP-"'?C£"1f? ---------------�-tC:=:::!I r----------8.!1456 8R-"'JCK£"T 

IO.SO .SCREW 

.:14-48 NVT 
ffi-------------! .21..91 LOCK W.RSHE.If? 

'.21.91 LOCK W.RSHEie f-----------------< 
'5.98 NVT 

� loo 118 7..2<il75 .SPR/NG 

SECTION AT "A''-"A" 

PERFORATOR UNIT COVER (ASSEM.) 
83431-WALNUT 

102482-BLACK GLOSS 
102313 -BLACK WRINKLE 
105019 -DARK BROWN WRINKLE 

USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON RIGHT HAND SIDE 

ltJ48GG PERFORA'TtJIC ANO COi/NTER i/NIT COliER-------� 

1.9.9876 BRCK .S.PRCE'R -------------

884-eS G"L-"'JSS RRIL 
101476 STie!P-FE'LT 
I.:J4-t5t5 NVT 1-------------Y 

'1.91 LOCK W.RSHE'£ 
'0.:14 WR.SHE/i' 

86S.:Jt SCREW 
�-------- .2191 LOCK WR.SHER 

.SS..98 /VLIT 

8.:1424 T.RPE GV!Oc 
854.:1 .SCREW 

----------1 .21..91 (.OCK W-"'JSHER 
8175'fl. P(.-"'JTE' 

IO.S8 SCREW 
700-C! W-"'l.SHE'£ 

�------!21.91 (.OCK WR.SH£"£ 
.SS.98 /VVT 

'-----.9.9882 CHRNNEL-.RVBBE'£ 

L___--------104934 PERFORATOR A ND COUNTER UNIT COVER (ASSEM.)- WALNUT ________ __j 

USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON LEF T HAND SIDE 

� .
.. . ' � � 

., 

.�, 

.. ,) 

· .. ;) 

" 

\ 



(' 

( 
� 

' 

(' 

( 

( 

., 

( 

' ( . 

COPYHOLOC,€' 
7777.5-WRi.NUT 
704�4·8i.RCK (;LOSS 
917.51· 8LI?CK W.e'INKL.: 
IOS'021 ·LI�Hi BROWN WRINKLe 

94�17 COPYHOLDER SPACER 
{VSEO ON IOI275IIOI27G)_ 

-21-. 
(B-1067) 

r-----------8SI4 STOP PLI?ie 

,--------IQD$515 r�L.:R·8LOCK 

8.5!.8 u.:ss,:;c;c t.!Ne 
�vt.oc (,<;.ss.:u.) 

SR,<JCK.:T 
BRRCK.:T 

8686 nu..:e-woo.o-8t.I?C�i 1 • 
��--

(useD 011 317S2 rj 1018G8)j l 1 'qr 
i:: ! : �� I. ll I I 1-.....!L f.ooo------786"1'/ MeSSI?�C 1./NC GVItJC 

II II I, I' I I I II 1
1 I I 

87.987 BRI?CKeT (WIT# ROtJ) 
/1�--,,-,;�A� 786-PO BR,<JCKeT (lf/lili ROO)' 

I li ,1 :1 UlL l-291 sceeW-NJCK.:L 1 I �lSI' -------=�--�- --� J!Sl , ' !0.2047 SC.e'eW-St.f?CK NICKeL L_�_"':..."":::-�.:::'::"'_::-_-::_--:_:::.:::.-=.:::. _________ _j i 1 · 11.<94 sce.:w·NICK.:L b, ==================!) : _ _ _  J______ i0.<048 sce.:w·StJICK .NICKEL !>@ __ .@ 8640 LOCK W,<JSiieR 
84·66 Nt.IT 

CENTRALLY MOUNTED 

I 101275 -WALNUT (BELL SYSTEM 14-A COPYHOLDER) 

I [ COPYHOLOER- 6"-(ASSEM.) 

101276-BLACK GLOSS (BELL SYSTEM 14-B COPYHOLDER) 
91752- BLACK WRINKLE 

101868-LIGHT BROW N WRINKLE 

COPY#OLtJCR 
74696 • WRL.Nt.li 
748.37- 8LI?CK (;LOSS 

9 I.< I I - SLI?CK WRINKLE: 

,----------- 74795 STOP Pt.f?Te 

r-------<(}/)8SIS rlt.LE:R BLOCK 

105026 -1./GiiT �ROWN WRINKLE 

8606 Nt.IT 
2191 t.ocK w,:;sr;eR 

.33-101 .5CReW-NICK'eL 

1027tP3 SCReW-BLACK NICK'et. 

747.92 M£'5SI?�C LINC 
Gt.lltJe (Rs.s.:M) 

US.9.2 8RI?CK£'T 
87986 SRI?CKeT 

7479.:1 MC.SSI?�C LIN.: C.t.lltJ£' 

97.938 8Rf?CK.:T (WIT# Rool 
747.97 8Rf1CK£'T (WIT# ROO) 

IZ94 SCREW-NICKel. 
102048 SCR.:W-tJLACK lv'ICKEt. 

RIGHT HAND OFFSET � [3640 LOCK Wf?Sii.:R 
34·66 NI/T 

COPYHOLDER-12" (ASSEM.) 
74794- WALNUT (BELL SYSTEM 15-A COPYHOLDER) 

'---------------1 74831-BLACK GLOSS (BELL SYSTEM 15-B COPYHOLDER) 
9 1 210-BLACK WRINKLE 

102 4 4 6 -LIGHT BROWN WRINKLE (BELL SYSTEM 15-D COPYHOLDER) 

1 0485G 

87.9.38 

COPY�LOCR-� 
8.€'/?CKeT � {WI TN ,eo.o) ' 1® � 

j I I 

747.95 SlOP PLRTC'-----H--It---t---::,. 

747.9.8 Me.S.SRG€ 
t.INe Gt.JitJe 

1.294 .sc-e.:w 
.8640 LOCK W/?SNC.€' 1 

��� 'Y 

I � '4·66 tVI.IT ) I I � ,�.,.1b===========d.-. 
105244 SRI?CK&T .... �; LEFT HAND OFFSET 

r��) 

# 1048.58 PLRT.: 
/ 
1.248 SCRCW 

�2191 t.OCK W,</SHCR 
� . 1.3598 Nt.IT 

LEFT SlOE OF CO VER 

70497 NUT 

..__--- 104859 POST 

'-----7!2Gt;; Wf?SHE:R 

.4\ I � 1048t;;l WI?.SHCR-CUP 
f � '04W #VT-W,N6 

�04860 POST 
.2669 i.OCK W-4SN.:.Je 
.34·4 NUT 

"'- !048S? s-ePCKCT 

L_-------10486 4 COPYHOLDER-12"(ASSEM.}-WALNUT (BELL SYSTEM 15-E COPYHOLDER)-------' 

@SEE PAGE 29 FOR NOTES QF EXPLANATION. 



TRPt: R£'t:L COVE:"£ 

1015.37- PRIM£ CO,t?T r!NIS# 
81!.595- W_..,.CNVT 
8-GStf/- Bi.RCK GLOSS 
9/2/6 - B'.RCK WR!NKL£ 
101866- PI9RK BROWN WRINKL£ 

8 :B"i_ '+ 

-22-

(B-1067) 

@8!1089 TAPE RETAINER --1 0 I 

�8908. TAPE REEL----------------------------�-,,- �89088 FILLER- WC\?0 

- . -
• ----...... 2191 i.OCK W.I#SHER 

(17.9 .5CI:?EW �89087 CORE 
I r---_ � ______...... ! 8330 WASHER 

1207 .5CREHI ----------------------_/ 

T�P£ R££L CONT�IN£R 
{WITH HOOKS} 

8.5.59-2 • PRIM£ CORT .riNISH 
8.5.59.5- WRLNVT 
S6856 • 8.CRCK GLOSS 
,9/-217- B.CRCK WRINKL£ 
101867- LJRRK BROWN WRINKLe ' 

� .55551 SCR£W 
.<!66!!1 LOcK w,..,sHc-R I � � 
.!!4·4 NVT 

75087 SCREW 
70.37 SPACER (BETWEEN T4PC 

'-------------j RC£L t TRPE R£EL CONT,,?/NER} 
7002 WASHER t 
2191 i.OCK WASHER REAR 

·48 A/1/T 

r---------8.3.390 TAPE TEAlS/ON SPRING 

HOOK-RIGHT 

7778.!! • WRLNVT 
77.578 - 8LI9CK Gi.OSS 

77.!!£1£1 RIY£T 

HOOK-L£rT 

7778-2- WRLNVT 
77.!!77- SLRCK GLOSS 

---#-------------- 2191 l.CX:K WASHEil 
-u54.3 SCREW 

598 AIUT 

�----��-----------------82279 CLIP 
77..!!.9£1 RIV£"T----------' 

8.S4.5 .SCR£W 
.::::::;Bi=� ZISI LOCK WRSH£R I � 

$5.98 NVT 

@sEe PAGE 29 FOR NOTeS OF EXPLANATION. 

TAPE REEL CONTAINER (ASS EM.) 
89465-WALNUT 

102 485-BLACK GLOSS 
10 I 435-BLACK WRINKLE 
105020-DARK BROWN WRINKLE 

---82281 6U!N 

'"'.·. ',.,, 

'� 

') •... �,�;;; 

.. ) .. 'i;.,;.·'· 

,J 



(� 

,, ( 

(" 

( 

( . 

L1 

( 

�" 

- 23 -
( B-1067) 

KEYTOPS 

KIND OF KEYTOPS SPRilJG CUSHION P�lEUEATIC 

SET N UMBEB.S 78932 7S936 &2859 0176 72703 52500 

BELL SYSTEM "A" "B" "C" "A" "B" ucn 
ARRA?JGEMENTS 

DESCRIPTION 
COJ,:PONENT COla>ONENT 

PART NUI<!BERS PART NUMBERS 

A - 7S946 7S946 75946 J054 3054 3054 
B ? 75947 3055 
B 5/5 75956 78956 72705 72705 
c : 75945 3056 
c 1/5 78954 75954 71995 71995 
D $ 75949 75949 75949 3057 3057 3057 
E 3 7S950 7S950 78950 3055 305S 3058 
F ! 75951 3059 
F 1/4 75952 78952 71053 71053 
G & 75952 75952 75952 3060 3060 3060 
H £ 75953 3061 
H # 75951 5255 
H STOP 52607 82274 
I 8 78954 75954 78954 3062 3062 3062 
J I 75955 75955 3063 3063 
J ' 78993 _12691 
K ( 75956 3064 
K 1/2 75988 789815 72707 72707 
L ) 78957 3065 
L 3/4 75983 78983 71057 71057 
M . 78955 75955 75958 3066 3066 3066• 
N , 75959 3067 
N 7/8 78987 78987 72706 72706 
0 9 75960 78960 75960 3068 3068 3065 
p 0 78961 78961 78961 30o9 3069 30o9 
Q 1 78962 78962 78962 3070 30]_0 3070 
R 4 78963 7896? 7S96? ?071 ?071 ?071 
s BELL 78980 739$0 789SO 8177 8177 8177 
T .5 7S964 75964 78964 3073 3073 3073 
u 7 78965 78965 78965 3074 3074 3074 
v ; 78966 3075 
v 3/S 78985 78985 72704 72704 
w 2 78967 78967 78967 3076 3076 3076 
X I 78968 78968 78968 3077 3077 3077 
y 6 78969 78969 78969 3078 3078 307S 
z II 78970 78970 7S970 3079 3079 3079 

LTRS 7S973 78973 7S973 30S2 3082 3082 
FIGS 78972 73972 78972 3081 308::. 3081 
CAR RET 78976 78976 78976 3573 3573 3_573 
LINE FEED 78978 73978 78978 3578 3578 3578 
BLANK 78971 75971 78971 3080 3080 3080 

@SEE PAGE zg rOR NOre.S OF EXPLANATION. 

CELLULOID 

SS651 75851 S6664 

II All liB II ncu 

COli'PONENT 
PART iW!::EERS 

72031 72031 72031 
72032 

7S657 75657 
72033 

75655 75655 
72034 �2034 72034 
72035 72035 72035 
72526 

75652 75652 
72037 72037 72037 
72035 

75552 
S6630 

�20]3 �2039 72039 
72827 72827 

866"11 
72041 

75653 7S6S3 
72042 

75654 75654 
72524 72524 72824 
72830 

75658 756S8 
72045 7204S 7204S 
72046 72046 72046 
72047 72047 72047 
72048 7204A 7?04A 
72825 72825 72S25 
72050 72050 72050 
72051 72051 72051 
72052 

75656 75656 
72053 72053 72053 
72054 72054 72054 
72055 72055 72055 
72056 72056 72056 

7205$ 72058 72058 
72057 72057 720'57 
73151 73Fi1 7"1Fi1 
73152 73152 73152 
72061 72061 72061 

@ 



PART 
l-'U1:!3ER 

74572 

83443 

83895 

84527 

84554 

87385 

87386 

91576 

99881 

DESCRIPTION 

KEYBOARD (WITH LINE TEST KEY) 

COUFTER ( MOU!,TED ON RIGHT) 

RESISTOR (110 VOLT OPERATION) 

KEYBOARD (WITH BREAK KEY) 

- 24 -
(B-1067) 

CABLES 

PERFORATOR (WITH COUNTER CO:lTROL CONTACTS 
MOUNTED ON PERFOF.ATOR UNIT) 

RESISTOR STRAP (220 VOLT OPERATION) 

COUNTER RESISTOR (220 VOLT OPERATION) 

PERFORATOR (WITH COUNTER COI,TROL CONTACTS 
MOUNTED ON KEYBOARD) 

PERFORATOR Alm COUKTER ( t:OUl:TED OK L EFT) 

SETS OF PARTS 

WIRING DIAGRAE NUMBER 

W.D. - 1424,1513,1627,1779,1995 

W.D. - 1424,1513,1616,1627,1779,1782 

W.D. - 1424,1616,1627,1782,1995 

W.D. - 1616,1782 

W.D. - 1424,1513,1616 

W.D. - 1513,1779 

W.D. - 1513,1779 

W.D. - 1627,1779,1782 

W.D. - 1995 

86193 set of parts for converting Bell System keytop arrangement •c• to "A" (for use on 15-A 
perforator transmitter) consists of the following parts: 

78947 
78948 
78951 
78953 
78955

6 7895 
78957 
78959 
78956 
78971 
84168 

91289 

Spring Cushion Keytop B ? 
Spring Cushion Keytop C : 
Spring Cushion Keytop F ! 
Sprin? Cushion Keytop H £ 
Spring Cushion Keytop J 1 
Spring Cushion Keytop K ( 
Spring Cushion Keytop L ) 
Spring Cushion Keytop N , 
Spring Cushion Keytop V ; 
Spring Cushion Keytop Blank) 
Name Plate (15-A Perforator 

Transmitter) 
Name Plate (15-A Keyboard) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

86192 set of parts for converting Bell System keytop arrangement •c• to "B" (for use on 15-B 
perforator transmitter) consists of the following parts: 

78955 
78971 
78981 
91288 

91290 

Spring Cushion Keytop �J 1) 
Spring Cushion Keytop Blank) 
Spring Cushion Keytop H #) 
Name Plate (15-B Perforator 

Transmitter) 
Name Plate (15-B Keyboard) 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

92168 set of parts for converting Bell System keytop arrangement •c• to "A" (for use on 15-D 
perforator transmitter) consists of the following parts: 

78947 
78948 
78951 
78953 
78955

6 7895 
78957 
78959 
78966 
7897.1 
92164 

Spring Cushion Keytop B ? 
Spring Cushion Keytop C : 
Spring Cushion Keytop F ! 
Spring Cushion Keytop H £  
Spring Cushion Keytop J I 

Spring Cushion Keytop K ( 
Spring Cushion Keytop L ) 
Spring Cushion Keytop N , 
Spring Cushion Keytop V ;, 
Spring Cushion Keytop Blank) 
Name Plate (15-D Perforator 

Transmitter) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

··� 

'� 

•''} 

').··· .. �:.· 

.. )·. �.;';_' -" 

·.� 



(' 

(' 

'• 

( 

( 

(· .. ' 

,J 

l 

(, 

- 25 -
( B-1067) 

92167 set of parts for converting Bell System keytop arrangement "C" to "E" (for use on 15-E 
perforator transmitter) consists of the following parts: 

7El955 
7El971 
739Ell 
92165 

Spring Cushion Keytop �J 1 ) 
Spring Cushion Keytop Blank) 
Spring Cushion Keytop H I) 
Name Plate (15-E Perforator 

Transmitter} 

1 
1 
1 

1 
104240 set of parts for converting Bell System keytop arrangement 11C11 to uA" (for use on 15-J 
perforator transmitter) consists of the following parts: 

7El947 
7El94El 
7El951 
7El953 
7El955 
78951> 
7El957 
7El959 
78966 
7El9TI. 

102244 

Spring Cushion Keytop (B ?) 
Spring Cushion Keytop (C : 
Spring Cushion Key top ( F ! 
Spring Cushion Keytop (H £ 
Spring Cushion Keytop ! J 1 
Spring Cushion Keytop K ( 
Spring Cushion Keytop L ) 
Spring Cushion Keytop N , 
Spring Cushion Keytop (V ; . 
Sp�ing Cushion Keytop (Blank) 
Name Plate (15-J Perforator 

Transmitter) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

104241 set of parte for converting Bell System keytop arrangement "C" to "B" (for use on 15-K 
perforator transmitter) consists of the following parts: 

7El955 
7El97l 
7El981 

102245 

Spring Cushion Keytop (J 1) 
Spring Cushion Keytop (Blank) 
Spring Cushion Keytop (H #) 
Name Plate (15-K Perforator 

Tran.smi tter) 

1 
1 
1 

1 

104475 set of parts for converting Bell System keytop arranR;ement "C" to 11A11 (for use on 15-M 
perforator transmit�er) consists of the following parts: 

7El947 
7El94S 
78951 
7El953 
7S955 
7El95b 
7S957 
7S959 
7S966 
78971 

102247 

Sprin
.
g Cushion Keytop fB ?� 

Spring Cushion Keytop C : 
Spring Cushion Keytop F ! 
Spring Cushion Keytop ( H .t: � 
Spring Cushion Keytop (J 1 
Spring Cushion Keytop K ( 
Spring Cushion Keytop �L ) 
dpring Cushion Keytop � N ,) 
Spring Cushion Keytop V ; ) 
Spring Cushio·n Keytop Blank) 
Name Plate (15-M Perforator 

Transmitter) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
i 
1 
1 

1 
1044 76 set of parts for converting Bell System keytop arrangement "C" to 11 B" (for use on 15-N 
perforator transmitter) consists of the following parts: 

7S955 
7S971 
7S9Sl 

10224S 

Spring Cushion Keytop � J 1) 
Spring Cushion Keytop Blank) 
Spring Cushion Keytop H #) 
Name Plate (15-N Perforator 

Transmitter) 

1 
1 
1 

1 

92231 set of spring cushion keytops - same as 82859 set of spring cushion keytops (see page 23) 
except does not include 7S971 "blank" keytop. 

101592 set of spring cushion keytops - same as El2S59 set of spring cushion keytops (see page 23) 
except does not include 78971 "blank" keytop and the 82607 11H stop" keytop is replaced by a 9225S 
"H" keytop with the •stop" designation omitted. 

S9069 set of parts, to hold universal bar depressed, consists of the following parts: 

89073 
so444 

2191 
S9070 
$9071 

7002 
1026 

S9074 
2191 
359S 

89072 
1163 
3640 

Extension 
Screw 
Lock Washer 
Cutout Lever 
Bushing 
Washer 
Screw 
Stud-Eccentric 
Lock Washer 
Nut 
Spring 
Screw 
Lock Washer 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



- 26 -
(B-1067) 

91624 set of parts, to apply improved counter control mechanism, consists of the following parts: 

91540 
749S6 

7002 
2191 

91565 
91571 

7002 
2191 
103S 

91575 
103-27 

3640 
34-56 
S5376 
91554 

���l� 

Counter Control Unit 
Screw 
Washer 
Lock Washer 
Shims 
Counter Control Contacts (Assem.) 
Washer 
Lock ,(a!lher 
Screw 
Cover 
Washer 
Lock Washer 
Nut 
Key Lever Spring 
U niversal Bar 
Cable 
Drive Screw 

1 
2 
2 
2 

24 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
4 

91625 set of parts, to apply lower punch operating contacts and adjustable key pressure mechanism, 
consists of the following parts: 

91550 Contact Operating Lever 1 
91570 Punch Contact (Assem.) 1 
91564 Armature 1 
91544 Bracket 1 
S156 Adjusting Screw 1 

359S Nut 1 
2141 Lock Washer 1 

915 4 Spring Adjusting Lever 1 
9154S Bushing 1 
S5976 Spacer 1 

1269 Screw 1 
359S Nut 1 
2141 Lock Washer 1 

915 5 Extension 1 
S543 Screw 1 
7002 Washer 1 
2191 Lock Washer 1 

91547 Spring 1 
915 � Bracket 1 
9154 Adjusting Screw 1 

1169 Screw 1 
359S Nut 1 
1161 Screw 2 
2191 Lock Washer 2 

91626 set of parts, to apply two-piece armature lever and follow-through feature, consists of the 
following parts: 

S949S Armature Lever 1 
S9449 Selector Finger Guide 1 

S5 3 Screw 4 
2191 Lock Washer 4 

89500 Punch - Small 1 
83362 Bearing Bracket 1 
9155S Selector Lever Guide 1 

1159 Screw 2 
103-27 Washer 2 

3640 Lock Washer 2 
91559 Feed Punch Selector Lever 1 
S45Q2 Shims 5 
S3923 Bracket 1 

91627 set of parts, to apply space mechanism with centrally located spacer key lever, consists of 
the following parts: 

88995 Post 2 
7002 Washer 2 

S9493. Spacer Bar Loop 1 
S94t) Shaft 1 

67 6 Screw 2 
2191 Lock Washer 2 

91003 Repeat Space Extension 1 
S0402 Screw 2 

3640 Lock Washer 2 
7S075 Screw 2 

2191 Lock Washer 2 
8949� Spacer Bar - Short 1 
S949 Spacer Key Lever 1 

Continued on next page 

·� 

., 

') 

··>··.··. � ... / 

.¥) 

) 

9l 



(-

( 

� 

( 

( 

( 

;.\ 

t 

(, 

91627 set of parts (continued) 

89330 
83314-
S3315 
:53316 
S3}!.7 
33318 
83319 
33320 
33321 
83322 
S3323 
S3324-

- 27 -
( B-1067) 

Key Lever Spring - Spacer 
Selector Bar A-i 
Selector Bar A-2 
Selector Bar B-1 
Selector Bar B-2 
Selector Bar C-1 
Selector Bar C-2 
Selector Bar D-1 
Selector 2ar D-2 
Selector Bar E-1 
Selector Bar E-2 
Selector B&r G-2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

91631 set of parts, to apply lone: spacer bar to perforator transmitters equipped with space 
mechanism having centrally located spacer key lever, consists of the follov;ing; parts: 

91001 
91002 

Key Lever Spring - Spacer 
Spacer Bar - Long 

1 
1 

92828 set of parts, to apply adjustable feed punch selector lever ancl selector lever guide, consists 
of the following parts: 

83362 
915�9 

llo2 
364-o 

84592 
91558 

1159 
364 o 

103-27 
153923 

Bearimr Bracket 
Feed Punch Selector Lever 
Screw 
Lock ·:lasher 
Shims 
Selector Lever Guide 
Screw 
Lock \Vasher 
Washer 
Bracket 

1 
1 
1 
1 

10 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

92996 electric impulse counter ( assem.) - with accessories (walnut), consists of t ne f ollowint; parts: 

83437 Counter Mechanism (Assem.) 1 
83901 Dial Plate 1 

ll63 Screw 4 
83926 Indicator 1 
73894 Screw 2 
83357 Counter Bracket 1 
81759 Pad - Felt 1 
81770 Bracket - Left 1 
81771 Bracket - Right 1 

6390 Screw 4 
2191 Lock Washer 4 

81772 Bushing - Rubber 2 
1012 Screw 2 

122-48 Lamp Socket 1 
83441 Nipple 1 

122-50 Lamp - Red ( llO Volt) 1 
83378 Shield 1 

8543 Screw 2 
7002 \Vasher 2 
2191 Lock Washer 2 

83438 Counter Cover (assem.) l 
ll69 Screw 2 
2191 Lock Washer 2 

83375 Counter Casting 1 
1223 Screw 2 
3438 Washer 2 
2�82 Lock Washer 2 

83 4-3 Cable 1 
83442 Cable Clamp - Long 1 
89354 Strap 1 

1258 Screw 2 
1245 Screw 2 
2382 Lock Washer 2 

94494 set of parts to reduce friction of the repeat space rod cutout, consists of the following parts: 

94086 Spacing Rod Bracket 1 
3�-86 Screw 1 
9 087 Extension 1 
94088 Spacing Rod 1 



- 23-

(B-1067) 

99037 set of parts to provide improved operating margins i'or the punch unit, consists of the 
followin� parts: 

97645 Armature Lever 1 
976 1 Armature 1 
84082 Screw 2 
97642 Bracket 1 

65 3 Screw 2 
2191 Lock Washer 2 

976a9 Sprinr; Post 1 
739 6 Thumb Nut 1 4598 Nut 1 
7 700 Spring 1 
97633 Feed Pawl Lever 1 

1215 Screw 1 
3598 Nut 1 
2191 Lock Washer 1 

97634 Feed Pawl 1 
9�634 Eccentric 1 
8 77 Screw 1 
97631 Adjusting Bracket 1 

7001 Washer 1 
1206 Screw 1 
3640 Lock Washer 1 
3599 Nut 1 
1179 Screw 1 

97648 Guide 1 
35 3 Screw 2 
7002 Washer 2 
2191 Lock Washer 2 

976a6 Tape Stripper Plate 1 
976 3 Backspace Lever 1 
47640 Sprint; Post 1 

5104 Spring 1 
97642 Leather Bumper 1 

1028 Screw 1 
90951 Lock WashEr 1 
99987 Retaining Bracket 1 

11�9 Screw 2 
36 0 Lock Washer 2 

103-2i' Washer 2 
859a6 Post 1 

85 3 Screw 1 
2191 Lock Washer 1 
7002 Washer 1 

103531 Insulator 1 
103511 Screw 1 

70414 Washer 2 
78 69 Foot-Rubber 1 

1169 Screw 1 

102896 set of parts to equip a perforator transmitter with positve action perforating feature, 
consists of the following parts: 

102$83 Punch Contact and Latch (Assem.) 1 
102890 Armature 1 
102892 Screw - Adjusting 2 

3606 Nut 2 
2191 Lock Washer 2 

102894 Spring Plate 1 
761 Spring 1 

102894 Spring Plate 1 
35-70 Spring 1 

102895 Operating Lever 1 
2623 Spring 1 

99988 Link Extension (Assem. � 1 
9991::9 Link Extension (Assem. 1 

33-350 Screw 2 
55005-C Washer 2 

9094.fr Lock Washer 2 
1022 Name Plate (15-J Perforator 

Transmitter) 1 
102245 Name Plate ( 15-K Perforator 

Transmitter 1 
102246 Name Plate (15-L Perforator 

Transmitter) 1 

�� 

,,, 
,, 

·' 

.�).'· ... 

.. ) 

� 
' 

'/ 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

- 29 -
(B-1067) 

NOTES OF EXPLA:Cl'ATIO!l 

Page 1 

(C) The 2565 key lever spring is used on all key levers (except spacer key lever) when the unit is 
equipped with parts marked (A) on pages 4 and 5. 

The 85376 key lever spring is used on the four key levers indicated by an 11 X" and all other 
key levers (except s:pacer ke

. 
y lever) use the 2565 key lever spring when the unit is equipped 

with parts marked (B) on p�e 5. 

(D) The 92534- line test key (W.E. Co. 92AU) differ·s from the 75437 line test key (VI.E. Co. 32D) in 
that it is provided with a plunger or button wh�ch normally holds tl1e contacts locked in the 
11 ope rat ing11 or 11 line11 posit ion. This plunger is intended to be released only by maintenance 
men for test purposes. 

Page 3 

(A) The 89354 strap (with countersunk mountim: holes) &'1d tt:.e 1263 flat heHd screv,s, have replaced 
the 7623 strap, 1026 fillister head screws, and 2191 lock washers. 

Pap:es 4- and 5 

(A) Parts marked (A) are used only on units having the 21727 counter control contacts ( a.ssem.), 
shown' on page 9, mounted on the perforator unit. - - - · ·-

Page 5 

(B) Parts marked (E) are used only on units having the 91571 counter control contacts (a.ssem.), 
shown on page 7, mounted on the keyboard. 

Page 6 

(C) In order to improve the keyboard touch, it is necessary tcwt the clearance oetween the lockout 
lever and the lock loop be made adjustable. To accomplish t;·,is, tr1e following changes have 
been made: 

A slot has been provided in place of the hole in the 7377 lock loop, which retains the same 
number. The 7378 lock loop roller has been replaced by a 92511 roller, having a larger 
diameter in order to clear the head of the 6SOO shoulder screw. 

A 7002 washer, and a 2191 lock washer have been added under the 3598 nut wr·Jich mounts the 6$00 
shoulder screw to the 7377 lock loop. 

Note: The new style 92511 roller should not be used with the old style 7377 lock loop. 

Page 15 

(A) The 89504 punch block (ass em.) - straight feed, has replaced tne 31792 punch block ( asser:;.) -
straight feed, and differs only in that the 89?00 feed punci1 - small, for 89504, is .01011 
shorter than the 779$3 feed punch - small, for 81792. The 89504 punch block (a.ssem.)­
straight feed, has a "X" stamped after the serial nu"lber for identification. 

The 89504 punch block (assem.) - straight feed, is to be used with all armature assemblies 
that include the 89499 selector finger guide (see page 11 and 13). 

The 81792 punch block ( assem.) - straight feed, is to be used with the 81591 armature 
lever (see page 9). 

Page 21 

(A) Parts marked (A) are old style parts, furnished for main�enance only. Wnen 8513 or 74792 
message line guide (assem.) is ordered, only tne new style parts will be furnished. 

Page 22 

(A) The 890$6 tape reel, 59087 core ( 3/411 diameter), 89088 filJ er-wood and 69069 tape retainer 
have replacedthe 750$5 tape reel, 75086 core (111 diameter), 63357 filler-wood, and 33420 
tape retainer respectively. 

Note: The new style tape reel, core, filler-wood, and tape retainer mliBt be used together 
as they are not individually interchangeable with the old style parts. 

Page 23 

(A) When replacing a celluloid keytop, it is necessary to re'1:ove the 55060 bezel (see paze 1), 
which in many cases becomes damaged. It is, ti1erefore, recommended thc:.t for each 
celluloid keytop ordered, a 550$0 bezel should also oe ordered. 



M-191 

M-194 
M-200 

33-15 
33-50 
33-82 
33-86 
33-101 
33-110 

33-198 
33-213 
33-344 

5ta50 

34-ll 
34-48 
34-56 

34-66 
35-70 
35-89 
35-ll6 
103-27 

122-48 
122-50 
122-67 
122-80 
122-84 
122-86 
122-359 

122-365 
122-577 

122-6�7 
123-2i.J-4 
700-60 
1012 
1026 

1028 

1030 
1038 

1046 
1050 
1051 
1072 
1073 
1159 

1160 

1161 

l162 

1163 

1164 
ll68 
1169 

1174 
l176 
1179 
1187 

l196 
1206 

1207 

1215 
1223 
1245 
1248 
1268 

Magnet - 19 Ohms 
( For 110 V.), 10 

Magnet - 500 Ohms, 16 
Magnet - 76 Ohms 
( For 220 V.), 10 

Screw (2-56 x 1/8), 4 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder ) , 18 
Screw � 10-�2 x 1/2), 2 
Screw 4-46 x 1/8), 8,27 
Screw 6-32 x 3/8) 21 
Screw (4-4-o x 3/16�, 

11,13 15 
Sere\� (6-40 x 1/4), 4 
Screw � 3-56 Pilot ) 16 . 
Screw 10-32 x 3/4�, 3,ll,l3 
Screw 4-40 x 3/16), 12,28 
Nut !10-32 Hex. ) , 7,19,21,22 
Nut 2-56 Hex. � , 19 
Nut 6-32 Hex. , 1,20,22 
Nut 4-40 Hex. , 6, 7,16, 
18,26 

Nut (4-36 Hex.) , 20,21 
Spring, 9,14,28" 
Spring, 6 
Spring·, 15 

/ 
Washer, 2, 7,10 to 13,1o, 

26,27,28 
Lamp Socket, 17,27 
Lamp- Red- 110 V., 17,27 
Spring Post, 10,11 
Shedder Guide, 15 
Dowel, 15 
Dowel, 15 
Feed Roll- Advanced Feed, 

11,13 
Code Punch - Large, 15 
Feed Roll - Straight 

Feed, ll, 13 
Eccentric, 10,12 
Washer 19 
Screw � 0-80 x 1/8), 16 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder ) , 17,27 
Screw 6-40 x 3/8), 6,9,11, 
13,1'� 17 25,29 

Screw (4-4o x 1/4), 10,11, 
12,15 28 

Screw I §-40 Shoulder ) , 18,20 
Screw (o-40 x 9/32), 1,3,7, 
20,26 

Screw (6-40 Shoulder ) � 16 
Screw (4-40 x 1/2), 1� 
Screw � 4-40 x 1/2), 16 
Screw 6-40 Thumb ) , 18 
Screw 6-40 Thumb ) , 19 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8), 10,12, 
13,26 27 28 

Screw (&-4o x 5/16), 10,12, 
14,16 

Screw (6-40 x 1/4), 10,11, 
12,13 16 26 

Screw (4-4o x 1/4), 8,9,10, 
12,16 27 

Screw (4-40 x 3/16), 1,6,7, 
16,17 25,27 

Screw �2-56 x 3/16 l, 11,13 
Screw 4-4o x 5/16 , 15,16 
Screw 6-40 x 7/16 , 1, 9 

to 14 17 26,27,28 
Screw �4-4o Shoulder ) , 8 
Screw 6-<w x 3/16), 8,19 
Screw 6-40 x 5/8)� 13,22,28 
Screw 10-32 x l/4J, 1,2,3, 
lO,ll 13 17 

Screw 16-40 Shoulder ) , 10,12 
Screw (4-40 x 9/16), 10,13, 
14,28 

Screw (4-36 x 5/16 Flat 
Head ) 22 

Screw 1&-40 Shoulder ) , 12,28 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 17,27 
Screw (10-32 x 1)� 3,17,27 
Screw (6-4o x 1/21, 3,5,21 
Screw �138-40 x 5/16), 3,17,29 

1269 

1291 
1294 
1297 

2034 
2191 

2199 
2322 
2378 
2382 

2407 
2410 
2422 
2438 
2502 
2503 
2504 
2526 
2529 
2565 
2623 
2663 
2669 

2836 
2922 

3054 
3055 
3056 
3057 
3058 
3059 
3060 
3061 
3062 
3063 
3064 
3065 
3066 
3067 
3068 
3069 
3070 
3071 
3073 
3074 
3075 
3076 
3077 
3078 
3079 
3080 
3031 
3082 
3438 

3573 

3578 

3595 
3598 

3599 

3604 

3606 

3640 

3646 
3650 
3778 

4810 

- 30 -
(B-1067) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Screw (6-40 x 1/2), 10, 
11,121 13,16,26 

Screw \6-32 x 3/4), 21 
Screw (4-36 x 1/2), 21 
Screw (6-40 x 2-7/16), 
5,15 

Washer, 6,1?,20 
Lock Washer, 1 to 22, 

27,28,29 
Nut (7/16-32 Hex. ), 6 
Lock Washer, 15 
Spacer Key Lever, 2 
Lock Washer, 3,10,12, 

17,27 
Lock Washer, 6 
Tape Guide Spring, 11,13 
Lock Washer, 9,11,13 
Washer, 10,12 
Mounting Strip, 6 
Cover Plate, 6 
Insulator, 6 
Collar, 6 
Bushing - Bakelite, 6 
Key Lever Spring, 11,29 
Spring, 6,10,12,28 
Buffer - Rubber, 1,3 
Lock Washer, 1,2,3,7,10, 

11,12,13,17,19,21,22 
Spring, 9 
Nut (3/16-24 Square ) , 3 

Pneumatic Ke to s 
A - , 3 
B ? , 23 
c : ' 23 
D $ , 23 
E 3 , 23 
F ! , 23 
G & , 23 
H f. , 23 
I 8 , 23 
J I ' 23 
K ( , 23 
L ) , 23 
M • , 23 
N , , 23 
0 9 , 23 
p 0 ' 23 

.Q 1 ' 23 
( R 4 , 23 
( T 5 , 23 

u 7 ' 23 
v ; ' 23 
w 2 , 23 
X I , 23 
y 6 , 23 
Z II , 23 
Blank , 23 
Figs. , 23 
Ltrs. , 23 

Washer, 5, 7,10,12, 
15,17,18,27 

Pneumatic Keytop 
( CAR RET ) , 23 

Pneumatic Keytop 
( LINE F'EED ) , 23 

Nut (1/4-32 Hex. ), 15 
Nut (6-40 Hex. ) , 1,3,6, 
10,11,12,13,18,20,21, 
22,25 to 29 

Nut (4-40 Hex. ) , 2,6,9, 
10,11,12,13,14,16,28 

Nut (5/32-4o Hex. ) , 
10,12 

Nut (6-40 Hex. ) , 1,2,14 
21,28 

, 

Lock Washer, 1,2,6 to 15, 
20,21, 25 to 28 

Lock Washer, 5, 15 
Washer - Brass, 11 
Resistor - 20 Ohms 
( W.E. Co. 18 S) , 2 

Oil Wick.- Felt, 6 

4881 
5475 
5740 
6345 
6390 
6746 

6800 

6805 
6807 

6810 
681l 

6814 
6942 

7001 
7002 

7032 
7037 
7318 
7334 
7339 

7372 
7373 
7377 
737e 
7381 

7382 
7383 
7385 
7386 
7387 
7389 
7391 
7409 
7482 
7614 
7618 
7623 
7965 
8097 

8176 

8177 

8255 

�aa� 
8513 

8515 
8539 

8543 

8686 
8896 
8990 
9177 
9178 
9182 
9209 
9210 
22228 
35551 
36273 
41663 
41720 
41732 

41733 
45104 
46042 

Stiffener, 6 
Nut (3/16-40 Hex. ) , 16 
Screw (2-56 x 1/4), 9,15 
Nut (6-32 Hex. ) , 19 
Screw ( �40 x 3/16), 17,27 
Screw (b-4o x 5/16), 1,2, 
6,7,8 , 9,26 

Screw \6-40 Shoulder ) , 
6,29 

Screw (6-40 Shoulder ) , 6 
Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Set ) , 
2,10,12 

Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 17,19 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8), 6,9, 
10,12 17 

Screw l&-40 Pilot) , 5,6 
Screw (4-4o x 9/32 

Eccentric) , 6 
Washer, 13,28 
Wv.sher, 1,3 to 14,17,11'l, 

20,22,25 to 29 
Pawl, 6 
Spacer, 22 
Contact Lever, 6 
Post, 1 
Cam Sleeve ( For 7 Unit 

Code ) , 6 
Bearing, 6 
Bushing, 6 
Lock Loop, 6,29 
Lock Loop Roller, 29 
Contact Mounting 

( Assem. ) , 6 
Bracket - Front, 6 
Oiler, 6 
Bracket - Rear, 6 
Post, 6 
Brace, 6 
Clutch - Driving, 6 
Clutch- Driven, 6 
Clutch Lever, 6 
Key Lever 1 
Spring, 14,28 
Spring, 16 
Strap, 29 
Spring, 10,11,12,13 
Cam Sleeve ( For 7-1/2 

Unit Code) , 6 
Set of Pneumatic Keytops 
( Bell System Arrange­
ment 11 A"), 23 

Pneumatic Keytop 
( S BELL ) , 23 

Pneumatic Keytop 
( H if), 23 

Washer, 1,10,12,16,22 
Collar, 2 
Message Line Guide 
( Ass em. ) , 21,29 

Filler Block, 21 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2), 

3,4,6 , 7,8,11,13,15 
Screw \6-40 x 1/2), 1,4, 
10,11,12,13,14,17,20, 
22,26,27,28 

Filler - Wood - Black, 21 
Shim, 6 
Pad Retainer, 18 
Contact Stop, 6 
Contact Spring, 6 
Shaft, 6 
Key Lever, 1 
Key Lever, 1 
Spring Post, 10,11 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 22 
Washer, 1 
Washer, 6,7,8 
Contact Spring, 7 
Clamp Plate, 7,9,11,13, 
14,16 

Insulator, 7,9,11,13,14,16 
Sprinp;, 12,28 
Spacer, 16 

� . .  · .. ·, 

#� 

�} 

c•').·· 
'·,�-'� 

·� 
.J 

.� 



r' 
"'\ 

( 

( 

( 

( 

l 

55005-C 
55060 
70314 
70319 
70324 
70497 
70529 
70634 
71053 
71057 
71013 
7llbl 
71266 
71995 

72031 
72032 
72033 
72034 
72035 
72037 
72038 
72039 
72041 
72042 
72045 
72046 
72047 
72048 
72050 
72051 
72052 
72053 
72054 
72055 
72056 
72057 
72058 
72061 
72472 
72473 
72501 
72592 
72635 
72643 

72703 

72704 
72705 
72706 
72707 

72824 
72825 
72626 
72627 
72630 
72963 
72964 
73151 

73152 

73461 
73462 
73641 
73894 

73946 
74001 
74014 
74059 
74064 

74523 

74525 
74529 

Washer, 12,28 
Bezel, 1,29 
Washer, 3,14,16,26 
Upstop - Leather, 3 

Bearin;o-, 1 
Nut,(5fl6-32 Hex.), 21 
Stiffener, 16 

Copyholder (Black Gloss) 21 
Pneumatic Keytop (F 1/4�,23 
Pneumatic Keytop (L 3/4),23 
Washer, 9 

Bushing, 6 
'Rasher, 21 

Pneumatic Keytop (C 1/6),23 

Celluloid Ke tops 
A 
B ? 
c 
D 
E 
G 
H 
I 

K 
L 
0 
p 
� 
R 
T 
u 
v 
w 
X 
y 
z 

$
(

, 
3 J . 
& 
£,, 
6 ( �' ) . 
9 • 
0 
1 
4 
5 ( ' 7 J. ,,, 
2 

t'' 
io 

_Figs.1, 
(Ltrs. 
(Blank,, 
Shim, 1 
Spring, 20 
Shaft, 1 

Bracket, 21 
Shim, 16 
Screw (6-40 x .375 

Shoulder), 2 

3 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 

Set of Pnem.�atic Keytops 
(Bell System Arrangement 
11B11 ), 23 

�� 
(K 

Celluloid Keytops 
!M • ) , 23 

S Bell), 23 
F ! �, 23 
J I > 23 
N , , 23 

Key Lever, 1 
Key Lever, 1 
Celluloid Keytop (CAR 

RET),23 
Celluloid Keytop (LINE 

FEED), 23 
Tape Tension Lever, 11,13 
Stud, 11,13 
Message Line Guide, 21 
Screw (6-40 x 1/6 Set), 
16,17,27 

Nut (6-40 Thumb), 12,28 
Shaft, 6 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 10,12 
Screw (&-4o x 7/32), 8 
Gear - 26 T (For 7 Unit 
Code), 6 

Spacer Bar - Long (Black 
Bakelite), 2 

Screw (1/4-32 Thumb), 1 
Bracket, 1 

- 31 -
(B-1:067 ) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

74569 
74572 

{4569 
74592 

74594 
74595 

74613 

74635 

74637 
74636 
74671 

74673 
74674 
74691 

74692 
74696 
74700 
74716 
74726 
74751 
74

4
759 

7 762 
74792 

74
4

793 
7 794 

74
4

795 
7

4
797 

7 796 
74505 
74506 
74825 

74S26 

74631 

74837 
74S91 
74692 
74917 
74964 
74965 

74966 

75065 
750S6 
75067 
75120 

75121 
75437 

75477 

75606 
75607 
75646 

75652 
75653 
75654 
75§5� 
75o5o 
75657 
75658 
75691 
75750 
75851 

75652 

Terminal Bloclc, 1 
Cable - Keybocud ( '.'!i th 

Line Test Key) 24 
Terminal Block ( Assem.), 1 
Screw (10-32 x 4-11/32 

Headless), 7,9 
Ret aininf< Rinr·, 1 
Gear - 2� T (For 7-1/2 

Unit Code), 6 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4), 6,10, 
12,16 

Fastenin� Strip (Under 
Cover Lid) (Black), 19 

Spr inc - Door, 18,19 
Glass - 3-15/1611 High, 19 

For:n Cover in§: Str i;J 
(Walnut), 18 

Tearinc Ed�e, 19 
"ut (6-40 Special), 19 
Resistor - 1600 Ohms 

( 600-SOO), 5 
Sprinc Post 10,12 

Copyholder ( '':alnut), 21 
Spring, 12,28 
Bushing - Bakelite, 7 
Terminal, 16 
Trip- off Pawl, 1 
StrifJ- Felt, 1$ 

Key Lever, 1 
Message Line Guide 

(Ass em.), 21,29 
llessage Line Guide, 21 

Copyholder - 12" - (Assem.) 
(Walnut) (Bell System 

15-A Copyholder), 21 
Stop Pla�e, 21 

Bracket (With Rod), 21 
Screw (5-4o x 31/64), 9 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 3,11,13 

Bushing, 6 
Form Covering Strip (Prime 

Coat Finish), 16 
Form Coverin3 Stri;: (Black 

Gloss), 18 
Copyholder - 12 11 (Ass em.) 

(Blaclc Gloss) (Bell System 
15-B Copyholder), 21 

Copyholder (Black Gloss),21 
Shim, 1,6 
Shim, 1 

Pad Retainer, 18 
Contact Spring, 16 
Bushing- Bakelite, 9,11, 

13,14 
Screw (5-40 x 13/32), 1,3, 
5,26 

Tape Reel, 29 
Core (111 Diameter), 29 
Screw ( 5-32 Shoulder), 22 
Wearins; Strip - Advance 
Feed, 15 

Shedder, 15 
Line Test Key (W.E. Co. 

92 D), 1,29 
Resistor - 350 Ohms (�.E. 
Co. 18 AcT) (!'Jell System), 2 

Spring, 6 
Washer, 6 
Drive Screw, 26 

Celluloid 
F lflf -,- - 23 
K 1/2 , 23 
L 3/4 , 23 
c 1/8 ' 23 
V 3/S , 23 
B 5/8 , 23 
IJ 7/3 ' 23 

Pneumatic Keytop (J ,), 23 
\'lasher- Bakelite, 5 
Set of Celluloid Keytops 

(Bell System Arr�>gement 
"B" ), 23 

Celluloid Keytop (H #), 23 

76088 
76099 
76ll7 

76246 
762$2 
76461 
76790 
76800 
77040 
77362 

77377 

77378 

77�99 
77o98 
77775 
77782 

77783 

77876 
779S3 

77984 

77986 

7SOll 
78075 

78281 
78469 

78474 
78494 
78550 
78551 
78552 
7855� 
7S59o 
78713 

75720 
78723 
7S724 
78725 
7S726 
75727 
78728 
78729 
78732 
78733 
78734 
7573� 
787-z.Q 
7S7Ii-0 
7St+l 
75742 
7874' 
75744 
7S745 
787'+6 

78747 
787!:,.3 
78755 
76752 
78932 

78936 

7S946 
78947 
7894$ 
78949 
78950 

':!asher, 18 
·:lasher, 10,12 
Terminal Block 

( Assem.), 11 
Bushinc - Bakelite, 9 
Contact Spriw:, 7 
,r.rssher, 18 
Bushin[" - Balcelite,l6 
Sprinr:, 9 

Contact Srring,l6 
Resistor - 350 Ohms 

(Bell Syste11), 7 
Hook - Left (Black 

Gloss), 22 
Hook - Right (Black 

Gloss), 22 
Rivet, 22 

Bolt, 3 
Copyl:older (',1Ialnut) ,21 
Hook - Left 

( '.'lalnut}, 22 
Hook - Rit;ht 

( 7ialnut), 22 
Post, 1 
Feed Punch - Small, 

15,29 
Guide Plate -

Straight Feed, 15 
'.'Ie�.ring Strip -

Straight Feed, 15 
Condenser - 1 �.F., 3 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder} , 
1,26 

l1ccme Plate (Brass), 19 
Foot - Rubber, 

14,16 28 
Screw (2-56 x 1/4),19 
:;2.ne Plate (Brass},l9 
"Y" Lever Guide, 4 
Shaft, 4 
Retainer, 4 
Selector Bar Guide,4 
'.Vasher - Spr inc, 6 

Frame (Assem.) - �itt 
Bearin•;s and Spring 
Posts, 16 

Ratchet, 16 
Eccentric, 16 
Feed Pawl, 16 
L2 �ch Pawl, 16 
Release Latch, 16 
Latch Bracket, 16 
Bracket, 16 
Armature, 16 
Feed Pav,'l Bracket, 16 
Release Leveri 16 

Contact Cam, 6 
Contact Lever, 16 
Bre.c'cet, 16 
Sprin,:;, 16 
Sprinz, 16 

Clamp, 16 
Dashpot Cylinder, 16 
Piston, 16 
Cap, 16 
Screw ( 3/1 6- 40 x 

3/8 Sp;cial), 16 
Flue;, lo 
Sprin.;:, 16 
Insulator, 16 
Contact (Assem.), 16 
Set o£ Spring Cushion 
Keytop

_
s

_ 
(Beil System 

Arranqement "A11), 23 
Set of Spring Cushion 
Keytops (Bell System 
Arran:::e:nent "E"), 23 

Snrin,1· Cushion Kevtons �. � ? 
c . 
D $1, ( E  )!, 

<o3 
23,24,25 
23,24,25 

23 
23 



721951 
78952 
75953 
78954 
75955 
70956 
75957 
78958 
78959 
75960 
75961 
76962 
76963 
721964 
721965 
721956 
78967 
78968 
721969 
78970 
70971 
78972 
78973 
78976 
78978 
78980 
789211 
78982 
789S3 
7S9S4 
789S5 
789S6 
759S7 
7S935 
7899? 
S0334-
S0?92 
804-02 
S0444 
S0471 
S0 50S 
SOS69 

80670 
SOS71 

S0372 

SOS75 
S0677 
609S5 
809S6 
81433 
Sl501 
Sl514 

Sl515 
Sl516 
Sl524 
81530 
Sl531 
81532 

61553 
Sl564 

Sl591 
Sl593 
61596 
Sl597 
Sl591'l 
81599 
1'!1601 
Sl603 
Sl605 
1'!1609 
8163S 
Sl657 
Sl6S2 

8161'!3 

Sl684 

rino· Cushion Ke to s 
• ' c3, 24-, 5 
& , 23 
<t: 23 24 25 s: b' 

I 
J 23,24,25 

( ' 23,24,25 
) ' 23,24,25 

M • , 23 
N , , 23,24,25 
0 9 ' 23 
p 0 ' 23 
·:t 1 ' 23 
R 4 , 23 
T 5 ' 23 
u 7 ' 23 
v ; ' 23,24,25 
w 2 ' 23 
X I ' 23 
y 6)' 23 
z "), 23 
B�ankl , 23,24,25 
F�::s. , 23 
Ltrs. , 23 
Car Ret), 23 
Line Feed), 23 
S Bell ), 23 
H #)� 23,24,25 
F 1/+ l, 23 
L 3/4 , 23 
c 1/i!, , 23 
V 3/S , 23 

( B 5/8 , 23 
(N 7/8), 23 
(K 1/2), 23 
(J ' ) ' 23 
Terminal, 7 
Spacer Key Lever Spring, 1 
Screw (4-40 x 15/32), 1,26 
Screw (S-40 x 1/4), 6,17,25 
Spring 6 
Scre .. - (4-4o x 7/S), 9 
Glass Rail - Ri[ht (Prime 

Coat Finisil), lS 
Glass Rail - Left (Prime 

Coat Finish), 18 
Glass Rail - RiGht 

(7/alnut), lS 
Glass Rail - Left 

( ':7alnut), lS 
Sto,J Arm- Rear, lS 
Fastening Strip - Brown, lS 
Screw (4-i+O x 1/4), 1S,l9 
Lock '!lasher, lS, 19 
Shim, 3,5 
Magnet Core, 10,12 
Guide Pla�e - Advanced 

Feed, 15 
Punch Holcier, 15 
Armature, 9 
Selector Fin<?"er, 10,12 
Screw (1/4-32 Special), 15 
Screw (1/4-32 Special) 15 
Bump�r - Leather (5/16fo 

High), 15 
Feed Pawl 10,11 
Screw (6-�0 x 3/S Speci al), 

10,11,12,26 
Armature Lever, 9 
Armature Sbaft, 11,13 
Screw (10-32 x 1-3/8),10,12 
Bracket, 11,13 
Busbbg, 11,13 
Eccentric, 10 
Silencer - Felt, 10,12 
Tape Knife, 10,12 
Chad Cbute Cover, 11,13 
Terminal Sbield, 10,12 
Collar, 11,13 
Sbim, 11,13 
Glass Rail - Right (Black 

Gloss), Hi 
Glass Rail - Left (Black 

Gloss), lS 
Fastenin[· Strip - Bla c�,, lS 

Sl717 
81721 
81724 
31726 
51727 

81734 
81749 
81755 
81761+ 
81765 

81766 

81769 
81770 
81771 
81772 
81773 
81792 

81793 

81797 

81825 

81836 
S2274 

82279 
S2281 
S2392 
S2399 
S2401 
S2402 
S240? 
S240fe 
S2405 
82406 
8240S 
S2409 
52410 
S24ll 
S2412 
S2413 
S2414 
S2415 
82425 
S244o 
S2444 
S2500 

S2547 
82559 
S2607 

82626 

S2702 
S2713 

82720 
82725 
S2726 
S2727 
82728 
82729 
82769 
82859 

S2866 

82930 
S3300 

83302 
S3303 
S3305 

- 32 -
(B-1067) 

:m!.�RICAL INDEX 

Contact Bracket, 9 
contact Spring, 7 
Contact Spring, 9 
Terminal, 7,9,11,13,14 
Counter Control Contacts 

(Assem.), 9,29 
Cla��p Plate, 20 
Cable Clamp, 1 
Resistor - 200 Ohms, 3 
Counter Cover Glass, 17 
Counter Cover Pad -

Felt, 17 
Counter Cover Retaining 

Rin;;c, 17 
Pad- Felt, 17,27 
Bracket - Left, 17,27 
Bracket- Rip;bt, 17,27 
Bushin� - Rubber, 1I,27 
Screw \4-40 x 29/32 , 7 
Puncb Block (Assem. -

Straight Feed, 15,29 
Guide and Die Plates 

(Fitted Toget�er) 
Straight Feed, 15 

Guide and Die Plates 
(Fitted Tozether) 
Advanced Feed, 15 

Condenser - 1/100 llF 
(w.v. Co. 152-C), S 

�asber - Bakelite 7 
Pneumatic Keytop / H 

STOP), 23 
Clip, 22 
Guide, 22 
Shim, ll, 13 
Pad - Ri;ht Side, 18 
Pad - Lower - Rear, lS 
Pad - Rear - Ue>oer lS 
Pad - Front, lt( ' 
Retainin� Sprin�, lS 
Retainin:: Sprinr-;, 18 
"tetaininc; Spring, lS 
F:etainin,; Sprin,-:;, 18 
Retainin; Sprin:, lS 
Retaining Sprinp, lS 
Hin[e Bracket, lS 
Hinse Bracket, 18 
Stop Arm - Front, 18 

Detent Knob, 18 
Cover Detent, Spring, lS 
Glass - 6-l/4-11 High, 18 
Screw (6-40 x 7/lb), 1 
Busbint: - Bakelite, 7 
Set of Pneumatic Keytops 

(Bell Sys tern Arransement 
11 C"), 23 

Ins ulator, 7,14 
Bushing- Bakelite, 9 
S:pr ing Cushion Key top 

l H STOP) , 23, 25 
Resistor - 20 Ohms 

(Bell System), 7 
Screw ( 0-lfO x 9/32), 16 
Screw (4-4o x 9/3 2 

Special)� 16 
Screw ( 6-•fO x 1/4 Set), 16 
Sprint;, 10 
Spring, 10 
Sprin:;, 10,12 
l'ame Plate (Brass), 19 
J:ame Plate (Brass), 19 
Strap, 2 
Set of Spring Cushion 

Keytops (Bell Svstem 
Arrangement " C"), 23,25 

Resistor - 4500 Ohms 
(3700-800), 5 

Contact Spring, 7 
Keyboard Base - Black 

Gloss, 1,3 
Key Lever Guide, 1 
Sprinf Plate, 3 
Selector Bar Bracket, 4 

'03307 
S3308 
S3309 
S3310 
S3311 
S3312 

83314 
83315 
83316 
S3317 
S331S 
83319 
83320 
83321 
S3322 
83323 
33324 
83325 
83326 
S3330 
83332 
83333 
S3334 
S3335

6 S333 
'63337 
S3338 
83341 
83342 
S3343 
83345 
83346 
S3348 
83349 
S3351 
S3352 

'63353 

S3354 
S3355 
S3356 
S3357 

S3361 
'63362 

S3363 

83364 

83365 

S3366 

83367 

S3369 
83370 
S3372 
83374 
83375 

83376 
83377 
8337S 
83379 
S33Sl 
83382 
S33S3 

S3)1'l4 
S3385 
633S6 
S3387 
83390 
83391 

83392 

Connecting Link 
hAil 4 
"B" 4 
"C" 4 11D11 4 11 E11 4 IIGII 4 

Selector Bars 
l A-1 , 4,27 

A-2 , 4,27 
5-l ' 4,27 
B-2 , 4,27 
C-1 , 4,27 
C-2 , 4,27 
D-1 , 4,27 
D-2 1, 4,27 
E-1 , 4, 27 
E-2 , 4,27 
G-2 ' 4,.27 
H-1) '+ 
H-2) : 4 

Universal Bar, 5 
Bracket - Left, 5 
Bracket - Right, 5 
Key Lever, 1 
Key Lever, 1 
Key Lever, 1 
Key Lever, 1 
Sbaft, 3 
Spacer Bar Loop, 1 
Slide Bar, 5 
Spacinf: Rod, 6 
Bracket, 1 
O perating Lever, 6 
Extension, 6 

Detent Bracket, 6 
Plc.te, 7 
Retainin� Plate -

·,':alnut, 1 
Condc:ser 

Cover, 3 
Spacin? Rod Bracket, 6 
·::asher - Fibre, 3 
Bracket, 3 
Counter Bracket -

Brown Lacquer, 17,27 
Li!'.k Extension, 10,12 
Bearing Bracket, 10, 

12,26,27 
SeJector Lever #1, 

10,12 
Selector Lever #2,& #5, 
10,12 

Selector Lever #3,& #4, 
10,12 

Feed Punch Selector 
Lever, 9 

Counter Contacts 
Operating Lever, 9 

Insulator, 2 
Extension, 10,11,13 
Tape Stripper Plate, 10 
Locking Lever, 1 
Counter Ca.stinQ' -

c'lalnut, 17, 27 .. 
BearinQ' Rod 10,12 
Name Plate / Brass), 19 
s:·lield, 17,27 
Cover, 7 
Shaft, 2 
Post, 2 
Counter Cover -

Walnut, 17 I 
Back Space Pawl, 10, 12 
Back Space Cam, 10 
Back Space Lever, 10 
Filler - �ood, 29 
Tape Tension Spring, 22 
Tape Reel Bracket 

('.':alnut), 19 
Tape Reel Container 

('.Hth Rooks) (Prime 
Coat Fi!lish), 22 

£'1 

., . .. .. · , 

•'')······ 
. .  

"�· ,\.-" . 

) "'''-

.. ·� '�Jiil 



( 

( 

( 

(� 

( 

' 

(� 

(_ 

33393 

83395 
33403 
33420 
33421 
33423 

33424 
53427 
S3423 

33429 
S3431 

33434 

83!� 3 6 
33437 

83433 

83441 
S34�-2 
83443 

�3537 
o3572 

g3573 

83574 

33854 
63885 
83895 
153901 
83919 
33921 

153922 
83923 
83924 
83926 
S4023 
154041 
S4053 
64082 

154163 

84466 
84527 

84554 

84592 
84563 
S4654 
154655 
154674 
154675 
846915 
154700 

84701 
84702 
84703 
84757 

84758 
84763 
84767 
s4zm 
84903 

Tape Reel Container (''"ith 
Hooks) ("ralnut), 22 

Tape Reel Cover 
( ''lalnut) 22 

Screw (4-4o x 3/16), 1 
Tape Retainer , 29 
Pad -,Left Side, 18 
Perforator Unit Cover 

( 7,'alnut), 20 
Tape Guide, 20 
Glass, 20 
Glass Rail (Black 

Lacquer), 20 
Sack Spacer, 20 
Perforator Unit Cover 

( Assem.) ( '!falnut), 20 
Channel - Rubber -

Bleck, 20 
Bracket, 20 
Counter �.1ech<L"'!is:n 

(Assem.) (For Left or 
Rit:ht Hand ;,:ounting), 
16,27 

Counter Cover (Assem.) 
·:ralnut, 17,27 

Nipple, 17,27 
Cable Cla:'l'p- Lon�:,17,27 
Cable - Counter ( lf.ounted 

on Ri;';ht), 24,27 
Connecting Link "H", 4 
Paper Juide Pla:e (Prime 

Coat Finish), 18 
Paper Guide Plate 

(Walnut), 18 
Paper Guide Plate 

(Black Gloss) 18 
Insulatin� Cloth, 3 
:Jut ( J--·32 Hex. ) , 18 
Cable - Resis tor (110 

Volt Operation), 24 
Dial Plate, 16,17,27 
Shim, 4 
Perforator Bracket (�ith 

122-67 & 22228 Spring; 
Posts), 10,11 

Roller, 11 
Bracket, 11,26,27 
Roller Fork, 11 
Indicator, 16,17,27 
Spring, 11,12 
Lamp- Red- 220 v., 17 
Perforator Unit Cover 

(Prime Coat Finish), 20 
Screw (c-40 x 13/32), 

10,11,12,13,28 
Name Plate (15-A 

Perforator T ransmitter), 
1,24 

Break Key (W.E. Co. 92A),l 
Cable - Keyboard (With 

Break Key), 24 
Cable - Perforator (':ii th 

Counter Control Contacts 
Mounted on Perforator 
Unit), 24 

Shim, 10,12,26,27 
Bracket 7 
Screw (4-4o x 1-9/32), 7 
Bushint: - Bakelite, 7 
Contact Sprin[';, 9 
Contact Spring, 7,9 
Contact Sprins;, 9,11,13,14 
Punch Contacts Oper ating 

Lever, 9 
Contact Lever, 9 
Contact Bracket, 9 
Bracket, 9 
Punch Contacts (Assem.) 

(Anti-Chatter), 9 
Sprine:;, 10,12 
Clamp Plete, 9 
Contact Sprin;,;, 9,11,13,14 
Stiffener, 7,9 
Conte.ct Sprinc:, 7 

84911 
64912 
154923 
154924 
154963 

84990 
65376 
1553154 
85936 
S5976 
S6192 

155193 

36463 
86531 
88]30 

86631 
8CiS-4 
� 'C�4 uooo 

36774 
S6854 

86656 

861561 

S68o5 
1561571 

86919 
156920 
87174 

87175 

37176 
67177 

373155 

87386 

373157 
6731515 
S7477 
87528 

87636 
87693 

87936 
87937 
879315 
8S651 

815876 
88277 
88995 
89069 

89070 
159071 
89072 
c·on7� U,.)\J 

3907 
89086 
89087 
89086 
69089 
39330 

- 33 -
( E-1067) 

];Ult.ERICAL IllDEX 

Contact Bracket, 6,7 
Extension - Bakelite, 9 
Spring - Rear, 7 
Spring- Front, 7 
Kame Plcte (15-C Perforator 

Transmitter) , 1 
Screw ( .138-+0 x l/4), 1 
Key Lever S�ring, 1,25,29 
Bushins 1 10,11,12,13 
Post, 1'+,26 
Sp�:wer, 10,26 
Set of Parts for Con­

verting Jell System 
Keytop Arran2'·ement 11C11 
to 11211 (For Use on 15-E 
Perforator Transmitter),24 

Set of Parts for Con­
verting Bell System 
Keytop Arrangement "C" 
to 11 A11 (For Use on 15-A 
Perforator Transm itter),24 

Screw (1/4-32 Special), 15 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulc.er) , 20 
Celluloid Keytop (H 

STOP), 23 
Celluloid Keytop (J ,),23 
Stiffener , 7 
Set of Celluloid Keytops 

(Bell Sys tern Arranr:ement 
"C"), �3, 

-

Screv; ( ::o-4-0 Shoulcier), 12,28 
Perforator Unit Cover 

(Black Gloss), 20 
Tape Reel Con�ainer (�ith 

Hooks) (Black Gloss), 22 
Tape Reel Cover (Black 

::noss), 22 
Chad Chute, 11,13 
Tape Reel Bracket (Black 

Gloss), 19 
Lock Plate, 10,12 
Star ·:'heel, 10,12 
Retainin� Plate -

Black Gloss, 1 
Counter Cover - Black 

Gloss, 17 
Shield- Black ;ness, 17 
Counter Cast iYJ.r· - Black 

Gloss, 17 -
Strap - 411 LOTI? (For 

220 V. Only), 3 
Cable - Counter Resistor 

(220 Volt Ope�ation), 24 
Resistor Bracket, 15 
Resistor Guard, 15 
Resistor - 1000 Ohms, 15 
Counter Cover (Assem.) 

Black Gloss, 17 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16) 19 
N!'lme Plate (Ass em. ) 

(Walnut) C';i th 91621 
".Hndovr), 19 

B racke-t, 21 
Bracket (!�th Rod l , 21 
Bracket ( :�th Rod , 21 
Set of Celluloid Keytops 

(Bell System Arran;::ement 
11A11 ), 23 

Lacing - Brown, 115,19 
Lacin;�- Black, 18,19 
Pocct, 1,26 
Set of Parts to Hold 

Universal Ear 
Depressed, 25 

Cutout Lever, 6,25 
Bushinc) 6,25 
SprinE;, 1,25 
Extension, S, 25 
Stud- Eccentric, 6,25 
Tape Reel, 22,29 
Core, 22,29 
Filler - Wood, 22,29 
Tape Retainer, 22,29 
Sprin:�, 1,27 

39354 
c�9465 
' Q 11 r,<; ,� 
c/Lt-68 

59492 
0°49) 
s949c:. 
894-95 

29496 
69497 
89498 
39499 

89500 

89504 

8953� 
S9i59b 
39897 
69917 

89963 
6°969 
3§974 

90176 
90177 

90235 

. 90236 

90245 

90260 
90421 
904-33 
90951 
91001 
91002 

91003 
91120 
91205 
91210 

91211 

91214 

91215 

91216 

91217 

91219 

91220 

91222 

91223 

91288 

91289 
91290 

91514 

91515 

91540 
91543 
91544 

91545 
91546 

Strap, 3,17, 29 
Tape RPel Container 

(Ass em.) ('�.·alnut), 22 
Sti:fener, 9 
Screw (l/ 4-32 Snecial),l9 
Spacer "a Loop; 1,26 
Spe.cer Key Lever, 1,25 
Spacer Enr - Short 

(Slac'' Se.1(elite), 1,26 
She"ft, l, 26 
Extension - 3akelite, 9 
Ar'Kture Lever, 10,11,26 
Selector Fin;·er GuicJe, 

11,13,26,29c 
Feed Punc:-; - S�all, 

15, 26,29 
Punch Block (Assem.) 

Straight Feed, 28,29 
Foot - Felt, 19 
Oil Cup, 6 
�ut (10-32 Hex.), 6 
Screw (4-�0 Eccentric), 
6,27 

Eccentric, 10,12 
Washer - En�:elite, 15 
Cam Pulsin ,. Conte.cts 

(Ass en.), -7 
contcct Sprinc;, 9 
Punch Contacts (Assem.) 

(Push Close), 9 
Glass Rail - Ri:cht 

( '7alnut) , 19 -
Glass Rail - Left 

(Walnut), 19 
Fastening Stri9 (Under 

Cover Lid) (Brown), 19 
Spring, 6 
Spacer - Rear, 17 
Button- Felt, 6 
Lock �asher, 12,15,2� 
Spring, 1,27 
S�acer Bar - Lonrr 

(Black Bakelite), 1,27 
Repeat Space Extension,l,26 
Spring, 1,6 
Detent (Assem.), 10,12 
Copyholder - 1211 -

.
\

,
A � sem.) (Black 

·.r�nkle), 21 
Copyholder (Black 

':'irinkle), 21 
Perforator Unit Cover 

(Black Wrinkle), 20 
Tape Reel Bracket 

(Black Wrinkle) 19 
Tape Reel Cover ( Black 

Wrinkle), 22 
Tape Reel Container 

(Black Vlrinkle), 21 
Glass Ra i1 - Ri"ht 

(Black ·.·:rinkle}, 19 
Glass Rail - Left 

(Black 'ilrinkle), 19 
Form Covering Strip 

(Black Wrinkle), Hl 
Paper >Guide Plate 

(Black Wrinkle), 18 
l!a11e Platf ( 15-B 

Perforator Tra.nsrr.i tter), 
1,24 

ITame Plate (15-A 
Keyboard), 24 

Kame Plate (15-B 
Keyboard), 24-

Glass Rail - Left 
(Black ·.:rinkle), 1� 

Glass Rail - Ri�ht 
(Black ·.·:rinkle), 18 

Counter Control Unit, 5,26 
Bracket, 10,12,26 
Spring Adjust in[; 

Lever, 10,12,26 
Extension, 10,26 
Screw ( 10-32 Shoulder), 

10,12,26 



91547 
91545 
91550 

31554 
91555 
91556 
91558 

91559 

915_;2 
915?5 
91566 
91570 

91571 

§i�+� 
91575 
91576 

91577 
916�1 
91624 

91625 

91625 

91627 

91631 

91727 

9173� 
91734 
91739 
91751 
91752 

92164 

92165 

92166 

92167 

9216S 

92170 
92204 
92216 

92222 
92224 
92225 
92231 

92243 

Bracket, 11,12,2 
Bushini_:, 10,12,2 
Contact Oper2tin 

Lever, 10,12,26 
Universal Sar, 5,26 
Contact Erecket, 11,13. 
Contact Lever, 10,11,12,13 
Selector Lever Guide, 

10,12,26,27 
Feed Punc� Selector 

Lever, 10,12,25,27 
Screw (10-32 x 2-l/2}, 7 
Shim, 3, 5,26 
Contact Sprin�, 7 
Punch Contact (Asc;e:n.}, 

11,13,26 
Counter Control Contacts 

(Asse�.), 7,25,2) 
Jontact 3)Ti:l_;, 7 
Bracket, 7 
Cover, 7,26 
Ca0le - Perforator (1.\'ith 

Counter Control Contacts 
Mounted on Kevboard), 
24,26 

-
Spring, 10,12 
Sindow, 19 
Set of Parts to Apply 

Improved Counter Control 
Mechanism, 26 

Set of Parts to Apply 
Lower Punch Operatin§': 
Contacts and Adjustaole 
Key Pressure Mechanism,26 

Set of Parts to Apply Two­
Piece Armature Lever and 
Follow-Throug-h Feature,26 

Set of Parts to Apply 
Space !.!echanism with 
Centrally Located Key 
Lever, 26 

Set of Parts t,o Apply Long 
Spacer Ear to Perforator 
Transmitter Equipped with 
Space J;!echanism Havint::: 
Centrally Loca.ted Spacer 
Key Lever, 27 

!Jame Plate (15 Type 
Perforator �ransmitter),l 

Filter Brac1cet, S 
Filter Bracket, 8 
Insulator, 1 
Copytwlder (Black '•7r inkle) , 21 
Copyholder - 611 - (Assem.) 

(Eli' c:, ··:r inkle), 21 
N8me Plate (15-D Perforator 

Transmitter}, 1,24 
::arne Plate (15-E Perforator 

Trans�itter), 1,25 
l:ame Plate (15-F Perforator 

Trans.'cittRr), 1 
Set of P8rts for Converting 

Bell System Keytop Arran·c·e­
ment 11011 to 11E11 (For Use on 
15-E Perforator Trans­
mitter), 25 

Set of Parts for Converting 
Bell System Keytop Arran,;e­
ment "C" tc "A11 (For Use on 
15-D Perforator Trans­
mitter), 24 

Filter Bracket, 6,8 
Cable Clamp, 17 
Filter ( Assem.) ('!I.E. Co. 

80-A), S 
Filter Unit (Asse�.), S 
Filter Unit (Assem.), S 
Filter Unit (Assem.), 8 
Set of Sprin,::· Cushion 

Keytops, 25 
Filter (Assem.), 8 

92258 

92505 
92511 
92534 

92631 
92828 

92996 

94086 
94087 
940M 
9424S 
94249 
94494 

94617 
95960 
96871 
96372 
96873 
96683 
97631 
97632 
97633 
97634 
97§35 
97o36 
97§37 
97o38 
97639 
97640 
97641 
97642 

97643 
93341 
99037 

99871 
9S872 
99El76 
99878 
99581 

99882 
99947 
999El5 
9)587 
99988 

999El9 

101275 

101276 

101435 

101456 
101476 
101492 

101512 

101513 

101514 

101515 

- 34 -
(B-1057) 

KUt�RICAL I!WEX 

SJ?ring Cushion Keytop 
\H), 25 

Sl1ieldine; Tube, S 
Roller, ,)' 29 
Line Test Key (�.E. 

co .. 9:Au) � 1, 29 
Busn1ns, 14-
Set of Parts to Apply 

Adjustable Feed Punch 
Selector Lever and 
Selector Lever Guide,27 

Electric ImJulse Counter 
(Assem.) -·�ith 
Accessories (',Yalnut),27 

Spacing Rod Bracket, 6,27 
Extension, 6,27 
Spacing qod, 6,27 
Caole Clamp, 1,2,3,10,11,13 
Cable Clamp, 3 
Set of Parts to Reduce 

Friction of the Repeat 
Space Rod Cutout, 27 

Copyholder Spacer, 21 
Tape Gauf:e, 15 
Detent Lever, 10,12 
Roller, 10,12 
Journal, 10,12 
Terminal, 1 
Adjusting Bracket, 13,2S 
Bracket, 12,28 
Feed Pawl Lever, 12,28 
Feed Pawl, 12,28 
Armature Lever, 13,28 
Te.pe Stripper Plate, 12,28 
Eccentric, 12,28 
Guide, 12,28 
Spri�g Post, 12,28 
Sprins Post, 12,28 
Armature, 10,11,12,13,2S 
Bumper - Leather (7/ 32" 

Hit;h), 15,26 
Backspacer Lever, 12,2! 
Perforator Bracket, 12,13 
Set of Parts to Provide 

Improved Operating 
!Jarvins for the Punch 
Unit, 2S 

Counter Bracket, 17 
Lamp Bracket, 17 
Backspacer, 20 
Clamp Bushinz·, 17 
Caole - Perforator and 

Counter (Eounted on 
Left), 24 

Channel - Rubber, 20 
Tool, 15 
Tape Stripper Plate, 12 
Retaining Bracket, 13,28 
Link Extension - Upper, 

l2,2S 
Link Extension - Lower, 

12,28 
Copyholder - 6" - (Ass em.) 

(�alnut) (Eell System 
14-A Copyholder), 21 

Copyholder - 611 - (Assem.) 
(Black Gloss) (Bell 
System 14-B Copyholder},21 

Tape Reel Container (Assem.) 
(Black Wrinkle), 22 

Screw (6-32 x 9/32}, 1 
Strip - Felt, 20 
Tape Reel Bracket (Prime 

Coat Finish), 19 
Glass Rail - Left (Light 

Brown Wrinkle), lS 
Glass Rail - Ri;i1t (Lif·ht 

Bro�n �rinkle), 18 
Forc.1 Cover inc Strip 

(Light Brown ··:rinkle}, lS 
Paper Guide Plate (Light 

Brovm Wrinkle), 18 

101537 

101592 

101El54 

101864 

101865 

101S66 

101S67 

10186! 

101869 

101El70 

101871 

101872 

101873 

101874 

101879 

101384 

101969 

102009 

102047 
102048 
102050 

102114 
102115 
102127 
102128 

102236 

102242 

102244 

102245 

102246 

102247 

102248 

102249 

102313 

102446 

102482 

1024S5 

102720 
102883 

Tape Reel Cover 
(Prime Coat Finish},22 

Set of Spring Cushion 
Keytops, 25 

Counter Bracket -
Dark Brown Wrinkle,l7 

Glass Rail (Dark 
Brown Lacquer), 20 

Tape Reel Bracket 
(Dark Brown Wrinkle),l9 

Tape Reel Cover (Dark 
Brown '.l'rinkle), 22 

Tape Reel Container 
(With Hooks) (Dark 
Brown '•Vrinkle), 22 

Copyholder - 6 11 -
(Assem.) (Light 
Brown ;vrinkle), 21 

Perforator Unit Cover 
(Dark Brown Wrinkle},20 

Keyboard Base - Dark 
Brown Wrinkle, 1, 3 

Retaining Plate - Dark 
Brown Wrinkle, 1 

Counter Cover - Dark 
Brown '//r inkle, 17 

Counter Bracket -
Dark Brown �r inkle, 17 

Shield - Dark Brown 
'.Vrinkle, 17 

Name Plate (Copper 
Plated), 19 

l!ame Plate (Copper 
Plated}, 19 

Channel - Rubber 
(Dar:( Brown Wrinkle) ,20 

Name Plate (Assem.} 
(Copper Plated) (With 
91621 •:1'indow), 19 

Screw (6-32 x 3/4), 21 
Screw (4-36 x 1/2), 21 
Form Accumulating 

Shelf (Assem.) \Light 
Brown Wrinkle), 19 

Form Shelf, 19 
Shield 19 
Screw / 2-56 x 3/16), 19 
Name Plate (Copper 

Plated}, 19 
Screw (2-56 x 1/4), 19 

Name Plates 
( 15 d Perforator 

Transmitter), 1 
(15-J Perforator 

Transmitter), 1,25,28 
( 15-K Perforator 

Transmitter}, 1,25,2S 
( 15-L Perforator 

Transmitter}, 1,28 
(15-ll Perforator 

Transmitter), 1,25 
(15-N Perforator 

Transmitter), 1,25 
(15-P Perforator 
Transmitter), 1 

Perforator Unit Cover 
(Assem.} (Black 
Wrinkle), 20 

Copyholder - 1211 -
(Assem.) (Light 
Brown Wrinkle) (Bell 
System 15-D), 21 

Perforator Unit Cover 
(Assem.) (Black 
Gloss), 20 

Tape Reel Container 
(Assem.) (Black 
Gloss), 22 

Bracket, 19 
Punch Contact and 

Latch (Assem.), 12,14,28 

·� 

,;) 

')·. . 

·.,) 

·� 



( 
( 

(c 

( 

( 

(, 

(, 

102M4 
102885 
102885 
102887 
1028S8 
102M9 
102890 
102S92 

102S93 
102S94 
102S95 
102896 

102897 
103000 
103002 

103309 

1033S6 
103511 

Contact Bracket, 14 
Latch Bracket, 14 
Latch Lever, 14 
Bracket, 14 
Anti-Chatter Lever, 14 
Screw (4-40 Special), 14 
Armature, 14,2S 
Screw (6- 40 x 13/32), 

14,2S 
Sprinc Plate, 14,2S 
Spring Plate, 14,28 
Operating Lever, 14,28 
Set of Parts to Equip 

a Perforator Transmitter 
'llith Positive Action 
Perforating Feature, 2S 

Stiffener, 14 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4), 1 

Cover Plate (Dark Brown 
Wrinkle), 19 

Spacer Bar - Long (Dark 
Brown Bakelite), 1 

Terminal Guard, 16 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder), 

14,2S 

103531 
103551 

104240 

104241 

104475 

104476 

1047lf9 

- 35 -
(B-1067) 

�:UMER ICAL I:WEX 

I nsulator, 14,28 
Set of Parts to Provide 
Cover Locating Stop 
and Terminal Block 
Guard, 14 

Set of Parts For Converting 
Bell System Keytop Arrange­
ment 11C11 to 11 A11 (For Use 
on 15-J Perforator 
Transmitter), 25 

Set of Parts for Converting 
Bell System Keytop Arrang·e­
ment "C" to "B" (For Use 
on 15-K Perforator 
Transmitter), 25 

Set of Parts For Converting 
Bell System Keytop Arrance­
ment "C" to " A" (For Use 
on 15-M Perforator 
Transmitter), 25 

Set of Parts For Converting 
Bell System Keytop Arrang-e­
ment "C" to 11 B11 (For Use 
on 15-N Perforator 
Transmitter}, 25 

Blockine:; Plate, o 

104807 
104856 
104S57 
104S58 
104S59 
104850 
104S61 
l04S63 
104864 

104866 

104867 
104S68 
104869 
104993 
104997 

105019 

105020 

105021 

105244 

Washer, 16 
Copyholder (Walnut), 21 
Bracket, 21 
Plate, 21 
Post, 21 
Post, 21 
v:asher

.,.-;-
Cup, 21 

!.ut - ,�1ng, 21 
Copyholder - 1211 -

(Assem.} (',1alnut) (Bell 
System 15-E Copyholder),21 

Perforator a11d Counter 
Unit Cover, 20 

Cla,�p, 20 
Glass, 20 
Felt, 20 
Pad - Rizht Sic'e, lS 
Counter Cover ( Assem.) 

Dar'' Brown :;rinkle, 17 
Perforator Urlit Cover 

(Ass em.) (Dark Brovm 
Wrinkle), 20 

Tape Reel Container 
(Asse!n.) (Daric Brown 
Wrinkle), 22 

Copyholder (Light Brown 
?lrinkle), 21 

Bracket, 2 1  





'(' .. 

( . 

(' 

(. 

( 

( 

L ; 
"-·· 

Teletype Corp oration 
Chicago, Illinois, U, s. A, 

EE-452 
Issue 1, Page 1 

December, 1942 

ADDITIONS 
BULLETIN NO, 1637 (ISSUE 4) 

PARTS - TYPE BAR PAGE PRINTER (MODEl. 15) 
D 

BULLETIN NO.-riT67 (ISSUE 2) 
PARTS - NID'ORATOH TrlANS\!IT'r�H \MODEL 15) 

The 104667 set of parts (with control relay), required for adding a keyboard pulsing contact to a Model 15 
perforator transmitter of a 19 type set not having a control relay, consists of the following parts: 

@ 

® 

104729 
8539 

104694 
1162 
364o 
3599 

104695 
1169 

104802 
1050 
2191 

98869 
104691 

93112 
3640 
3599 

104692 
27425 
90791 

104693 
104721 

control relay - with cable 
screw 
receptacle - with cable 
screw 
iock washer 
nut 
receptacle bracket 
screw 
adapter plate 
screw 
lock washer 
spacer 
contact ( Assem. ) - with cable and plug 
screw 
lock washer 
nut 
contact operating arm 
screw 
lock washer 
lock loop 
plate - cover 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

The 105067 3et of parts (without contr ol relay), required for adding a keyboard pulsing contact to a 
Model 15 perforator transmitter of a 19 type set having a control relay, consists of the following p arts: 

@ 
@ 

® 

® 

95092 
104694 

1162 
3640 
3599 

104695 
1169 

104302 
1050 
2191 

9M69 
104691 

93112 
3640 
3599 

104692 
27425 
90791 

104693 
104721 

cable - control relay 
receptacle - with cable 
screw 
lock washer 
nut 
receptacle bracket 
screw 
adapter plate 
screw 
lock washer 
spacer 
contact ( Assem. ) - with cable and plug 
screw 
lock washer 
nut 
contact operating arm 
screw 
lock washer 
lock loop 
plate - cover 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Used on M�del 15 printer base ( of a 19 type set. ) See page 2 of this correction sheet for illustration 
of parts. 

Used en Model 15 perforator transmitter keyboard and Model 15 printer cover ( of a 19 type set ) . See 
page 3 of this correction sheet for illustration of parts. 

PRIXT2D IK U.S.A. 



104694 RECEPTACLE(W!TH LEAtJS}-----------1-+-

1/62 SCREW 

-2-

(EE-452) 

��0 I..OCK WASHER J---------------­
.3599 Nl/T �-::;:;----------·- ----- ----------�� 

� � (f � 
1/ (§) � 1169 .SCREW 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 

'-----------t------104695 RECEPTACLE t!RACKET 

,---" 
l 
I 

I '-----7 I / 
L __ -----------------------------�--

� TERMINAL BLOCK BRACKET 
(MOUNTING 3 TERMINAL BLOCKS -6 TERMINALS EACH) 

104G95 RECEPTACLE .BRACKET--------------.-1 
0 0 0 

r--------, 
I I lf.!��-----------------i�o.;:; f'��A.SHER 
I I 

104802 AtJAPTER PLATE---------+-------ooio-1 
I 
1 r1 I I 1 I I I 
I ) !.._ 
I ( \ 
I l I \ / I .., r II 

�tl�fj{� 
• lj'� I 
-�---� 

I I 
L ____ __j 

I �� I 1 

)L__ :: 
!18869 SPACER 

�:.���:�:�.:
:

�RACKET 
(MOUNTING 1 TERMINAL BLOCK -26 TERMINALS) 

73�88 CON'TACT .SPRIN'G -------. .SCREW 
, 8l/5HIA/G -BAKELITE 

_.r------------------- �13 CLAMP PLATE �m-•rr-'� � � 
�:�� �;eve� 9G95 PLI.INGER I 

3899 COLLAR '----------�9.50!12 CA!JLE (W1711 42474 
TE"RMIA/Ai.S) 

79S!I MAGNET BRACKET · 

IAISVLA nJR (0!14') 

SPJliAIG PtATE 
3GI7 WASHER 

� '---------------�8 IAI.SI./J.AroR (xz") 

3.3-15 .SCREW 
�-10 PJ.I./NGER --�------------�4)&539 SCREW 

'-------------- 104729 CONTROL RELAY (AS SEM.)-WITH CABLE 
(EXCLUDES @) 

, 

·� 

,, 
'��,cl 

·�> 

• 
��� 



� 1:
: 

� 
� 

� ..
.. 

..
.. 

'-J
 

� 
lt 

"'�
 

� 
�

 

� 
�l.i 

.... � 
1:)

 
� 

� 
V)

"t
 

�� 
'-J

 

���� 
"'

 
q;

ll
ll 

� 
..

 

::
:: 

�
�

 
01� 

� 
i 

� 
�� 

�� 
�

 
"

 

\ 

0
 

�" 
�� 

0
 

0
 

r-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

,
 

I 
0

 
0

 
I

 

I I I I I L
 _

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
 ,)

 

�
 

�
 

' �
· 

�
 

! � �
 

� � � 





(' .. 

(' 

( 

( 

( 

t. 

�." 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Il l inois, u.s.A. 

1052 (Issue 1) 
1064 (Issue 1) 
1067 (Issue 2) 

CHAOOES IN PARTS B ULIET INS 

1080 (Issue 1) 
1082 ( Issue 2) 
1088 (Issue 2) 

EE-493 
Issue 1, Page 1 

May, 1944 

1090 (Issue 2) 
1108 ( Issue l )  
1117 ( Issue 2) 

On the perforators, reperforators, perforator transmitters an d 

reperforator transmitters ref erred to in the above bulletins, the 122-577 

feed roll (straight feed hole ) has been replaced by a 110682 feed roll 

(straight feed hole). 

The 122-359 f eed roll (advance feed hol e) has bee n replaced by a 

110683 feed roll (advance feed hole) . 

bu shing. 

The new feed rolls are d esigned to el iminate the use of the 81598 

ll0682 is equivalent t o  122-577 plus 81598 

110683 is equivalent to 122-359 pl u s  81598 

PRH11' !ID IN U.S .A. 



c �,, 

(' 

( 

( 

( 

l 

( 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS,' U.S.A. 

1001 
1012 
1038 
1052 
1064 

Issue 1 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 2 

CH��GES AND ADD ITIONS 
TO PARTS BULLETINS 

1067 
1080 
1082 
1088 
1089 

Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 
Issue 1 

1090 
1093 
llOO 
1117 

EE-525 
ISSUE 1 

J 1\.1\llJAHY, 194 (, 

Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 

The punch block assemblies shown in the above bulletins have been redesigned and assigned new 
assembly numbers. Old style punch block assemblies are no lon�er furnished. On orders for old style 
blocks, new style assemblies which are fully interchangeable with the old style will be furnished, 

The sketches below illustrate the difference between the old and new style assemblies, and it 
should be noted that the shedder and wearing strip are replaced by a retractor plate, and the shedder 
guides are not used. The shedder and wearing strip are no longer being furnished. When it is desired 
to replace a shedder or wearing strip, a retractor plate should be ordered instead, 

The chart below may be used to determine the new style punch block assembly number which 
replaces an ola style, and which retractor plate must be o rdered to replace the old style shedder, and/or 
wearing strip. 

Shedder Guide 

c = =--=--=---=----_ -_---, r------ - _ _:. -::j 
I r'T 11--, J 

I I I 10 = 
I I I I I I I I� I I I I 

I I 
Shedder I 1 

I I 
.....U.--L-.4 I 

l"iearine Strip -----.../ 
=rrnrli-IT iTr---:: . .-:::l 

lJULJULJ LJ 
l 2F.34:' 

Old 
Style 

Assembly Apparatus 
Number Used On 

122-.384 Perf. & nontyp. 
Reperf. ( 5 mag.) 

122-575 Perf. & nontyp. 
Reperf. (5 mag.) 

7 7987 Perforator 

81510 Perforator 

81792 Perf. Trans. 

85.3 56 Nontyp. Reperf. 

8611.3 Nontyp. Reperf. 

89504 Perf. Trans. 

9lll4 Perf. Trans. 

94904 Perforator 

95451 Typ. Reperf. 

97472 Nontyp. Reperf. 

102790 Typ. Reperf. 

104573 Typ. Reperf. 

OLD STYLE PUNCH BLOCK 
(Spring on punches 2 & 4) 

Type 
Number 
of Code 

Punch 
Holes 

5 

5 

6 

6 

5 

6 

5 

5 

5 

7 

5. 

5 

5 

5 

of Punch Block 

Grinding 
Type of 

I 
on 

Feed Hole Punches Shedder 

Advanced Cup Ground I . .i.22- .367 

Straight Cup Groun d  I 122-.367 

Straight Cup Ground 75121 

Advanced I Cup G!:"ound 75121 

Straight !Cup Ground 75121 

Advanced IV Notch 75121 

Straight I V Notch 75121 

Straight I Cup Ground 75121 

advanced I Cup Gr ound 75121 

Advanced I Cup Ground 94948 

Wea�ing 
StriP 

122-.368 

122-574 

7 7986 

75120 

77986 

75120 

7 7986 

7 7986 

75120 

94950 

Straight !Cup Groun d! 122-.367 I 122-574 

Advanced IV Notch I 75121 I 75120 

Straight !Cup Ground 1122-367 I 122-574 

Advanced I Cup Ground 1122-.367 1122-.368 

Retractor Plate 

I 
I I 
I 
I 

12F345 

NE'N STYLE PUNCH BLOCK 

(3priG� on punches 1 � 4) 

New 
Style 

Assembly 
Number 

112640 

111019 

ll2642 

ll2643 

111020 

112645 

111021 

111022 

ll2646 

ll2647 

11102.3 

112648 

111024 

112649 

Retractor 
Plate 

110902 

110901 

ll090.3 

110904 

110901 

110904 

110901 

110901 

110902 

110905 

110901 

110902 

110901 

110902 

PRINTED IN U.S.A, 



( 

( 

(' ' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corpora,tion 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
BULLETIN NO. lo67 (ISSUE 2) 

PARTS - PERFORATOR TRANSMITTER (MODEL 15) 
(BELL SYSTEM) 

Page 1 

�� 

EE-541 
Issue 1 

May, 1946 

The 9209�9210 and 74762 key levers, listed midway down the lett 
hand side ot the page, are designed for use with either spring cushion or pneumatic 
keytops, while the 7482,72983 and 72984 key levers are designed for use with 
celluloid keytops only. 

When it is desired to convert from celluloid keytops to either spring 
cushion or pneumatic ke,ytops, a 72539 key lever dise (one for each ke.y lever) 
must be ordered. The 72539 key lever disc is secured in position on the key 
lever by bending the two lugs. 

�" 

The 113599 washer11 should read 113599 nut .. " 

Page 19 

The 1178494 name plate" should read 1174894 name plate., 11 

Printed in u.s.A. 



('' 

(' 

( 

( 

( 

(, 

I 
""· 

Teletype C orporation 
C hicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

EE-639 
Issue 1 

October, 19413 

PAGE 20 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO BULLETIN NO. 1067 (ISSUE 2) 

PARTS - PERFORATOR TRANSMITTER (MODEL 15) 

In order to reduce glass breakage, the m ethod of securing the 104868 
glass in the 104934 perforator and counter unit cover (assem.)- walnut, has 
been changed as shown in the sketch below. It will be noted that the 104867 
cla�ps, four of which were used in the old method, have been replaced by two 
of the redesigned clamps; the 104869 felt has been r eplaced by the 105024 felt; 
and four 7002 washers have been added. 

Screws (Weld ed 
to inside of cover) 

..----------105024 Felt 

r------- 104868 Glass 

�---104867 Clamp 

� I LJ598 Nut 

2191 Lock Washer 

'----- 7002 Washer 

'------- 104867 Clamp 

METHOD OF SECURING GLASS TO COVER 

The following other changes have also been made in the 104934 cover: 

(a) The 2191 lock washer, following the 34-66 nut, should read 3640 
lock washer. 

(b) The 8543 and 1038 screws should read 111017 and 1160 screws, 
respectively. 

(c) The assembly number (104934) has been changed to 117750CA. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



('' 

(' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

•• ,,, 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

736EE 
Issue 1 

February, 1951 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO 
BULLETINS 1067, ISSUE 2 AND 1090, ISSUE 2 

PARTS - PERFORATOR TRANSMITTER 
MODEL 15 

This correction sheet (which replaces EE-547) 'covers parts ordering 
information for the 89974 cam pulsing contact (assembly) which has been re­
designed but retains its original assembly number. 

Following is a list of the old style parts, also a sketch illustra­
ting the new style parts. 

849� Contact Bracket 
41720 Contact Spring (2) 
76382 Contact Spring (2) 
41733 Insulator (8) 
81726 Terminal (4) 

*74952 Screw (2) 

*82444 Bushing - Bakelite (2) 
82547 Clamping Plate (2) 

*86632 Stiffener (2) 
*84924 Spring - Front (2) 
*84923 Spring - Rear (2) 

*These five parts are no longer manufactured. 

Old style parts not indicated by an asterisk (*) are still available 
for use with old style assemblies. 

76382 SPRING, CONTACT 

.._ , - ,._� .... ' _ .... 
�;' -�/'::- .. _ ....... � ... -: ...... , ...... �\�;10 0 - '  "I ,..._,_' '� I 
... � .... ':::----:� ... � 
2.� �l�� :�";· ... �:� 
",. '·--�·10 ° 

,:�'�: ,� � '�� �::� 

41720 SPRING, CONTACT (2) --------. 

I..,. 81726 LUG, TERMINAL (4) 

,_. , 41732 PLATE, CLAMP 

� 98832 SCREW (4) 

,------r--- 83954 BUS HINGS (4) 

4 1733 INSULAT O R  (6) 

120594 FOLLOWER , CAM ��' •·:::::::' 
: C!> 

����.��2��-�� J!;;�';��L 82547 INSULATOR (4) 
-RIGHT � :?':=:::rot' _i.ij!j/�1,<;.:': :;.':tt>:·:-p-----

120595 FOLLOW ER, CAM ---""" 
-LEFT 

112128 RETAINER, CAM FOLLOWER (2} ------" 
112127 HINGE- CAM FOLLOWER--------' 

/""of------- 84 911 BRACKET 

89974 CAM PULSING CONTACT (ASSEMBLY) 

Printed in U.S .A . 



<: 

('' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

(. 

TELETYPE CORPORATION E E-527 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. CHANGES AND ADDITIONS ISSUE 1 

TO PARTS BULLETINS APRIL, 1948 
1025 ISSUE 3 1037 ISSUE 4 1082 ISSUE 2 1110 ISSUE 2 
1028 ISSUE 2 1048 ISSUE 2 1088 ISSUE 2 1114 ISSUE 1 
1030 ISSUE 2 1063 ISSUE 2 1090 ISSUE 2 1117 ISSUE 2 
1031 ISSUE 3 1067 ISSUE 2 1094 ISSUE 2 

THE 6" COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLIES SHOWN IN THE ABOVE BULLETINS HAVE BEEN REDESIGNED AND ASSIGNED 
NEW ASSEMBLY NUMBERS. THE SKETCHES BELOW ILLUSTRATE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE NEW AND OW ASSEMBLIES, 
-,<RICH ARE INTERCHANGEABLE, AND THE CHART LISTS THE NEW AND OLD ASSEMBLY NUMBERS. 

THE 8686 SPACER (WOOD) IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE, 94617 SPACER (METAL) WILL BE FURNISHED INSTEAD. 

THE 73641 LThTE GUIDE HAS BEEN REPLACED BY 111329 LINE GUIDE, VlliiCH HAS THE CLIP RANDLE BENT 
FORVJARD TO FACILITATE OPERATING THE GUIDE FROM THE FRONT RATHER TFT.AN FROM THE SIDE. 

110920 ROD-----------, 

1!1 

I IIIII � 
( -- I 

111329 LTI{E GUIDE 

r 1291 SCREW 

94617 

** 114240 - COPY'nOLDER PLATE 

3598 NUT 
2191 LOCK 'JAS5ER 

:N}<;\{ STYLE 6" COPYHOLDER (ASSElii.) 

NE'd ASSEMBLY FINISH 

NUMBER SPACER COLOR 

115700AA METAL BLACK WRINKLE 

115700_i\B METAL GRAY GREEN WRINKLE 

115700AC METAL LIGHT BROVl'N WRINKLE 

115700AD METAL DARK BROWN VIRINKLE 

115700BA METAL BLACK HIGH GLOSS 

115700BA METAL BLACK HIGH GLOSS 

115700BC METAL OLIVE GREEN 

115700CA METAL WP.LNUT 

115700CA METAL WALNUT 

115700CB UETAL MAHOGANY 

115700CB METAL MAHOGANY 

115700CB METAL M AHOGANY 

1294 SCREW 
3640 LOCK 'HASHERt----� 
34-66 NUT 

73641 LINE GUIDE 

8686 SPACER - WOOD OR 
94617 SPACER - l•.IETAL 

*COPYHOLDER PLATE----' 

87937 BRACKET 
(INCLUDES FILLER BLOCK M'D 

OLD STYLE 6" COPYHOLDER (ASSEM.) 

OLD ASSEMBLY 

SUFFIX NUMBER SPACER 

AA 91752 WOOD 

AB - METAL 

AC 101868 WOOD 

AD 113419 METAL 

BA 74833 WOOD 

BA 101276 METAL 

BC 80888 WOOD 

CA 74832 WOOD 

CA 101275 METAL 

CB 81881 WOOD 

CB ***84922 WOOD 

CB 101277 METAL 

* THE OLD STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATE IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE. WHEN IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO REPLACE AN OLD 
STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATE A NEW STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATE ALONG \"liTH ONE 110920 ROD, ONE 2191 LOCK WASHER 
AND ONE 3598 NUT SHOULD BE ORDERED INSTEAD • 

** ON ORDERS FOR NEV! STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATES, CUSTOMER MUS·r INDICATE THE COLOR OF FINISH DESIRED BY 
ADDING A T'viO-LETTER SUFFIX TO THE COPYHOLDER PLATE PART NUMBER. FOR EXAMPLE: ORDER "114240CA COPY­
HOLDER PLATE" WHEN A WALNUT FINISH COPYHOLDER PLATE IS DESIRED. (SE E "FINISH" COLUMN IN CHART ABOVE 
FOR FINISHES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUFFIXES. 

*** THE 84922 COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY (USED ON WHEATSTONE PERFORATOR COVER - WOOD) W4.S LIKE 81881 COPYHOLDER 
ASSEMBLY, EXCEPT HAVING LONGER MOUNTING SCREWS. IN THE FUTURE, A STANDARD COPYHOLDER ASSEJ.IDLY WILL 
BE FURNISHED IN PLACE OF !l4922, AND THE LONGE]i MOUNTING SCREWS WILL BE INCLUDED WITH THE WHEATSTONE 
PERFORATOR COVER. 

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



('' 

( ' 

( 

( 

( , 

( 

(, 

TeletTPe Corporation 
C hicago, Illinois , U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIOOS 
TO PARTS BULLETINS 

10.37 (ISSUE 4) 
106.3 (ISSUE 2) 
1067 (ISSUE 2) 
1114 (ISSUE 1) 

EE-624 
Issue 1 

June, 191,8 

The l2" copyholder assemblies (with extension) shown in the above bulletins haVI!I been redesigned and.assigned new assembly 
numbers. The sketches below Ulustrate the difference between the new and old style a�q•unblies, which are interchangeable and the 
chart lists the new and old assemblies numbers. 

1268 SCREW 

=��i�� 

I===' 

I 
I 

I 

I 

879.36 BUCKET (INCUJDES FILLER BLOCK) 

i%1 e;;j 
71.795 STOP PLATE -----------� 

*COPYHOLDER PLATE 
(WITH EXTENSION2 

7479.3 LINE GUI!E-------­

2191 LOCK WASHER 
.3606 NUT 

&:REN (WELlED TO 
COPYHOLDER PLATE) 

2191 LOCK WASHER 
.3606 NUT 

.33-101 XREW --� .3.3-101 SCRE"K-----. -----"\ ------ 0 i 
I 
I 
I 0 
1 , ______ _ ___ ,1 

ll092l ROD -------____/ 

.3598 NUT 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

.NEW STYLE 12" COP1HOLDER (ASSI!:Il.) 
(WI'ftl EXTEKSIOO) 

TElETYPE COlE 
(NEW ASSEMBLY) 

�15709>A 

ll5709BA 

ll5709CB 

ll5709AC 

115709AA 

115709AD 

115709AB 

FINISH 

COiffi 

WALNUT 

BL\CK HIGH GLOSS 

»AAleGANY 

LIG!T !RCWN WRINKLE 

BLACK WRINKlE 

DARK ffiO'iN WRINKlE 

CBY GREEN WRINKlE 

SUFFIX 

CA 

BA 

CB 

AC 

AA 

AD 

AB 

---- ------ "\ c§; : 
I 
I 

cs!) : 

879.38 BRACKET 
(INCLUDES FILLER BLOCK & ROD 

OlD SYTIE 12" COPYHOLDER (ASSElf.) 
!WITH EXTENSIOO) 

TElETYPE COlE 
(OLD ASSEMBLY) 

74794 

71,8.31 

82510 

102446 I I 

91210 

-

-

*The old style copyholder plate (with extension) is no longer available. When it becoJDe-s neceesary to replace an old style 
copyholder plate (with extension) a complete new style 12" copyholder (asaem.) - (with extension) should he ordered. 

Printed in u.s.A. 



("'' 

(' 

( 

( 

' ""' 

� 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

Correction Sheet 773EE 
Issue 1, Page 1 

March, 1952 

CHA.NGE Al'ID ADDITION TO BULlETINS 

1038 Issue 2 1089 Issue 1 1117 Issue 2 
1067 Issue 2 1090 Issue 2 1126 Issue 1 
1000 Issue 1 1093 Issue 1 1130 Issue 1 
1082 Issue 2 1100 Issue 2 1132 Issue 1 
1088 Issue 2 1108 Issue 2 

The 73481 tape tension lever has been replaced by a 121995 tape 

tension lever of improved design, which is provided with a 1/411 wide flat 
surface to serve as a finger hold as indicated on the sketch below. 

New and old style tape tension levers are interchangeable. 

121995 LEVER, 

TAPE TENSION ._....,. 

-�> 

Printed in U.S.A. 



-8-
10678 

.� (76"�8.t'. C'ONTI'ICT SPI21N6------� 

( 
·��··e � di©i� ' 

r----------4/?J-2 CI.AMP PiATt: 

( 

{ 

74!1.5-2 SC'I2EW 
8.Z.,44 8VSH/Ir!<;•811K£'1.1T£' 

.,,720 CONTIICT .$PI21Nt; �r7 .7 s 
£ f�L::,:sc:::.;H .,,,.JJ INSVI.RTO� 

8_,92_, SPI2/N6·TI20NT 
84.92� SP/2/N$-.£1£1'12 8}-------.-/ 

srtrrEN£12�--------------------_/ 

85$.9 SCREW 
21.91 I.OCK WASHEI2t-------------<. 
<1/t!iiU HII'I.Sh'£'12 

�------------------8�.5�7 INSVI..IIT0/2 

L-----------------------81?48 T£'2MINIIL 

�-----------------------------------84,11 �NTIICT8�C'K£7 

(' 

( 
L---------------89974 CAM PULSING CONTACTS ASSEM. ---------------l 

(OLD STYLE) 

r ,. .. , """"""T ......... . • • r--·1 �. ·� 

.,.. ,, ...... 

( 
·� .. . .,.,.. � ti17.1Jt CLAM/I 1'1.111'& 

'-, � -@98!1Z SCIUW 

.. 

41?.2() �t:JiJTIICT &PIIIJJ� ----------

IZOS94 C'AM F'OI..I.OW�Il. ·ll£1111. I!I��'EB \ 
�aJ'-" 11/J!HitJC 

tl/743 IN$1./I..IfTO!l. 

' "" :::::::== <e) SZ.S4'1 IMSI/LAT0/11. (,· · IZ.OS9S .il�/12128 '@112127 
CIIM I'OL.LOW£.1!.- TllON7-------' 

CIIM f2)/.l.OWB'Il .I!.E'TII/11/Gil ------./ 

( 
I 

( 

CIIM TOI.LOW£/i!. 

B$'.3, SCiiEW 
2191 t.oc�< w.uwc.el ..---1 4/W..:S WIISJIE fl. 

..----------.. ,,11 IJIUCK#''T 

L---------------- 89974 CAM PULSING CONTACTS ASSEM. --------------J 

( 

( 

( NEW STYLE) 

... .: ... ... ., 
@ sETS OF PARTS FOR CONVERTING OLD STYLE ASSEMBLY TO NEW STYLE ASSEMBLY 

; THE '06994 SET OF PARTS CONSISTS OF THE PAR'tS MARKED @ PWS THE 120595 CAM FOLL OWER 
THE 106995 SET OF PARTS CONSISTS OF THE PARTS MARKED @ PLUS THE 120594 CAM FOLLOWER 

(IF ONE PART IS CONVERTED, CHANGE ALL PARTS IN THE ASSOCIATED SETl 

REFER TO SPEC. 5622S FOR INSTALL ATION INSTRUCTIONS 

@ PARTS MARKED @ ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR MAI .. TENANCE. 

n "'" ' " '. 

,r\ 

/;--........ , 
\-... __ ) 

c1 

0 

0 

·.i ! ' 

' . ' 



r{i 

({ 

( 

'!' 

( 

((' 

( 

((' 
( 

(f 

� 

Teletype Corporation 

Chicago 14, Illi�ois, u. S. A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO 
BULLETINS 10678, ISSUE 2 AND 1090B, ISSUE 2 

PAR'r'S - PERFORATOR TRANSMITTER 
MODEL 1,5 

'736EE 
Issue 3 

' February, 1955 

This correction sheet (which replaces (547EE) covers parts ·order­
ing information for the 89974-Cam Pulsing Contact Assembly Which has been 
redesigned but retains its original assembly number. 

To facilitate conversion ot tbe 89974 Assembly, two set� or parts 
are provided as tollowsa 

A 106994 Set of Parts for converting the front pulsing group ot 
the 89974 Assembly • A 106995 Set of Parts for converting the rear p�sing 
group. 

The 106994 Set of Parts (front pulsing group) applies as follows: 

� Ql4 

1 - 12059.5 Cam Follower ( front) replaces - 84924 Spring (front) 
1- 112127·Cam Follower Hinge- Added 
1 - 112128 Cam Follower Retainer - Added 
2 � 98832 Screw 4-4o x 11/16 Fil. Hd. replaces - 74952 Screw 
2 - 83954 Bushing replaces 

· 

- 82444 Bushing 
1 - 82.547 Insulator replaces • 41'733 Insulator 

· 

86634 Stiffener deleted 
. 

'THe 106995 Set or Parts (rear pulsing group) is identical to the 
*106994 Set o£ Parts except that the 120.595 Cam Follower (front) is replaced 
. by a 120.594 Cam Follower (rear). ' ' 

The following drawing sliows the 'structure ot the new 89974 ASsembly. 

Old style parts are still available for maintenance purposes· with 
the exception �f the 84923 and 84924 Springs . 

\ 

Printed in U.S.A� 

,.,, 

t 



f!'
· 

,.
.. 

. ,_ 

:"' 

,.
..,. 

I"
"· 

·�
. 

..._.
, -, ... -

..
.. 

_,
 

'-
�'

 .
 ,..""'

 � ..
. \. 

l'"
"''" 

:!t ,, ... -, 0
 

'6
3

8
2

 
C

O
N

TA
C

T
. S

PRIN
G

. 
_

 __
_._,

! ..
 -:, ,,...._,\-

,, 
· 

0
 

. 
,. -

,, 
,.

.,...,,_
 ..

. \, 

;;' 

, 4
17

20 
CO

NT
AC

T
 S

PR
IN

G
 {2

). ;/
 

.... •" �-.... "'"
 

\ 
..

...
... 

-
..

.... 
. ---

'(.
.: .. ' .....

 

-'=c.•.,':: '"10
 

0
 

.!� ..
 ,!,, �,':.: 

. 
,, 

,
,

, ..
...

.. 
...... �,-

�
.-:

-.-
'":. 

-
,.--

�
 

�
-

•' . 

�
 

..
... 

w; ' ' "' ,
 

""
" 

-�
 

14
 

817
26 

:T
ER

M
IN

A
L

 
L

U
G 

(4
) · 

1-.
..r 

,.
 4

173
2 

C
LA

M
P

�
PL

A
T

E· 

9
8

8
3

2
 

S
C

R
E

W
 (4

) 

:-"· 

I
 

. ,-
[A}-

83
95

4
 

B
U

S
H

IN
G

S
 (4

) 

_-
4

17
33

 IN
S

U
L

A
T

O
R

 '(6) 

12
05

94
 CA

M
. FO

L
LO

VI
E

R
�.R

EA
R

 
.,.,.�

�
, 

�::.-?.:�-��:
: 

·�!�.�
.� 

8
2

5
4

7
' lN

S
U

LA
T

OR (4
) 

.12
0595 

C
A

M
 FOL

LOWER
-

FR
O

N
T

--_,
 

. ®
 •• �

12&
·· cAM

-F9
LLO

W
ER

 R
ETAINER (2} _:_

__�
 _

 __
_, 

@
 112 127 

. CA
t-A

 FO
LLO

W
E� 

H
 I_N

GE . 

i � ����-=
·�-..� 

·"'-'
 

84
911 

B
R

A
C

K
ET

 

T
H

E 
THE

 
106994

 S
ET

 O
F PARTS 

CONSISTS
 O

F TH
E PARTS 

M
AR

KED @
 

P
LU

S
. THE

 
12

05
95

 
C

A
M

 
FO

LL
O

W
.ER

 
106995 

S
ET

 
O

F PAR
TS 

CO
NSISTS OF 

TH
E

 PARTS 
M

ARKE
D @

 
P

LU
S

 
TH

E 
1205

94 
C

A
M

 
F

O
LL

O
W

ER
 

�
\'h 

--�
·-

89
9

74
 

C
A

M
 

PU
LS

IN
G

 
C

O
N

TA
C

T 
A

S
S

E
M

B
LY 

lS
H

O
W

IN
G

 
N

E
W

 
S

T
Y

L
E

 
PA

R
TS

) 

/ ' ; 
() 

"··�
" 

·- -z
•-r ---. -.�

 r:
::� -""

"'"""·""'"
"����-�-.. ,.,- ...

.. .---.�"'-
) 

()
 

tll-0 � 1 

/�)
 

I '
 

"�._
m,•·.,.

,.�
 



(' 

(' 

t 
( 

1( 

(_ 

r 
(,, 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago , Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES IN TELETYPE 
PA..'R.T AND ASSEMBLY NUMBERS 

Correction Sheet 7 00EE 
Issue 2, Page 1 

March, 1951 

In order to facilitate the use of automatic business machines in the 
conduct of its business, Teletype Corporation finds it necessary to eliminate 
all of its present part and assembly numbers containing dashes and/or letter 
prefixes. Such numbers have been replaced by others having 3 to 6 digits which 
may have a one-letter or a two-letter suffix. 

The prefixes used with magnet, packing material, raw material such as 
wire in bulk, Teletype literature and wiring diagram numbers have been changed 
to suffixes, and in the case of bulletins and instruction manuals a suffix has 
been added to identify the items without reference to descriptions as shown in 
the following illustrations: 

Old Designation 

Ml21 
PK10718 
P..1(3157l 

121 
EE121 

121 
WD2186 

S5037 
S5333A 
S5333B 

New Designation 

121M 
10718PK 
31571RM 

121B 
121EE 
121MA 

2186TffD 
5037S 
5333SA 
5333SB 

D escription 

Magnet 
Carton 
VI ire 
Bulletin 
Correction Sheet 
Instruction Manual 
Wiring Diagram 
Specification 
Specification 
Specification 

All Teletype parts bulletins and price lists will eventually be 

changed to show the new as well as the old numbers for the convenience of 
Teletype Corporation customers. 

*When an item is ordered under an old number, the new number will be 
substituted for the old one and the old number will be shown immediately after 
the description of the items on all shipping papers and invoices. 

Attached are two conversion lists of the active numbers involved; 
one with the old numbers and descriptions arranged n umberically and the other 
with the new numbers arranged numerically. It is to be noted that some of the 
new numbers have already been used in Teletype parts catalogs. 

**Many numbers containing dashes cover parts con sidered obsolete and 
are not included in the attached lists. Occasionally one of these parts is 
reinstated,in which case the part will be shipped under the new number wi th 
the dash number shown immediately after the description. It is not intended 
to add such numbers to the correction sheet lists unless the part is to be 
commonly used. 

*Indicates change 
**Indicates addition Printed in U.S.A. 

I 



- 2 -
(700EE) 

OLD TO NEW NUMBER CONVERSION LIST 

Old New Old New Old New 

N2..... � Description !!2.&... � Description !!2.&... � Description 

4-8 74879 Stud 33-224 125178 Screw 35-33 112632 Spring ,� 23-8 125105 Terminal 33-225 125179 Screw 35-34 125243 Spring �' ,·· {.. 
33-1 1157 Screw 33-227 125180 Screw 35-40 125244 Spring 
33-2 125108 Screw 33-234 1177 Screw 35-42 11043� Spring 
33-3 1158 Screw 33-238 1179 Screw 35-47 125246 Spring 

33-4 1263 Screw 33-240 86850 Screw 35-52 4702 Spring 4� 33-5 1159 Screw 33-252 125189 Screw 35-53 125248 Spring 
33-6 1160 Screw 33-253 125190 Screw 35-54 112633 Spring 
33-7 1161 Screw 33-254 125191 Screw 35-58 3608 Spring 
33-8 125109 Screw 33-255 125192 Screw 35-68 125250 Spring 

33-9 125110 Screw 33-257 125193 Screw 35-69 125251 Spring 
33-10 1162 Screw 33-270 87636 Screw 35-70 110437 Spring 
33-11 1163 Screw 33-271 125195 Screw 35-71 125252 Spring 
33-12 125111 Screw 33-276 125197 Screw 35-72 125253 Spring 
33-13 5740 Screw 33-278 125199 Screw 35-78 125254 Spring 

33-14 1164 Screw 33-280 125005 Screw 35-80 125255 Spring 

'� 33-15 125112 Screw 33-282 125200 Screw 35-85 125257 Spring 
33-16 1165 Screw 33-283 125201 Screw 35-86 4703 Spring 
33-17 1166 Screw 33-296 125205 Screw 35-87 4708 Spring 
33-18 125113 Screw 33-333 125006 Screw 35-88 110438 Spring 

33-21 112620 Screw 33-334 112622 Screw .35-89 112634 Spring 
33-22 125114 Screw 33-335 112623 Screw 35-99 125258 Spring 
33-29 125116 Screw 33-336 125206 Screw 35-116 125262 Spring 
33-32 125117 Screw 33-337 112624 Screw 35-126 3610 Spring 
33-35 1168 Screw 33-341 125209 Screw 35-132 125267 Spring 

33-37 1169 Screw 33-344 125211 Screw 35-133 125268 Spring 

33-38 125119 Screw 33-346 125212 Screw 35-134 4705 Spring 

33-39 1222 Screw 33-348 125213 Screw 35-137 112635 Spring 
*35-140 112636 Spring 

33-41 125120 Screw 33-350 125215 Screw 
36-24 125272 Pin 

33-43 125122 Screw 33-360 1181 Screw 
36-28 125273 Pin 

33-49 1170 Screw 33-362 125217 Screw 36-39 125276 Pin 
33-50 "125124 Screw 34-1 125218 Nut 36-45 125277 Pin 

J':>t 33-53 1171 Screw 34-2 3595 Nut 36-51 125278 Pin 
33-54 1172 Screw 34-4 112626 Nut 36-56 3614 Pin >::.��' 
33-57 125126 Screw 34-5 5475 Nut 36-73 125280 Pin 

33-58 125127 Screw 34-6 3597 Nut 36-80 125281 Pin 

33-63 125130 Screw 34-7 70073 Nut 36-110 125288 Pin 
36-114 125290 Pin 

33-64 1173 Screw 34-8 3598 Nut 
36-120 125269 Pin 

33-65 125131 Screw 34-9 3599 Nut 
*36-131 125092 Dowel 

33-69 1223 Screw 34-10 125220 Nut 
36-132 125292 Pin 

33-70 125132 Screw 34-11 112627 Nut 36-137 3614 Pin 
33-85 125138 Screw *34-12 55257 Nut 36-147 125296 Pin 
33-86 125139 Screw 34-13 125221 Nut 36-150 125297 Pin 
33-89 125141 Screw 34-14 5815 Nut 36-153 110440 Pin 
33-98 125142 Screw 34-16 125222 Nut 36-164 125300 Pin 

33-101 125143 Screw 34-19 125223 Nut 43-10 125306 Stop 
33-110 110434 Screw 34-24 125224 Nut *43-12 71047 Washer 
33-111 49054 Screw 34-25 3600 Nut 46-3 125307 Washer 

,,,) 33-114 125146 Screw 34-27 125225 Nut 61-7 3618 Insulator 
33-130 125149 Screw 34-28 3602 Nut 61-10 125314 Screw 

33-132 125001 Screw 34-29 3603 Nut 61-24 125010 Washer 
33-153 125154 Screw 34-39 125227 Nut 61-25 125317 Insulator 
33-156 1162 Screw 34-41 125228 Nut 100-74 5816 Washer 
33-157 1174 Screw 34-48 125229 Nut 100-75 3620 Washer 
33-158 125155 Screw 34-50 3604 Nut lOQ-80 125328 Bushing 

.. 

33-163 125157 Screw *34-51 1036 Nut lOQ-84 125330 Screw 
33-168 125159 Screw 34-55 3606 Nut lOQ-85 3621 Terminal 
33-170 112621 Screw 34-56 110435 Nut lOQ-96 110441 Shim 

� 33-179 125002 Screw 34-58 125231 Nut 100-108 3624 Washer 
33-180 125162 Screw 34-59 125009 Nut 100-112 125339 Terminal 

33-185 125163 Screw 34-61 125233 Nut 100-120 125341 Bushing 
33-193 125164 Screw 34-64 112628 Nut 103-27 125011 Washer 
33-194 125165 Screw 34-66 125235 Nut 112-7 125373 Screw 
33-195 1176 Screw 35-1 112629 Spring 122-5 125379 Post 
33-197 125167 Screw 35-2 112630 Spring 122-11 125380 Chute 

33-198 125168 Screw 35-8 112631 Spring 122-12 125381 Stud 
33-206 125003 Screw 35-13 125236 Spring 122-18 125382 Cable 
33-207 125170 Screw 35-24 125239 Spring S-122-19 125383 Bracket 
33-208 125171 Screw 35-27 125241 Spring S-122-20 125384 Bracket 
33-213 125176 Screw 35-28 125242 Spring S-122-21 125385 Bracket 

*Indicates change 



- 3 -
(700EE) 

Old tlew Old New Old New 
H2... H2... Description � !i2.... Description !'l.Q... H2... Description 

S-122-22 125386 Bracket 122-194 1?5463 Disk 122-511 125594 Guide Assem. 

(' 
S-122-23 125387 Bracket 122-195 125464 Disk 122-528 125596 Key Lever Assem. 
S-122-24 125388 Bracket 122-196 125465 Bezel 122-529 125597 Key Lever Assem. 

122-25 125389 Bracket S-122-234 3627 Bar 122-530 125598 Key Lever Assem. 
122-26 125390 Washer 122-242 125467 Lever Assem. 122-531 125599 Key Lever Assem. 

122-27 125391 Shaft 122-244 125468 Post 122-532 125600 Key Lever Assem. 

( 
122-28 125392 Stop 122-245 125469 Pawl 122-533 125601 Key Lever Assem. 
122-29 125393 Pin 122-246 125470 Post 122-534 125602 Key Lever Assem. 
122-35 125394 Plate 122-247 125471 Disk Assem. 122-535 125603 Key Lever Assem. 
122-36 125395 Pin 122-249 125472 Stud 122-536 125604 Key Lever Assem. 

5-122-37 125396 Guide 122-259 125479 Disk 122-537 125605 Key Lever Assem. 
S-122-38 125397 Bar 122-275 125481 Bracket 122-538 125606 Key Lever Assem. 
S-122-39 3625 Shaft 122-276 125013 Plate 122-539 125607 Key Lever Assem. 
S-122-40 125398 Bracket 122-350 125487 Tape Reel 122-540 125608 Key Lever Assem. 

� 122-42 125400 Gear 122-357 125488 Spacer 122-541 125609 Key Lever Assem. 

122-43 125401 Gear 122-359 125490 Ratchet 122-542 125610 Key Lever Assem. 
122-46 125402 Post 122-364 125492 Bracket 122-543 125611 Key Lever Assem. 

( 
122-48 125012 Socket 122-365 125493 Punch Pin 122-544 125612 Key Lever Assem. 
122-49 125403 Fitting 122-366 125494 Punch Pin 122-545 125613 Key Lever Assem. 
122-50 125404 Lamp 122-369 125495 Guide Plate 122-546 125614 Key Lever Assem. 

122-51 125405 Bell Crank 122-374 125499 Punch Bar 122-547 125615 Key Lever Assem. 
122-52 125406 Bell Crank 122-375 125500 Punch Bar 122-548 125616 Key Lever Assem. 
122-53 125407 Bell Crank 122-376 125501 Punch Bar 122-549 125617 Key Lever Assem. 
122-54 125408 Bell Crank 122-377 125502 Punch Bar 122-550 125618 Key Lever As�em. 
122-55 125409 Bell Crank 122-378 125503 Punch Bar 122-551 125619 Key Lever Assem. 

122-56 125410 Bushing 122-380 125504 Lever 122-552 125620 Key Lever Assem, 
122-57 l254ll Bushing 122-381 125505 Contact 122-553 125621 Key Lever Assem. 122-58 125412 Stud 122-382 125506 Bail 122-554 125622 Key Lever Assem. 122-60 125413 Ratchet 122-383 125507 Key Lever 122-555 125623 Key Lever Assem. 122-61 125414 Post 122-384 112640 Die Block 122-556 125624 Key Lever Assem. 

122-62 125415 Pin 122-386 125508 Bail Assem. 122-557 125198 Key Lever Assem. 122-63 125416 Post 122-389 1255ll Pawl Assem. 122-558 125625 Key Lever Assem, 122-65 125417 Stud 122-390 125512 Contact Assem. 122-559 125626 Key Lever Assem. 122-67 125418 Post 122-396 125514 Hammer Assem. 122-567 125631 Hammer Assem, 
tl 122-68 3626 Foot 122-431 125548 Paper Keytop 122-571 125633 Guide Plate 

S-122-69 125419 Stop 122-432 125549 Paper Keytop 122-575 111019 Block 122-84 125421 Pin 122-433 125550 Paper Keytop 122-576 125636 Plate Assem, 122-86 125422 Pin 122-434 125551 Paper Keytop 122-577 125637 Ratchet Assem, 122-88 125423 Solenoid Assem. 122-435 125552 Paper Keytop 122-580 125638 Paper Keytop 122-89 125424 Bracket 122-438 125555 Head 122-581 125639 Paper Keytop 

122-94 125425 Terminal Brd. 122-451 125560 Lever Assem. 122-582 125640 Paper Keytop 122-95 125426 Insulator 122-452 125561 Lever Assem. 122-586 125642 Bracket Assem. 122-97 125427 Bushing 122-453 125562 Cable Assem. 122-589 125643 Washer 122-100 125428 Plate 122-454 125563 Cable 122-592 125645 Guide 122-101 125429 Head 122-459 125565 Paper Keytop 122-593 125646 Plate 

122-102 125430 Post 122-460 125566 Paper Keytop 122-594 125647 Plate 122-106 125431 Bracket Assem, 122-461 125567 Paper Keytop 122-596 125648 Key Lever 
122-107 125433 Bracket 122-462 125568 Paper Keytop 122-597 125649 Key Lever 122-108 125434 Bushing 122-463 125569 Paper Keytop 122-598 125650 Key Lever 

( 
122-113 9575 Screw 122-464 125570 Paper Keytop 122-599 125651 Key Lever 

122-ll6 125438 Lever Assem. 122-465 125571 Paper Keytop 122-600 125652 Key Lever 122-117 125439 Lever 122-466 125572 Paper Keytop 122-601 125653 Key Lever 122-ll8 125440 Terminal 122-467 125573 Paper Keytop 122-602 125654 Key Lever " 122-119 125441 Contact Assem. 122-468 125574 Paper Keytop 122-603 125655 Key Lever 
122-121 125443 Contact 122-469 125575 Paper Keytop 122-604 125656 Key Lever 

122-124 125444 Spring 122-470 125576 Paper Keytop 122-605 125657 Key Lever .. 122-126 125445 Insulator 122-471 125577 Paper Keytop 122-606 125658 Key Lever 
122-127 125446 Stud 122-472 125578 Paper Keytop 122-607 125659 Key Lever 
122-128 125447 Bracket Assem. 122-473 125579 Paper Keytop 122-608 125660 Key Lever 

( 
122-129 125448 Bracket 122-474 125580 Paper Keytop 122-609 125661 Key Lever 

S-122-130 125449 Lever Assem, 122-475 125581 Paper Keytop 122-610 125662 Key Lever 
122-133 125450 Post 122-476 125582 Paper Keytop 122-6ll 125663 Key Lever 

S-122-134 125451 Bell Crsnk 122-477 125583 Paper Keytop 122-612 125664 Key Lever 
122-135 125452 Washer 122-478 125584 Paper Keytop 122-613 125665 Key Lever 

S-122-136 125453 Bracket 122-479 125585 Paper Keytop 122-614 125666 Key Lever 

(, 122-137 125454 Gear Assem. 122-480 125586 Paper Keytop 122-615 125667 Key Lever 
122-140 125456 Stud 122-481 125587 Paper Keytop 122-616 125668 Key Lever 
122-143 125457 Connector 122-482 125588 Paper Keytop 122-617 125669 Key Lever 
122-146 125458 Bearing 122-483 125589 Paper Keytop 122-618 125670 Key Lever 
122-147 125459 Bushing 122-484 125590 Paper Keytop 122-619 125671 Key Lever 



- 4 -
(700EE) 

Old New Old New Old New 
li2... li2... Descr!Etion fu!... No. DescriEtion !!2... !i2.&. DescriE!:ion 

122-620 125672 Key Lever 138-44 126243 Gauge 400-3 125903 Brush 
122-621 125673 Key Lever 138-55 110443 Scale 400-218 125914 Terminal 

·� 122-622 125674 Key Lever 138-58 110444 Scale 500-205 125935 Spring 
122-623 125675 Key Lever 138-100 88993 Burnisher 700-55 125947 Screw 
122-624 125676 Key Lever 138-125 126245 Gauge 700-59 125948 Screw 

122-625 125677 Key Lever 138-126 126246 Gauge 700-71 3650 Washer 
122-626 125678 Key Lever 138-127 125775 Wrench W-1238 126234 Pin 

'� 
122-697 125683 Bushing 138-128 125776 Wrench * 55083-l 126096 "T" Bar 
122-698 125684 Lever Assem. 138-129 125777 Wrench * 55083-2 126097 "T" Bar 
122-699 125685 Stud 138-137 110445 Tool * 55083-3 126098 "T" Bar 

122-700 125686 Lever Assem. 138-139 125783 Stone * 55083-4 126099 "T" Bar 
122-702 125687 Bushing 200-20 3639 Washer * 55083-5 126100 "T" Bar 
122-703 125688 Bracket Assem. 200-153 3640 Washer "55083-6 126101 "T" Bar 
122-704 125689 Paper Keytop 200-214 125789 Shim * 55083-7 126102 "T" Bar 
122-705 125690 Paper Keytop 200-1032 3646 Washer * 55083-8 126103 "T" Bar 

122-706 125691 Paper Keytop 200-ll34 125793 Pin * 55083-9 126104 "T" Bar 
122-707 125692 Paper Keytop 200-ll39 3647 Insulator * 55083-10 126105 "T" Bar 
122-708 125693 Paper Keytop 200-1177 126251 Insulator * 55083-11 126106 "T" Bar 

.�, 122-709 125694 Paper Keytop 200-1348 125802 Washer * 55083-12 126107 "T" Bar 
122-710 125695 Paper Keytop 200-2212 3649 Washer *55083-13 126108 "T" Bar 

123-7 3628 Bushing 300-106 125814 Guide * 55083-14 126109 "T" Bar 
123-8 71444 Bushing 300-107 125815 Contact Assem. *55083-15 126110 "T" Bar 
123-36 3630 Bushing 300-108 125816 Mounting Bar * 55083-16 126111 "T" Bar 
123-37 125696 Post 300-109 125817 Mounting Bar * 55083-17 126112 "T" Bar 
123-164 3633 Bushing 300-110 125818 Insulator * 55083-18 126113 "T" Bar 

123-165 3634 Bushing 300-113 125820 Disk * 55083-20 126114 "T" Bar 
123-166 3635 Washer 300-121 125828 Shaft * 55083-21 l26ll5 "T" Bar 
123-167 3636 Washer 300-128 125829 Lever 55084-A2 126156 Bar 
123-244 125015 Washer 300-137 125833 Lever Guide 55084-A4 126157 Bar 
123-308 125703 Terminal 300-152 125844 Adj. Lever 55084-A6 126158 Bar 

125-9 3638 Condenser 300-170 125848 Cont. Lever 55084-A8 126159 Bar 
125-176 125716 Switch Box 300-171 125849 Cont. Lever 55084-AlO 126160 Bar 
125-197 125097 Nipple 300-172 125850 Cont. Lever 55084-A12 126161 Bar 
125-198 125098 Nut 300-173 125851 Cont. Lever 55084-A14 126162 Bar 
125-208 125719 Nipple 300-174 125852 Cont. Lever 55084 -Al6 126163 Bar 

125-209 125720 Nut 300-178 125855 Terminal 55084-Al8 126164 Bar 
125-237 125723 Fuse 300-179 125856 Terminal Block 55084-A20 126165 Bar 
125-238 125724 Fuse 300-181 125858 Feed Pawl 55084-Bl 126166 Bar 
126-123 125016 Grommet 300-201 125860 End Bracket 55084-B3 126167 Bar 
138-22 110442 Screw Driver 300-301 5556 Top Plate 55084-85 126168 Bar 

138-23 125752 Wrench 300-302 125861 Feed Wheel 55084-B7 126169 Bar 
138-25 125754 Wrench "300-303 125862 Bearing 55084-B9 126170 Bar 
138-26 125755 Wrenc)J 300-312 125867 Bracket 55084-B11 126171 Bar 
138-27 125756 Wrench 300-314 125868 Detent Assem. 55084-813 126172 Bar 
138-28 125757 Wrench 300-319 125871 Bracket 55084-815 126173 Bar 

138-30 125758 File 300-320 125872 Shaft 55084-Bl7 126174 Bar 
138-33 125760 Wrench 300-322 125873 Latch 
138-34 125761 Wrench 300-400 125874 End Bracket 
138-36 125763 Wrench 300-506 4707 Washer 
138-43 126242 Gauge 300-510 125882 Terminal 

) �} 

. 

�� 

*Indicates change 



New Old New !!2... !!2... � 
*1036 34-51 9575 

�· 1157 33-1 49054 
1158 33-3 *55257 
1159 33-5 70073 
1160 33-6 *71047 

71444 

(' 
1161 33-7 74879 
1162 03-10 86850 

(33-156 87636 
1163 33-11 88993 
1164 33-14 ll0434 

1165 33-16 110435 
1166 33-17 110436 
1168 33-35 ll0437 

• 1169 33-37 110438 
ll70 33-49 ll0440 

ll7l 33-53 110441 

(' 
1l't.l 33-54 110442 
1173 33-64 110443 
1174 33-157 110444 
1176 33-195 110445 

1177 33-234 111019 
1179 33-238 112620 
1181 33-360 112621 
1222 33-39 112622 
1223 33-69 112623 

1263 33-4 112624 
3595 34-2 112626 
3597 34-6 112627 
3598 34-8 ll2628 
3599 34-9 112629 

3600 34-25 112630 
3602 34-28 112631 

( 
3603 34-29 112632 
3604 34-50 ll2633 
3606 34-55 112634 

3608 35-58 112635 
*112636 3610 35-126 

112640 (36-56 3614 (36-137 125001 
125002 
125003 

3618 61-7 125005 
3620 100-75 125006 
3621 100-85 125009 
3624 100-108 125010 
3625 5-122-39 1250ll 

3626 122-68 125012 
125013 3627 5-122-234 
125015 

C. 
3628 123-7 125016 3630 123-36 *125092 3633 123-164 125097 
3634 123-165 125098 ., 3635 123-166 125105 
3636 123-167 125108 
3638 125-9 125109 
3639 200-20 125110 

.. 
3640 200-153 125ll1 
3646 200-1032 125112 
3647 200-ll39 125ll3 

( 
3649 200-2212 125114 
3650 700-71 125116 

4702 35-52 125ll7 
4703 35-86 125ll9 
4705 35-134 125120 
4707 300-506 125122 

� 
4708 35-87 125124 

5475 34-5 125126 
5556 300-301 125127 
5740 33-13 125130 
5815 34-14 125131 
5816 100-74 125132 

*Indicates change 

- 5 -
(700EE) 

NEW TO OW NUMBER CONVERSION LIST 

Old New � � 
122-ll3 125138 33-111 125139 34-12 125141 34-7 125142 43-12 125143 123-8 

4-8 125146 
33-240 125149 
:n-210 125154 

138-100 125155 
33-llO 125157 

34-56 125159 
35-42 125162 
35-70 125163 
35-88 125164 
36-153 125165 

100-96 125167 
138-22 125168 
138-55 125170 
138-58 125171 
138-137 125176 

122-575 125178 
33-21 125179 
33-170 125180 
33-334 125189 
33-335 125190 

33-337 125191 
34-4 125192 
34-11 125193 
34-64 125195 
35-1 125197 

35-2 125198 
35-8 125199 
35-33 125200 
35-54 125201 
35-89 125205 
35-137 

125206 35-140 
122-384 125209 

125211 33-132 
125212 33-179 
125213 33-206 

33-280 125215 
33-333 125217 
34-59 125218 
61-24 125220 

103-27 125221 
122-48 

125222 122-276 
123-244 125223 
126-123 125224 

36-131 125225 
125-197 125227 

125-198 125228 
23-8 125229 
33-2 125231 
33-8 125233 
33-9 125235 

33-12 125236 
33-15 125239 
33-18 125241 
33-22 125242 
33-29 125243 

33-32 125244 
33-38 125246 
33-41 125248 
33-43 125250 
33-50 125251 

33-57 125252 
33-58 125253 
33-63 125254 
33-65 125255 
33-70 125257 

Old 
� 

33-85 
33-86 
33-89 
33-98 
33-101 

33-114 
33-130 
33-153 
33-158 
33-163 

33-168 
33-180 
33-185 
33-193 
33-194 

33-197 
33-198 
33-207 
33-208 
33-213 

33-224 
33-225 
33-227 
33-252 
33-253 

33-254 
33-255 
33-257 
33-271 
33-276 

122-557 
33-278 
33-282 
33-283 
33-296 

33-336 
33-341 
33-344 
33-346 
33-348 

33-350 
33-362 
34-1 
34-10 
34-13 

34-16 
34-19 
34-24 
34-27 
34-39 

34-41 
34-48 
34-58 
34-61 
34-66 

35-13 
35-24 
35-27 
35-28 
35-34 

35-40 
35-47 
35-53 
35-68 
35-69 

35-71 
35-72 
35-78 
35-80 
35-85 

New Old 1!2.:. � 
125258 35-99 
125262 35-116 
125267 35-132 
125268 35-133 
125269 36-120 

125272 36-24 
125273 36-28 
125276 36-39 
125277 36-45 
125278 36-51 

125280 36-73 
125281 36-80 
125288 36-110 
125290 36-114 
125292 36-132 

125296 36-147 
125297 36-150 
125300 36-164 
125306 43-10 
125307 46-3 

125314 61-10 
125317 61-25 
125328 100-80 
125330 100-84 
125339 100-112 

125341 100-120 

125373 112-7 
125379 122-5 
125380 122-ll 
125381 122-12 

125382 122-18 
125383 S-122-19 
125384 5-122-20 
125385 S-122-21 
125386 S-122-22 

125387 S-122-23 
125388 S-122-24 
125389 122-25 
125390 122-26 
125391 122-27 

i25392 122-28 
125393 122-29 
125394 122-35 
125395 122-36 
125396 5-122-37 

125397 5-122-38 
125398 S-122-40 
125400 122-42 
125401 122-43 
125402 122-46 

125403 122-49 
125404 122-50 
125405 122-51 
125406 122-52 
125407 122-53 

125408 122-54 
125409 122-55 
125410 122-56 
1254ll 122-57 
125412 122-58 

125413 122-60 
125414 122-61 
125415 122-62 
125416 122-63 
125417 122-65 

125418 122-67 
125419 S-122-69 
125421 122-84 
125422 122-86 
125423 122-88 

' 



- 6 -
(700EE) 

New Old New Old New Old Nn Old 

.!!2.:. .!!2.:. 1!2:.. 1!2:.. 1!2..:. !!!?.:.. � 1!2.:. 

125424 122-89 125566 122-460 125651 122-599 125833 300-137 

125425 122-94 125567 122-461 125652 122-600 125844 30Cl-152 

125426 122-95 125568 122-462 125653 122-601 125848 300-170 

'� 125427 122-97 125569 122-463 125654 122-602 125849 30Cl-171 

125428 122-100 125570 122-464 125655 122-603 125850 30Cl-172 

125429 122-101. 125571 122-465 125656 122-604 125851 30Cl-173 
125430 122-102 125572 122-466 125657 122-605 125852 30Cl-174 

� 
125431 122-106 125573 122-467 125658 122-606 125855 300-178 
125433 122-107 125574 122-468 125659 122-607 125856 300-179 
125434 122-108 125575 122-469 125660 122-608 125858 30Cl-181 

125438 122-ll6 125576 122-470 125661 122-609 125860 30Cl-201 
125439 122-117 125577 122-471 125662 122-610 125861 300..302 l 
125440 122-118 125578 122-472 125663 122-6ll 125862 30Cl-303 I 

125441 122-119 125579 122-473 125664 122-612 125867 30Cl-312 1 
125443 122-121 125580 122-474 125665 122-613 125868 300..314 i 

125444 122-124 125581 122-475 125666 122-614 125871 30Cl-319 
125445 122-126 125582 122-476 125667 122-615 125872 30Cl-320 
125446 122-127 125583 122-477 125668 122-616 125873 300-322 

$) 125447 122-128 125584 122-478 125669 122-617 125874 30Cl-400 
125448 122-129 125585 122-479 125670 122-618 125882 30Cl-510 

125449 S-122-130 125586 122-480 125671 122-619 125903 400-3 
125450 122-133 125587 122-481 125672 122-620 125914 400-218 
125451 S-122-134 125588 122-482 125673 122-621 125935 500-205 
125452 122-135 125589 122-483 125674 122-622 125947 700-55 
125453 S-122-136 125590 122-484 125675 122-623 125948 700-59 

125454 122-137 125594 122-511 125676 122-624 126096 55083-1 
125456 122-140 125596 122-528 125677 122-625 126097 55083-2 
125457 122-143 1:25597 122-529 125678 122-626 126098 55083-3 
125458 122-146 125598 122-530 125683 122-697 126099 55083-4 
125459 122-147 125599 122-531 125684 122-698 126100 55083-5 

125463 122-194 125600 122-532 125685 122-699 126101 55083-6 
125464 122-195 125601 122-533 125686 122-700 126102 55083-7 
125465 122-196 125602 122-534 125687 122-702 126103 55083-8 
125467 122-242 125603 122-535 125688 122-703 126104 55083-9 

�'':l 125468 122-244 125604 122-536 125689 122-704 126105 55083-10 
''·';,, 

125469 122-245 125605 122-537 125690 122-705 126106 55003-11 
125470 122-246 125606 122-538 125691 122-706 126107 55083-12 
125471 . 122-247 125607 122-539 125692 122-7Cf'/ 126108 55083-13 
125472 122-249 125608 122-540 125693 122-708 126109 55083-14 
125479 122-259 125609 122-541 125694 122-709 126ll0 55003-15 

125481 122-275 125610 122-542 125695 122-710 126111 55003-16 
125487 122-350 125611 122-543 125696 123-37 126ll2 55083-17 
125488 122-357 125612 122-544 125703 123-308 126ll3 55083-18 
125490 122-359 125613 122-545 125716 125-176 126ll4 55083-20 
125492 122-364 125614 122-546 125719 125-208 126115 55083-21 

125493 122-.365 125615 122-547 125720 125-209 126156 55084-A2 
125494 122-.366 125616 122-548 125723 125-237 126157 55084-A4 
125495 122-369 125617 122-549 125724 125-238 126158 55084-A6 
125499 122-374 125618 122-550 125752 138-23 126159 55084-AS 
125500 122-.375 125619 122-551 125754 138-25 126160 55084-AlO 

'� 125501 122-376 125620 122-552 125755 138-26 126161 55084-Al2 
125502 122-377 125621 122-553 125756 138-27 126162 55084-A14 
125503 122-378 125622 122-554 125757 138-28 126163 55084-Al6 
125504 122-380 125623 122-555 125758 138-30 126164 55084-Al.S 

l 
125505 122-381 125624 122-556 125760 138-33 126165 55084-A20 

125506 122-.382 125625 122-558 125761 138-34 126166 55084-Bl. 
125507 122-383 125626 122-559 125763 138-36 126167 55084-B3 
125508 122-.386 125631 122-567 125775 138-127 126168 55084-B5 
125511 122-389 !25633 122-571 125776 138-128 126169 55084-B? 
125512 122-390 125636 122-576 125777 138-129 126170 55084-B9 

125514 122-.396 125637 122-577 125783 138-139 126171 55084-B11 
125548 122-431 125638 122-580 125789 200-214 126172 55084-Bl.J 
125549 122-432 125639 122-581 125793 20Cl-ll34 126173 55084-Bl5 
125550 122-43.3 125640 122-582 125802 20Cl-1348 126174 55084-Bl7 
125551 122-434 125642 122-586 125814 30Cl-106 126234 W-12.38 

125552 122-4.35 125643 122-589 125815 300-107 126242 138-43 
125555 122-438 125645 122-592 125816 300..108 126243 138-44 
125560 122-451 125646 122-593 125817 30Cl-109 126245 1.38-125 
125561 122-452 125647 122-594 125818 300-llO 126246 138-126 
125562 122-45.3 125648 122-596 125820 30Cl-ll3 126251 20Cl-ll77 

125563 122-454 125649 122-597 125828 30Cl-121 
125565 122-459 125650 122-598 125829 300-128 


